DSALL

\“/

PARTS
MANUAL

MODEL: 3612-TH3

SERIAL NO: 358-76101 to 358-78155

BAND SAWING MACHINE



MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

MODEL

SERIAL NO.

VOLTAGE

CYCLE

PHASE

— e —

For your information and future reference, insert pertinent data concerning your machine
in the spaces provided above. This information is stamped on the data piate attached to

the machine frame.

Always specify machine model and serial number on all parts orders and correspondence
concerning your machine. This will help avoid unnecessary delays and inconvenience

during processing.

The specifications contained herein were in effect at the time this manual was approved
for printing. The DoALL Company, whose policy is one of continuous product improvement,
reserves the right, however, to change specifications or design at any time without notice

and without incurring obligations.

How to read your serial number:

Example: 500-001234

Machine Prefix
Number

XXX - XXXXX

T A

‘ Machine Number
Year (3 or more digits)
Built

m DoALL COMPANY
DOA L L 254 NORTH LAUREL AVENUE
dh s DES PLAINES, ILLINOIS 60016 U.S.A.

— —

YOUR SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE:




INDEX NO. A-2

FICHE NO. B-56 CLASS Contour=Matic MODEL 3612-1H3 SERIAL NO., 358-76101 TO  358-78155
PAGE NO, | DESCRIPTION FIRST SERIAL LAST SERIAL| DWG. | P.LIST FICHE NO.
CM-1-61 Final Assembly ALL A-3 | A4
CMm-8-32 Air Pump, Piston Type ALL A-5 A-6
CM-7-25 Band Filing ALL A-7 A-8
CM-7-25 Band Polishing ALL A-7 A-8
CM-2-34 Band Tension Indicator ALL A-9 A-=10
H1-19.0 Blade Shear See Buttwelder F-9 F-10 H-2
CM-1-61 Chip Brush ALL A-3 A-4
CM-3-54 Contour Attachment- ALL A-11 A-12
CM-8-50 Coolant Assembly, Recirculating Mist ALL A-13 A-14
CM-8-16 | Coolant Pump ALL B-1 B~2
CM=9-1 Disc Cutter ALL B-3 B-4
CM=-1-52 Door Latches ALL B-5 B-6
CM-5-63 Drive ALL B-7 B-8
CM=-6-69 Electrical Assembly ALL B=9 B-10
H1-20,0 Etching Pencil See Buttwelder F-11 F-12 H-2
CM-9-24 Foot Switch, 3-Way ALL B-11 B-12
CM-2-67 Head 358-76101 to 358-78129 B<13 B-14
CM-2-85 Head 358-78130 to Present C-1 C-2
CM-2-86 Head Sub-Assemblies 358-78130 to Present C-3 C-4

Heavy Work Clamps See Parallel Work Clamp
CM-4-101 | Hydraulic System ALL C-5 C-6
CM-8-54 Job Selector ATL C-7 Cc-8
CM-8-53 Job Selector (Used with Card System) ALL c-9 - | C-~10
cM-8-31 | Lamp ALL c-11 | c-12
CM-9-3 Magnifier, Post Mounted ALL c-13 C-14
CM-8-31 Magnifier, Lamp Mounted ALL C-11 C-12
CM~5-64 Motor Base Assembly ALL D-1 D-2
CM-10-31" | Parallel Work Clamp "ALL D-3 D-4
CM-2-79 Post Elevating Mechanism 358-76101 to 358-78129 D-5 D-6
CM=10-7 Protractor Work Stop & Align. Gage _ ALL D-7 D-8
CM=7-23 Saw Guide Selection, Insert Type Toft 2 | ALL D-9 D=0
CM-7-29 Saw Guide Selection, Insert Type  20f2 | ALL D-11 D-12
CM~7-27 Saw Guidé Selection, Roller Type ALL D-13 D-14
CM=3-26 | Secondary Table ALL E-T E-1
CM-3-83 Servo Contour Feed ALL E-3 E-4
CM=3-73 | Serve Contour Feed ALL E-5 E-6
CM=~3-74 Servo Contour Feed ALL E-7 E-8
CM=3-72 Servo Contour Feed ALL E-9 £-10
CM=4~12 Shift Mechanism ALL E-11 E-12
CM-5-53 Speed Indicator ALL E-13 E-14
CM-3-25 Table | ALL F=-1 F=2
CM-4-92 Table Fead Cylinder ALL F-3 F-4
CM~10-16 | Table Angle Plate& Extensions ALL F~5 F=6
CM-4-11 Transmission ALL F=7 F-8
CM=10-2 Universdl Cal, Work Fixture ALL F-9 F-10.
CM-10-1 Universal Vise ALL F=11 F-12
CM=-4-66 Valve, Table & Servo Feed Control ALL F-13 F-14
CM-5-12 Variable Pulley ALL G-1 G-2
CM=5-63 Wheel, Lower ALL B-7 B-8
CM-2-48 Wheel, Third ALL G-3 G-4
CM-2-68 Wheel, Upper 358-76101 to 358-78129 G-3 G-4
CM=-2-86 | Wheel, Upper 358-78130 to Present C-3 C-4
CM~9-5 Work Holding Jaw, Contour ALL G-5 G=6
CM-3-75 Work Holding Clamp, Servo Contour ALL G-7 G-8







CODE NO. CM-1-61

FINAL ASSEMBLY

INDEX CATALOG UNITSPER INDEX CATALOG ' UNITS PER
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION ASS'Y. NO. NO. DESCRIPTION ASS'Y.
Ref. 390049 Final Assembly ) 41 094-015195 . Card Holder Ass'y. ............ 1
1 091-990192 . Ser., Truss Hd. Mach. 1/4-20 ' 42 090-168428 . Handle Ass'y. ................ A.R.
NCXx3/8 covivinnrnnnnnnnnnn. 6 43 105-021018 .Doorlatch.........ouinaatt, AR,
2 094-063963 . Saw Band Guard Ass'y. ........ 1 44 091-984229 . Ser., Soc. Set 1/4-20NC x 3/8 AR
3 111-024014 . Ser., Thumb .evvvvnnvnnnn... 2 45 094-068145 . Third Wheel & Hinge Ass'y. (See
4 090-375015 . Cover Plate Ass'y. ............ ] Detail) cvvvveeniierinnnannnn. 1
5 091-292730 . Escutcheon (Pat. No's.) ....... 1 46 090-061805 . CoverPlate v...ovvvinrnnnnnn. 1
[} 093-020568 . Escutcheon (Mach. Spec's.) .... 1 47 091-988386 . Ser., Rd. Hd. Mach. #6-32NC
7 091-993972 . Scr. Drive #2 x 1/4 pK Type u. 8 B 4
8 090-234147 . Upper Door Latch Ass’ Yo conenns 1 48 091-988691 . Ser., Rd. Hd. Mach. ”10-24NC
9 505485 . Head Ass'y. (See Detail) ....... 1 X1/2 e 5
10 505094 + Recirculation Mist Coolant Ass'y 49 091-991117 . Nut, Hex. 110-24NC ......... 5
(See Detail) ..oovvveunvnnnn... 1 50 091-201418 . Bracket Ass'y. ............... 1
1 094-044765 | Escutcheons (Caution) ......... 1 51 091-971150 | Feltuuuneeeeenneiennrnnnnnnns A.R.
12 094-061413 . Work Lamp Ass'y. (See Detail) .. 1 32 090-382227 . Cover Weld't. ............... 1
13 091434571 . Eseutcheons (Band Tensions) .... 1 53 091-988691 . Ser., Rd. Hd. Mach. #10-24
14 505390 . Electrical Ass'y. (See Detail) . 1 NCx1/2 ..ovuvnnnnn. SepE ey A.R.
15 50775 . Hyd. Table Lme Ass'y. (See Detml) 1 54 091-991117 . Nut, Hex. 10-24NC ......... A.R.
16 091-238907 . CoverPlate .................. 1 55 090010190 «Washer ..o, 1
17 091-988972 . Ser., Rd. Hd. Mach. 1/4-20NC 56 090-060641 . Door Stop Bracket ............ A.R.
< 6 57 090-122359 . Grommet ................... . AR,
18 091-993212 - Washer, Lock 1/2 Std. ........ 8 58 091-993196 . Washer, Lock # Std. .......... A.R.
19 091-991141 - Nut, Jam 1/4=20NC .......... -] 59 091-988675 . Ser., Rd. Hd. Mach, #10-24
20 090-168428 . Handle Ass'y. ................ 2 NCx3/8 .ooiiiiiiinnnnnnn.. AR,
21 105-021018 «Doorlatch sevvinennnnnn...... 2 460 090-468174 . Job Selector Line Ass'y. (See
22 091-984229 . Ser., Soc. Set, 1/4-20NC x 1/4 2 Detail) ....covvvviiininnnn.. 1
23 091-971119 ., Rubber Channel ....... saiEaa A.R. 61 091-972364 . Grommet Strip ...eenevnnn..s. AR,
24 090-448028 . Chip Basket Ass'y. ......... e 1 62 091-086017 . Plug Buton «.uvvvvnennnnn..s 1
25 090-448036 . Coolant Drower Ass'y, ......... 1 63 090-062910 . Plug Button .........c........ 4
26 091-993212 .- Washer, Lock 1/4 Std. ......... 8 64 091-057018 . Seal Strip <viiiiiiiiiiiiii,., 1.
27 090-274077 . Wheel Brush Ass'y. ............ 1 65 090-517624 | Rear Cover Ass'y. ............ 1
090-166844 . . Brush .....eovnvenevnnnnnnn. 1 66 091993212 . Washer, Lock 1/4 Std, ........ 8
090-166646 . . Brush Holder ................ 1 67 091-980052 . Ser., Hex. Hd. Mach. 1/4=20
28 090-060641 . Door Stop Bracket ..vevenn..... 2 NCxXx3/8 trverennennnnnnnnn, 2
29 090-122359 . Grommet .......eeeeevevnnnn, 2 68 090-410762 . Lower Wheel Cover ........... 1
30 091-988675 . Ser., Rd. Hd. Mach. f10-24NC 69 091-408344 . Saw Band 1/2" x 6 x 174" Long 1
4 T 4 70 093-045250 . Band Tag ...ovvvuvnvnennnnnnn 1
31 091-993196 . Washer Lock #10 Std, ......... 4 71 091-993972 . Drive Scr. #2x 1/4PK Type U . |
32 406793 . Drive Ass'y. (See Detail) ...... 1
33 091-369025 . Escutcheon (Cavution) .......... 1
34 095-048096 . Frome Ass'y. .......c0vuuen... 1
35 505093 . Hydraulic Ass'y. (See Detail) . 1
3% 091-990192 . Scr., Truss Hd. Mach. 1/4-20
NCx3/8......0.s cees AWR,
37 091-322727 . DBW-15 Butt Welder 0pf|on vae 1
38 091-318071 . Blade Shear Line Ass'y. ........ 1
39 091-991141 . Nut, Jan 1/4=-20UNC ......... A.R.
40 091-988972 | Ser., Rd. Hd. Mach., ......... A.R.



1208-4408

EXHAUST
VALVE
assy
381-4 ___AIR STRAINERGeaTTR)
352-401. AR STRAINER
~F as1-3... IR STRA R 2
# 3::_1 —:a s:e'mm:::(c"" LLINTAKE VALYE ASSY.120-417___ 352-40) . AIR STRAINER. .|
. —— M) TEXHAUST VALVE ASSY .120-4405
- - 1-SIEINOER HEAD 1208 24 381-3 __AIR STRAINER FELT. .1
2 - R > 3814 __AIR STR SCREEN..2
1220 -18_.COMPRESSION RING
. . ,1220-18.COMPRESSION RING
a v i 220409901L CONTROL AING
{ Q 2054121 PISTONC PIN ASSY
- - 120-20SNAP RING n
! - —_——
-*Eig C-z-t'SHET 203-412-1 _PISTON&PIN A%SlVa_l .
Z0-4 = NC+419-2. PULLEY 1.CYL CRANKCASE 12054+ 873-301 .COMPRESSION RING .
glxl Ef « e 4 1.CONNECTING RODi208-21+4 120-20...5NAP RING. . ... .2
- e
1201408 '
BREATHER CAR
= 1208157 AETAINING RING..|
12012
END PLATE (7
GASKET
120-10
80
120.23 '
A 1.BREATHER CAP ASS'Y 120
1209, OiL THROWER
1205-5
juio3:sa 220-23..8EAAMG )
N
12014 120-407..END PLATE . \,
i <z A 120-12. ENO PLATE GASKET | .CRANKSHAFT-OL CUP ASS Y.1208-403-2
GASMET / 120450, CRANKSHAF TOIL CUP fi0-sie.on cauce assy_ NG 4482 FLYWHEEL ECWEIGHT . 1
7058 _OWL NSFER __I 271 END PLT-BUSH ASSY_ .|
Wi, ~ DEVILBISS MODEL 2I-510 120444700 ¢CAP assy SZCSIAENG PUATE BASKET. ]
E AR PUMP 43424 AIR PUMP 41810 O AL NG - o e e oo ]

DEVILBISS MODEL 1206-510

NOTE: TO REMLACE COMPLETE LnT
ORDER “400808. .
PURCHASE INOIVIOUAL PARTS LOCALLY,
NUMBERS SHOWN ARE DEVILBISS NUMSERS

NEW ORG.
=2

9-22-87

) (m) (i) () (H) (W) (v]—

/E

FIRST USED 1968

NOTE:
" PURCHASE
AlIR COMPRE SSOR LOCAL SUPPLER
(Quncy)
C-8-37 CM-8-32 Z-7-8 PRINTED IN USA,



CODE NO. C-8-57

CM-8-32
Z-7-8
AIR COMPRESSOR '

INDEX CATALOG QUINCY CO. UNITS PER
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. ASS'Y
Ref. 094-008950 Air Compressor (Quincy)
1 091-186395 - Breather Assembly .............. sessrnennans 2181-X Liiiiiien. 1
2 091-186403 - Replacement Felt ........., cos b i veer 2149 il ]
3 091-184015 - Cylinder.c.uueiiiiniiiiiiiniinannnnnns 2101 N o1
4 091-186023 . Stud Breather......ccvvivivnvniiinnenn.. 7178 sesessnens 1
5 091-184031 - Breather Vaive Bumper..... » # oTe STOTSTsT evaans 2118 .iveveeens 2
6 091-184049 « Breather Valve .......... teeseeencimeiisane 2117 ceeviennes 1
7 091-186056 - Bearing Cup v.vvuvvnnnnnnnnns slels, ofs SISTeTs 7 oTa & 6553  siiveeenee 1
8 091-186064 + BearingCone..cvuinnnnvnnnnnnennnnnnnnn.. 6554 o5 ¥ e o 1
9 091-186411 . 6" Pulley For X-2 Compressor..... " oK smaTer: « 3 cesecesess Use

091-186429 - 8" Pulley For X=2 Compressof o.vvvevnunenees e, « Cne
16 091-184072 « Bearing Carrier ..... o STTaNaE oo oo s & P . 6972 o 3TNt Y2 5T 1
11 091-184080 . Bearing Plate Gasket ......... ceceecncncens 2115 .......... 2
12 091-186098 - Connecting Rod Assembly ................. e 2105 seeswevins 1
13 091-186106 - Connecting Rod Bolt Wire ........covueeu... 2830 R RP TR |
14 091-186114 «OilPan cevvvvniineninnnnnn. ceecteertanaas 2122 ..... gererers |l
15 091-186122 . Oil Pan Gasket ............... vecsenane oo 2123 recssveere 1
16 091-186130 < OilDrain Plug vveeuvrnnnninnnnrnnnnnnn... 2140 ........ . 1
17 091-186148 - Connecting Rod Bolt veveveennnneennnnnnnes, 2120 oo, -
18 091-186155 - Cannecting Rod Bolt lo.ckwasher ............ 2121 .......... 1
19 091-186163 - Bearing Cup «ceuvnnniiiiinnnnnnnnnne, eeec. 4551 A 1
20 091-186171 < BearingCone.evvecinniinnnennnnnnnnn... . 6552  .......... 1
21 091-186189 - Crank Shaft ....c.vvevvnnnnnn... I —— 6975  ciiiiea. 1
22 091-186197 . Bearing Carrier ............. ersceveananae . 6973 iieee.... 1
24 091-209437 « Piston Compressor Ring ....vevvueeennnn... . 6489  .......... 3
25 091-186242 - Suction Valve Spring ........ treecsnsnranes 2132 ....... oTeTa 1
26 091-186270 - Suction Valve Bumper .....vuvvvuunnnnn.n... 2131 R 1
27 091-184239 . Piston Pin Assembly .......... Y. TR . . eeee  2126-X ..,... eose |
23 091-186247 . Piston ...... eeeeee sesececnasans RN, 2104 cecccacens 1
23 091-186254 . Heod Gasket ................. TS e T WA OVE 2124 ...ieei.. ]
Ko 091-184288 « Suction Valve Bumper Gasket ........... cere 210 Liiieeenn. 1
31 091-186304 - Cylinder Hood . .veeueennvennnnnnnnnnnnnnns 2100 esssesacas 1
3z 091-186312 + Suction Valve Seat....ceeevernnnnncnnnnn.. 2129 sosevscess |
33 091-186320 - Discharge Valve Bumper ...c.cvvvvunen..... 2133 cesecessss |
4 091-186338 - Intercooler Gasket ............... coccscees 2134 Liiiiiiea. ]
35 091-186344 - Discharge Valve Soring .evevevneennnnnne.. 1780 SRLLTERGTTT 1
3& 091-186296 eValve cooveniniiiiinininninnnnn.. crroncns L1} . S
37 091-1863641 « Discharge Valve Guide +.vuevvvunnnnnnnnn.. 2136 cwnwesvens |
38 091-186379 « Discharge Valve Guide vvvvvevevnnnnennn... 2137 vesvirasne |
3¢ 091-1846387 - Oil Gauge Assembly ............. RFe o 0 s 2316=X veineenees 1
40 094-008356 « Air Compressor (6" Pulley) ........... vessessses  Use

094-019577 » Air Compressor (8" Pulley) ........ o TN 2 oo = _ seesssssss  One
41 090-372525 « Adopter Plate Weldment .......... centencas vesressess |
42 091-980276 « Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap 5/16-18NC x 3/4 .....  ..... conese 4
43 091-992428 - Washer, Flat 5/16 Std. ..... eseccnetccnnens .. sesenes 4
4. 091-991224 - Nut, Hex. 5/16=18NC ..eovvennnenrnnnnn.. IR e 4
45 091-993238 - Washer, Lock 5/16 Std. seceressenansansies vessssasse 4
464 090-021031 « Relief Valve ...... ecoecocrersas R samisie oo sEva v ees 1
47 135-008472 . Service Tee ...... ccecsenes tretseensvoanns FTTTTeYets O 1
48 090-020041 - Barbed Insert vvvuiieiiennnnirnnnnnnennnnn. swiigeavie 1

A=6



ASS

. PRNTED IN USA.

C-7-26 CM-7-25



INDEX CATALOG

NO.

Ref.

Ref.

Ref.

Ref.

Ref,
Ref.

Ref.
Ref.

NO.
090-0756456

091-987487

090~120440

090-120452

090447804

091-119487

091-327734
094-049947

090485327
094-014388

090-447814
090455973
090274879

090-274903

090-340969
090-340993
090-274887

090-274911

090-340977
090-341033
090-274895

090-274929
090-340985
090-341041

090-274175
050-274184
090-340951
090-340944
090-274200
090-274218
090340935
090-340928
090-274192
090-274224
090-340910
090-340902
106=093149

106093131

CODE NO. _ C-7-26

BAND FILING & POLISHING ASSEMBLIES

UNITS PER
DESCRIPTION ASS'Y

Small Parts Filing Ass'y (1612, 16120
1612-H, 1612-1, 2013, 2013-1, 2013-0,
2013-10, 2012-1A, 2012-A, 2012-AT,
2012-1AT, 2612-H, 2612-1, 3612, 3613-0,
3812-H, 3613-1)
. Screw, Fl. Hd. Mech. 710-24NC
X U8 viicaniiiisiasiseveieiii 2
. Smail Port Plate .......
. Cantor Plate ..oovvnnnnnnnnnnn. 1
Band Filing Ass'y (1612, 1612-0,
1612-H, 1612-1, 1613-2, 14i2-3,
2013, 20131, 2013-0, 2013-10
2012-A, 2012-1A,2012-AT, 2012-1AT,
2612-2H, 2613-3, 3512-H, 36131,
3612-3, 4013-3)
Bond Filing Ass'y (1412, 1612-0, 1612-H,
1612-1, 1612-3, 2013, 2013-1, 20130,
2013-10, 2012-A, 2012-1A, 2012-AT,
2012-1AT, 3612-H, 3612-3)
Band Filing Ass'y (1612, 1612-0, 2013,
2013-1, 2013-0, 2013-10, 2012-A,
2012-AT, 2612-H, 2612-1, 3812, 3613-0)
Band Filing Ass'y (1812, 1612-0, 2013,
2013-1, 2013-0, 2013-10, 2012-A,
2012-AT, 2612-H, 2512-1, 3412, 3413-0)
Band Filing Ass'y (1612-3, 2612-2H,
2513-3, 3612-3, £013-3)
Band Filing Ass'y (1613-3, 2812-2H,
2613-3, 3612-3,6013-3) ,
Band Filing Ass'y (2613-2, 3513-2, €013-2)
Bond Rling Au'y (3613-2, 6013-2) . -
- 1/4" File Guide Aa'y (Ass’ys 144780,
1404994, P4478Y) . ...... 1
- 1/4" File Guide Ass'y (Ass’ys #111948,
132773, 445597) ....... o . 1
- 1/4" File Guide Ass'y. (Ass'y #48532)1
- 1/4" File Guide Ass'y (Ass'y #401438)1
+ 3/8" Fila Guide Ass'y (Ass’ys #44780,
1404994, 143781) ,.......... 1
- 3/8" File Guide Ass'y (Ass'ys 1111948,
N22773, #45597) .veeuuenn... 1
+ 3/8" File Guida Ass'y (Ass'y #48532) 1|
+ 3/8" File Guide Ass'y (Ass'y #401438)1
. Vz" File Guide Ass'y (Ass'ys 744780,
404994, 44781) ............ 1
+ 1/2" File Guide Aa'y (Ass'ys.
111948, Aix2773, M45597) ... 1
- 1/2" File Guide Ass'y (Ass'ys.
- 1/2" Fila Guide Ass'y (Ass’y
$401438) vuveinnniinnrinanns
« Brocket (Ass'y #27487) .......
+ Bracket (Ass'y #27450) .......
. Bracket (Ass'y #34094) .......
« Brocket (Ass'y #34099) .......

Brocket (Au'y #27488) .......
Bracket (Ass'y #27491) .......
Bracket (Ass'y #34097) .......
Bracket (Ass'y #24103) .......

« Bracket (Ass'y #27489) .......

. Bracket (Ass'y #27492) .,.....

. « Brocket (Ass'y 734099) .......

« « Brocket (Ass'y 134104) ......,

« « Washer (Ass'ys #27487, R27490,
Fu098, 134099) ,..........

« + Washer (Ass'ys #27488, #27491,

34097, #34103, #27489, k7492,

34098, #34104) . ........... 2

— ot o — o o

L]

INDEX
NO.

9

13
14

15

16

Ref.

CATALOG
NO.

091-986885

091-986992

091-993154

091993196

106-093073
106093032
106-093016
106~09057
106-092099
106-093115
106-093081
106-093040
106~093024
106-093065
106-093107
106093123
134093137

134-094028

090013715
134-093129

091-109314

134-090018
090-038019
090038027
090-106279

091-201285
091-069575

090-290230
090-274853
090-274846
090274861

091069583
090-166869

090-274143
091-985968

090-274127
106-103013
135-099232
134-105055
134-104025
134=090018

090-038019
090-038027
090013715
090-105701

UNITS PER

DESCRIPTION ASSTY

« « Screw, Fil. Hd. Mach. #4-
40NC x 5/8 (Ass'ys 127487,
#27450, 734096, 134099) .... 2

. Screw, Fil. Hd. Mach. #10-24
NC x 5/8 (Ass'y 137488, #27491,
124097, 134103, #27439, R27492,
134098, #34104) ............ 2
. « Washor, Lack ¥4 Sd. (Ass'ys
127490, #34099) .......... e 2

- - Washer, Lock 10 Std. (Ass'ys
#27438, #27491, 134097, 24103,
#27489, #27492, 34098, #24104)

« « Insert (Ass'ys #27487, #3409¢).

o « Insert (Ass'ys #27490, #34099).

. « Imert (Ass'ys #27488, #34097).

. Insect (Ass'ys #27491, #34103).

« Insert (Ass'ys #27489, #34098).

. Insert (Ass'ys #27492, 34104).

.« File Guide (Ass'ys #27487, #34096) |

. File Guide (Ass'ys #27490, #34099) |

. File Guide (Ass'ys 27488, #34097) 1

. File Guide (Ass'ys #27491, #34103) 1

- « File Guide (Ass'ys #27489, #34098) 1

« File Guide (Ass'ys #27492, #34104) 1

« Guide Plates (Not Shown) (Ass'ys

27490, 134099) vevennnrnnnn

- Pin (Not Shown) (Asi'ys #27450,

. Adapter....... SO0TOO MR, 1

. File Guide Back-up (Ass'ys 744780,

111948, 2773, 2404994, 144781,
L L5 B
. File Guida Back-up (As'ys 748532,
F01438) veerreenrnesnienee
o Screw Assambly ....ccc00pnn.a.
R IO

.o Y
B R VY

.

Canter Plate (Ass'ys 744780, 111948,

#48532, 7401439) ........... o 1

. Canter Plote (Ass'ys 22773,
P404994) ..vrrrereirnnninnnn 1

Band Polishing Ass'y (1611-H, 1611-U

1612, 1612-0, 1612-H, 1612-1, 2013,

2013-1, 2013-0, 2013-10, 2012-A,

2012-1A, 2012-AT, 2012-1AT, 2612-H

2612-1, 3612-U, 3512, 3613-0, 3512-H

3513-1)

Band.Polishing Ass'y (1612-1, 1613-2,

1612-3, 3613-1, 3413-2, 3612-3)

Sord Polishing As'y (26-2, 60-2, 2612-2H,

2613-2, £013-2) -

Band Polishing Ass'y (16=2, 14=3,

36-2, 36~3)

Bard Polishing Ass'y (26-3, 40-3,

2613-3, &013-3)

Bend Polishing Ass’y (2612-1)

- Band Polishing Sub=Ass'y (Ast'ys
Nhos957, 129023, R27485, M7484,
L 1

- Band Polishing Sub=Ass'y (Ass'y #27486) |

. . Screw, Fil. Hd. Mach. f10-24

NC X 3/8 . usinncnnsnncennnes 3

v . Brocket t..icocneccncnnae RTate

« « Backup Plate (Ass'y 116686) ...

- « Backup Plate (Ass’y #27414) ..,

« « Backup Cloth seeccecccaccras

« Guide Backup sssvaeseanrannse
« Screw Assembly vvccuninnnnann.

oo Heed .....
o o SCTOW siirerrrnunracencanns
o Adpter «ueeiiiiiniiiinennes
« Canter Plate (Not Shown) (Am'ys
N06957, 10EI58) vvunrrennnnne 1

o ot i b et b o



REVISIONS |

6-21-68 BW.
SW. 10-27-69 e
SW.5-3-76
SW 6-19-78

g

BAND TENSION INDICATOR ASSEMBLY

C-2-55 CM-2-34 PRINTED IN U S.A.
A=9



C-2-55
CM~-2-34

CODE NO.,

TENSION INDICATOR ASSEMBLY

*NOTE: Refer to Head Assembly for Casing Part Number.

A-10

INDEX NO, CATALOG NO, DESCRIPTION UNITS PER
: ASS'Y
Ref. 090-455106 Tension Indicator Assembly (2612-2H & 2613-2)
Ref, 090-455114 Tension Indicator Assembly (6013-2)
Ref. 090-457169 Tension Indicator Assembly (3613-2,3613-1,3612-3,3612-1H3,3612-2H3)
Ref. 090-457177 Tension Indicator Assembly (1612-X1,1613-2,1612-3,1612=1) _
Ref. 090-404815 Tension Indicator Assembly (2612=H,2612-1,2612-1H,2612-D,2614~1,
2613-1H,2612-1H3)
1. 091019661 « Dial (2612-2H,26132) .iuveerernnecacnosnscscsscassses 1
' 091-020156 o Dial (6013=2) 1ivvurarersroncsctaneccanncecoscasacacas 1
021-018051 . Dial (3613-2,3612-3,3613-1,3612-1H3,3612-2H3) .0 eeeu. 1
091-018044 « Dial (1612=X1,1613-2,1612=3,1612=1) ¢4 eeeenaccscccscss 1
091-219204 . Dial (2612-H,2612-1,2612-D, 2614-1,2613-1H,2612-1H3), . 1
2 135-024719 O S 1
3 091-9883846 . Screw, Rd. Hd. Mach. 6=32NC x 1/4 ...0veaceescscccses 4
4 090-039801 o Glass seeiieiiititiaionrectacarencee srvanasaccassanee 1
5 091-988279 « Screw, Rd, Hd. Mach, 4-36 x 1/4 .. e0eeirenace secennees 4
6 090-071440 « Rack & Wire Sub=Assembly +.eeeeeeerconsascscosaccscons 1
7 091-115972 o ShAft ivesenseeseeesnscoscacecsansosossscaasancnases 1
8 135-019743 ¢ COP teeetseneractnrniscocsosanececssassnsescannsoscas 1
? 135-019735 o SPACEr ctteterrerntsasnetaTorsecccsscacacscssncaccans 1
10 135-024735 e SPUr GeOr tuvteesersrencocsorsoccne snsasencascnsennne 1
11 135-019701 e Bracket . ieeiiiiieiiiriiieetietncntneretcscacocrnanae 1
12 091-984062 « Screw, Soc; Set 8=32NC X 1/4 .. .vueeeonooerocesoscnnee 1
13 091-119297 « POINtEr coveessersesncsctsstaaccesssensaesnnnansansanse 1
14 090-039777 1 1
15 090-046442 e Bezel tiuiieiniirarinianriitetentiercescecencnsacnacne 1
16 090-039785 o Rubber Gasket +uvueeerareaeecacacecnacacsesersascacnces 1
17 090-174780 o Bezel ciuiiiiirtentintiicacianceccnscnsione anencanes 1



REVISED AND)
REDRAWN 18

SCL.4-20-81 SEE VIEW A-A "l A

21

MODEL, FIRST MACH LAST MACH,
16-3 124-58101 124-60324
36-3 126- 58101 126 -60251
1612-3 152-59101 152-751144
3612-3 153-59101 153-761249
2612-2H 206-62101 206-73347

2612-1H 240-65101  240-68145
\v\ 3612-H 272-68101 272-77373

NN

2012-1H 348-75101 348-78170
2012-1H3  354-76101 354-78156

3612-1H3 358 -76101 358-78155
2613-1H 361-76101 361- 80131
~ 3612-1H 382-77101 382-78130

2012-2H 383-78101 383-80157

3612-2H3  401-78101 401-79107
SECTION B-1B SECTION C-C 3612-2H 400-78101  400-81134

CONTOUR ATTACHMENT ASSEMBLY
(MANUAL )

CM-3-54 PRINTED IN US.A,



CODE NO, CM-3-54

CONTOUR ATTACHMENT ASSEMBLY

INDEX CATALOG UNITS PER
NO, NO, . DESCRIPTION ASs'Y,

REF. 080-521032 Contour Attachment Assembly '

1 090-239542 « Knob (OldSlyle).............................................
2 094-033693 « Contour Handwheel Assembly (New Style) uuveeeeeseserseereseenss
3 090-486432 . .ServoHundwheel..,..........................................
4 091-256297 « « Name Plate R
5 091-993972 « « Screw, Rd. Hdy Drive £ 2x 1/4 1\ iuuuiiiiinennnnnneronennnnns
6 091-181164 ..Handle....................................................
7 091-181172 )

8 090-042615 « Roll Pin.....................................................
9

.
« Pin R L R R IR

090"426024 - Brackefu---.o-qoou---a-‘--a-.-nnuoo.-.ccc.oo-cnoc-olu-cc.no.o
10 135-006476 . Oilite Bearing R L T L S
n 091-980284 « Screw, Hex, Hd. Cap 5/16 = 18 NC X 7/8 cvuraeennnnnnnnnnncnnns
12 ]35-005]63 . Dowel Pin..-'c'n--ao..oo--onca-cc-cv-rtcooqocc.noulq--o-t'cccca
13 090-095050 .
14 091-980466 « Screw, Hex, Hd, Cap3/8-]6NCx]..........................
15 091"993329 .Washer, Lock3/85fd. L R T T P
16 135-032183 « Dowel Pin A
17 135-050136 .ChainAssembly...............................................

ShQﬂ e i AR

135-006740
091-995464

. Chain '.o---.uono-oo--onuu-l.loa-cla—conoolot-.-»c-c-c--ocn

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

4

4

2

4

4

2

1

1

cRIVEF B/16 X 7/16 1 v eaeievenernnnneeseecesneeenceeeeennns — 1
135-003291 : 1

18 135-006716 « Horizontal Roller Assembly (See Detail) e TP 2
]9 ]34‘]740]0 - Thumb NUf M R R LR R R R T T 2
20 09]-991323 - Nut, Hex. Jaﬂ‘l 1/2- ]3 NC L L I I N N e 6
21 091-992669 - Washer, Flat 1/2 S, A, E. Sfd......-.......-...u.-..-..--....... 3
22 090-119520 B 1
23 090-521055 . 1
24 090-523234 . 1
25 090-521048 R 1
26 090-095068 . 1
27 090-016965 . 1
28 091-98838% . 2
29 090-426032 R 1
30 093-068666 . 1
31 135-006724 . 1
32 °9m042607 - [ ] Roll Pinl.....l..l............ll....l.-‘.l.-'-.l"""l..". 3
33 091-990184 « o Screw, Truss Hd. Mach., 1/4 - 20 NC x 5/16 €ettctrentscccaans 3
. 1

o 1

. 2
. 5

. 2

. 2

: 4

. 1

. ]

. 1

L] ]
. 4

. ]

Spacer R
SUPPO” Bdr .--..---.o..o---.--c----o'o-ncoc-aoo-oo-.-ac-oa-o.o
Contour Attachment Sub=Assembly suavirreriniresrnrarninresnenns
» Bruckef....-.u-._o-c.-..-......--...--.”..-......-...-..-.
. shuﬂ'...ancocnaco--o-oto-..-a-o-a--o.ccuun.nna.o--cc.v--nc.
« Cover i B
« Screw, Rd, Hd, Mach., #6 =32 NC X 1/4 civevurennnnnnnnnnnns
« Gear Box M A I eYm
. shaffl.lltIIla‘.ll...llla'l.l.lll‘ll-.-.l.l-ill..‘lllll‘.".

lsprOCkefou-QQ---.-u--b----oo----c-q-oo-u-coo ----- RN R LER T

4 . ]35‘006732 .SprockefRefuiner LR A R Y Y P Y X R YT
35 090-016932 . ‘
36 090-144353
37 091-984104
38 090-144346
39 090-042433
40 135-006476
4] 020-095100
42 090-042177
43 090-095092
44 090-239658
45 . 091-982389
46 090-095076

.Shaﬂ...........-.'.........'......-'.'.'.“'-..'.....‘..'.
« Bevel Geur-.cnnoqaao-a.ocn--oano-qo.o--..o--;o.-a-a-o-o---.
« Screw, Soc. Set’lO-24NCx1/4...........................
« Bevel Gear R i P
« Roll Pin icll.tq-o'tq-.l-..lo.'-Il.utolDo.l--nq'lll-c.c--o‘-l
. Oilite Beuring..............-.......-...............-....--.
. HCIndwheel.............-.u.......-..-.....................
- RO“ Pin e R R T .
.Stud ....I.'..I........‘.'.."-.."ll"‘..l...l'..li..‘l.'
. HOUSing R A A I R Y

« Screw, Soc. Hd, Cap 1/4 = 20 NC x 5/8 sreeescsaseinastanatas

. Bearing..........................v.......u-................

The Following Not Shown:

080-402621 « Work Holder Jaw Assembly (See Detail)seeniirrnenconneconneanns
091-452094 .Escu’fcheon(Caufion).......................................... 1
091-993972 « Screw, Rd. Hd. Drive 2 x 1/4 40 0uiiuiiiiinnennnnnsnnnnnnnnnn, 4

EF, 135006716 Horizontal Roller Assembly
106~233380 . Washer ....... Ve e e saaamn e saviie seasve iy .« AR,
135-075919 « Roller,......... cossnase ttesssssssnsseane R T DT oo 1
091-988857 - Screw, Rd. Hd, Mach., # 10232 NFx 1/2 vvverurnnnnnnnnnnn ]
135-075927 « Washeroviniiinininnnnnn... oIS T &l sToTe & teatecansennnasas e 1
135-020055 + Guide and Post Sub-Assembly...,... S Lsfelele fe s1s[s <Te ST6 ¢ BT 515 o + 5% T oY 1

A WN —~o



T g

& deave w0

MODEL FIRST MACH (AST MACH.

362-H3 358-7i0i 358-78155
RECIRCULATING MIST COOLANT ASSEMBLY

CM-8-50

PRINTED IN US.A.



INDEX

CATALOG

NO.

505094

114-145287
090-158064
091-081166
091-047134
090-172479
091-990168
091-571448
090-179029
091-970947
091-293407
091-241026
091-287094
090-145459
091-971564
091-971853
091-971440
135-033769
114-003486
090-082124
091-980441
090-118324
091-980474
091-991265
091-993329
090-209214
135-035061
117-135210
091-033167
091-209049
090-179037
091-970988
091971093
090-145046
090-418781
090-118753
090-160011
091-971440
105-275069
105-024012
091-980060
091-993212
091-061002
091-217521
090-170416
090-156183
090-109802
090-411000
093-050425
090-389347
091-980250
091-993238

CODE NO. CM-8-50

RECIRCULATING MIST COOLANT ASSEMBLY

UNITS PER

DESCRIPTION ASS'Y.
Recirculating Mist Coolant Assembly

. Close Nipple .......... R R RS e JesEeTea ‘evibenes 2

o Filter ... .. cuenvmesenecasengnsvararsices s PN e e . 1

- 90° Barbed Insert «.v.veiiniuniiniinieiianenn.. B, . 2

. Hose Clamp ................ Cetrsestsessasseneeseseenneseese S -

- TubingClamp «.evivniiiiiiiiiiiinnnnnn, catap e R 3

. Ser. Truss Hd. Mach. #10-24NC x 1/2 ........ R SREE— 3

. Clear Plastic Tubing 1/4 1.D. x 3/80.D. vvuvvuvnean.. veswne ceee AR,
«HoseClamp .......0covvuvnnnnn., o veenuiee R SR "2

. Hose 3/8| D. xll/l60 D ..... RO R A S e . A.R.
» Pushbutton Operator ...vvvevivniniininnnininnnnnnn. i e »iih 1

. Legend Plate ..... S vt e T € N R B 1

. Overload Relay vivenunenniinnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn. ok o RS 1

. Connector 1/2" ... .iivivinnnnnn,. 51420 81 = GISKs 413 + 55 & (602 o 02 » 5¥5 « 206 ]

« Conduit 1/2 Sealtite «.vuvuniieeereeeneerneeeneeenoenis
- 112 Wire, Black T

b -

. 90° Elbow ..... R S e e e e R R e R e
- Barbed Insert w.u.eviiniriieiiiieei e, e R
. Ser. Hex. Hd. Cap 3/8-16NC x3/4 vouvvvvennnnnnnn. $ S T R TR ae
« PUMP Bracket o....cescuiniinnan.inimnessionse s siessonsieebee o .
. Scr. Hex. Hd. Cap 3/8-16NC x 1- 1/4 ...........................
. Nut, Hex. 3/8-16NC .......... e 58T e e R
. Washer, Lock 3/8 Sid. ....
. Coolant Strainer Ass'y. .......... VR e s e eee e e S
- Reducer Bushing +.vvvueiinnsnen i eieine i eeieeenennnns it
. 90° Street Elbow ......... VE e e e ey e e e e T
. Barbed Insert ......... B4t anateenatastsaaesneaansenienoes s
. Barbed Insert vovensennnnnnunnnnn. o R e R .
cHose Clamp ooueniiiti i it i e
cHose 1/2 1.D. x 27/32 OD. ovvevieneeeee e,
.Hose 5/ "o D- #0048 scavocestccsrtasansosnnsaes l-.-...-....; ........
 P0° CONNECIOr .ttt ettt seeeae e teeern et e T
. Coolant Pump Ass'y. (See Detail) ...... e B i
. Coupler ,vivunnn... pb oy e e A e s AR Sl
- Barbed Insert .. ...iiitiiiri i aliiEaa )
. Clear Plastic Tubing 1/4 1.D. x3/80 Br. w.m.m v nvm s, . ...
. 90° Streef Elbow ..... et e eaa ettt teeeices e nesatantotenne
« Thumb Serew .uuvuiuiienr ittt et
- Scr. Hex, Hd. Cap 1/4-20NC x 1/2 vuvveeneeeieeieienens .
. Lock Washer 1/4 Std. ...ovvevenvnnvnnnnn.. e ee e o aennosans
T 5 A T
«Hose Clamp oottt it e e
. Nipple ........ Sttt ieteie e et e ner e aananaas

>>>
NNt o AN NN — = o

>
>

>
N ot ot ot @ o

bt
L] -

>
b

[
-
-
[o]
2]
- x-
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
3
.
.
.
.
.
.
-
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
MN—‘—-—.—.—.-..N—.—I—I—-—l.
.

. Front an Pan Ass'y. ......... 010 om0 e R S
- Coolant Manifold Ass'y. . ..ueivierniruneeniennennnnnnnn. A e
+ Air Dome Sub=Assembly +uueuseeaeisressessssocneonsnescnnosasns
« Screw, Hex, Hd.Cap 5/16=18NC X 1/2 1 ueuurrasnnoesessononnnses
Washer, Lock Spring 5/16" Med. vuviasneersenseosseescsnassonnns



j ' ' ‘ REVISED
AND
: REDRAWN

SW.5-22.70

SW.4-25.73
SCL. 11-30-T3
SCL 12-10-75

SW. 3-21-77

RQTATION

$ 4

6!46@@@ |

MODEL. FIRST MACH, LAST MACH
TF-24 231-65102  23(-66127

9 ee @0 @ NOTE:USED ON SAWS IF

SUPPLIED.

*41878
COOLANT PUMP

CM-8-16 PS-6-7 TF-5-60 PRINTED IN U.S.A.
B-1 '




[NDEX
NO.
REF.

S wWN —

CATALOG
NO.
090-418781
091-980474
091-993329
091-227488
090-029299
090-251067
091-984179
091-980334
091-993238
090-404492
090-029307
090-029281
090-071101
091-984328
090-418864
111-055091
090-044558
Q90-070400

CODE NO. CM-8-16

PS=6-7

TF=-5-&0

COOLANT PUMP ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION

Coolant Pump Assembly

. Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap 3/8-16NC x 11/4

. Washer, Lock 3/8 . .ivvuiiiinennnnnnnnn.
. PipePlug c.oivvevivnninnen. erreeaeas
. Impeller (2875-3450 RPM) ....cvvvuvunnn
. Impeller (25 V Motor, 1450 RPM) .......
. Screw, Soc. Set ¥10-32NF x 1/4 .......
. Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap 5/16~18NC x 2 ...
. Washer, Lock 5/16 . vvuiivinniiiennnnens
. Impeller Housing .......oooviunnnnnns.
» Roto Flex Seal ivis ssnsnussnsnsvosisess
cCGasket ...t i e e
« Stub Shaft ..cvcneeine. .. smmmmmmmessae
. Screw, Soc. Set 1/4=28NF x /4 .......
o AdCPIer woecivmmmn e awrmeipnsmmseme
.PipePlug ...covviiiiiiiiiii., ST
. Rotation Decal ... covvevnnrrenennann

B-2

...........

...........

-----------

-----------

ooooooooooo

-----------

...........

-----------

-----------

-----------

-----------

UNITS PER
ASS'Y



NEW DAG.
SW. 8-22-00

REVISIONS

3
4
5
of '@
E +” Y
Q (D~
8

J
1
Yy

]
~ SELECT THE PROPER MOUNTING U
BRACKET FOR USE WITH YOUR DISC-
CUTTER.

DISC CUTTER ASSEMBLY

C-0-2 CM-9-1 Z-9-4 PRINTED IN WSA.

B-3



INDEX
NO.

REF.

=~
m
n

+

SO G A WN—

—
-

12
13
14
15
16

CATALOG
NO."

094-020807
090-400441

135-033991

105-154132
105-154124
105-151096
135-034007
091-980464
091993329
090-042615
135-034023
090-042763
090-042755
090-390196
090-200452
091-980292
091-993238
105-154157
135-034015
091-980334
091-980318

CODE NO. C-10-2
CM=9=1
el

DISC CUTTER ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION

UNITS PER
ASS'Y

Disc Cutter Assembly (Contour & Contour~Matic Machi nes)
Disc Cutter Assembly (Zephyr, 6013-3, 4013-H3)
cRadius Amm oottt e
. Adjustment Screw .....iiiiiiiiiiiin.... 9o ule e o
. Adjustment Wheel ...... Cetecteacacotsrantannnene
- Adjustment Housing ve.vuvnvnntvnninnneennnnnnnnn.
- Radius Am Clamp vuivereninnnninnnnennnennnnnn.
. Screw, Hex. Hd. Cop 3/8~16NC x 1 ..cuvurnnnn...
« Washer, Lock 3/8 Std. vvvvrivnennnennnnnnnnnnn. .
. Roll Pin
«Center PIn Clamp vuieevvnnnvnenninrnrnnennnnnnns
Roll Pin (Usad on Ass'y #094-020807) ....vvvuvnnnnn.
- Roll Pin (Used on Ass'y #090-400441) ............
. Bracket (Used on Ass'y #094-020807) ...............
- Bracket (Used on Ass'y #090-400441) ............. oxs
. Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap 5/16=18NC x1 vouvruvnnn...
- Washer, Lock 5/16 Std. vvvvvinneennnennvnnnnnnns
Center Pin....... S cedectciitaretteatetananns N
- Center Adjustment Tube .........voovrennennnn....
. Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap 5/16~18NC x 2(DZ-36 Only) ..
- Screw, Hex. Hd. Cop 5/16~18NC x 11/2 (All other

-

Models)

Following Items Not Shown:

134-203082
091-980284

. Screw, Hex. Hd. C

Wrench

----------------------------------------

----------------------------------------

Ass'y #094-020807

ap 5/T16-18NC x 7/8 (Used Only on



#100847
THIRD WHEEL DOOR LATCH

UPPER LATCH

X

C-1-53 CM-1-52

REVISED
AND REDRAWN
SW. ll-16-78

LOWER LATCH
* 16842

MODEL FIRST MACH, LAST MACH,
1612-1 148-59101 148-731539
1613-2 15S0-59101 150-75655
1612-3 152-5910f1 152-751144
3613-1 149-59101 149-73706
3613-2 151 - 59101 151-756083
3612-3 153- 59101 153-761249
3612-1H3 358-76101 358-78155

PRINTED IN USA



VoNOCUALN—~D
o

—r —
_—0

NJoaron

z AWM —
S

NOCOUAhWN ==

- O 00
o

INDEX NO, CATALOG NO,

090-234147
090-083593
091-988519
091=-993717
105-014062
090-089814
091-992644
091-988592
091-993188
091-991091
090-234139
091-452201
091-452193
134-011055
090-065574
091-980060
091-993212
091-984252

090-168428
105-021018
091-984229
134~014109
090-042292
134-011048

091-008474
090-094673
091-980060
091-993212
090-094681
134-054105
091-984229
111-011037
091-990200
090-042573
090-062738

CODENO, C-1-53
CM=-1-52

DOOR LATCH ASSEMBLIES

DESCRIPTION UNITS PER
ASS'Y
Upper Door Latch Assembly
Bracket weeesaranssnnsescosercctccatonssssnssascane
Screw, Rd, Hd, Mach, 8=32NC x 1/4.1.c0eeececcccass
Washer, Lock Shakeproof External #8 Stdy veveeeevesees
Door Latch Bushing seseeessccosecesscascacssceosases
Nut, Hexe 5/8=TTNC tuveeneeeseecsses sonnssesescss
Washer, Flat SAE 3/8 1uiuveerensercrcercesrsncssanes
Screw, Rd, Hd, Mach. 8=-32NC X 1.seseecvecaoccnncss
Washer, Lock Spring #8 Med. vuuuevseessecesssesnsses
Nut, Jam 8=32NC ,.ieeeereesscccecsssceessee socoee
Upper Door Handle Sub=Assembly +uveesseoeoaseanscans
SPriNG teseeesasassssesoesesonssennsosasaasescseees

spring .O...Ill...l...l..l....'.....l‘...l.l..l....

Upper Door Latch vuvsessesescnns soanssensescnsconns
Door Latch Hook s4eeeaseesseccesvessocnscanscascose
Screw, Hex, Hd, Cap 1/4=20NC x 1/2 4 veereverosnces
WQShel’, Lock ]/4" R N R R R R
Screw, Soc, Set 1/4=20NC X 1/2 4iveereecececesoses

Lower Door Latch

o Door Latch viseeiessecnecercaseonssenscscccaccennee
« Screw, Soc, Set 1/4=20NC X 1/4 vuvieeeeee easnnocnes
. PiVOf Pin 0 00000060000 0000000000060000006060080 60000000

. Roll Pin .l.l..l....'..Qlﬂl.l.lill.ll...ll..l.....ll

ot el el el b

L] andle ..I....ll..‘l............l..lll...l.. s e e

Third Wheel Door Latch

Latch Bracket vuuesessesasseasacssoacecossocscasnees
Screw, Hex, Hd., Cap 1/4-~20NC x 1/2 40eeececcccccces
Washer, Lock 1/4" Stde v4usenseeaseesoccseesassnaaas
Latch Sub=Assembly 4eveeseececcssecesssencermonsaces

COIIQr ‘l.l'..l".'l..'.l.".....l.‘.l...l... es o v0 0

Screw’ Soc. Sef ]/4-20ch ]/4 08 ¢0s002008C00600000000
Door Lafch Beqring 000000800000 006006000006C00000000¢C 2648

Screw, Truss Hd, Mach. 1/4=20NC % 1/2 veveeeecensa

L] ROIIpin .l.ll.l....C...l...Il..ll..lll.....l.l.....

[ ] Door chdle ............l.........C.“.l..‘...‘l..'.

NG N e = N



WHEEL ASS‘Y
“4068l

DRIVE ASSEMBLY MODEL. FIRST MACH, LAST MACH.
3612-1H3 358-76I101  358-78155

CM-5-63



INDEX
NO.
Ref.

o bAhwWN—

10
11
12
13

15
16

18
19
20
21
22
23

24
25

27

28
29

31
32
33

35
36
37

38
39

40
4]

42
44
45
46
47

48

CATALOG
NO.
406793
094-068111
105-046049
090-125964
091-992685
090-096041
090-501847

090-421371
135-023067
090-052069
091-992677
106-335151
091-984104
090-042599
135-093359
0%90-028788
505091

090-018755
135-087658
091-991273
091-992644
091-993329
090-220385
091-980474

091-99332¢9
090-028234
091-991455
091-980730

091-99327¢9
090-174780
091-988717

090-210956
090-102104
090-078320
091-984229
090-042599
090-236431
091-980441

090-052176
091-980508

091-993329
090-236449
090-052192
135-064707
091-984096
091-995126
091-980532

091-993329

UNITS PER

DESCRIPTION

Drive Assembly

. Wheel Ass'y, (See Detail).......
. Woodruff Key ....... o
Nut, Loek ceiiiii i,
. Washer, 3/4Stdevvevuvnn.... .
. Caulking Compound .......... .

Transmission Ass'y. (MX-2) (See
Detail) sovveinninnnnnnnnnnnnn.

. Transmission Pulley ............
. Variable Speed Belt ...........
«Nut,Lock ...ovoeeiiiniinnnnnn.

. Washer, 5/8 Std. .....

Trra e

. Woodruff Key «..covvenennnas.,
. Ser., Soc. Set 110-24NC x 1/4 .

.

Roll Pin sawiimminensniessivs iia

. Variable Sub-Ass'y. (See Detail).

. Variable Speed Belt

. Motor Base Ass'y. (See Detail) ..
< Spring tiviiiiiiinina.. S

. Nut, Hex. Jam 3/8 ]6NC
. Wosher 3/8S.A.E.

Washer, Lock 3/8 Std.

. Hinge ......... e A
. Ser., Hex.Hd. Cop 3/8- leC

. Washer, Lock 3/8 Std.

X V=1/4 viviivicininssiannvess

Screw

.......................

. Nut, Hex. Jam 7/8-14NF ......
. Ser., Hex. Hd. Cop 1/2-13NC

R S

. Speed Indicator Bezel .........
. Scr., Rd. Hd. Mach. #10-24NC

X 5/8 sonaorimse e s iaiinne i

. Speed Indicator Head(See Detcul)

. Speedometer Cable ............
-Cable Key ...oovvnvvnnnnnnn.

. Ser., Soc. Set 1/4-20NC x 1/4

. Roll Pin ........ e e "

. Shift Lock Sub-Ass'y. (See Detall)
. Ser., Hex. Hd. Cap 3/8-16NC

< Spring v.iveanann. .

x 3 A s SR T ey

. Ser., Hex. Hd. Cap 3/8- |6NC

. Washer, Lock 3/8 Std.

x2.

.........

. Gear Shift Ass'y. (See Detail)
.lockRod c.oioiiiiilL,

. Collar

. Scr., Soc. Set M0-24NC x 3/16

CotterPin vvevevienninennnnn..

. Ser., Hex. Hd. 3/8-16NC x

. Washer, Lock 3/8 Std.

2-3/4 smaammiaeaings S S

ASS'Y.

N = et ot o

DRIVE ASSEMBLY

INDEX
NO.
49

65

Ref.
66
67

CATALOG
NO.
090-423526

090-177254
090-007212
090-005208
090-145079
091-350785
090-216482
105-051049
091-988931

134-135086
090-425455
091-982215

090-236431
090-216508
091-993014
091-991232
091-980292

090-088808

094-068111
090-314527
091-988675

093-047447
090-046756
094-067949

090-423526
135-075588
090-088857
090-423518
090-414509
090-519927
090-099714
090-073511
090-059569
134-054105
090-042599
105-134100
090-221417
090-079799
090-088840
090-061755

CODE NO. CM-5-63

DESCRIPTION
. Variable Hanger Sub-Ass'y. (See
Detail) ...... S TR SR e —
. Spacer ........... Ceenaas .o
. Wire f12 Stranded ............
. Sealtite Conduit 1/2 ........ .
. Conduit Elbow ...... e
. Reducing Washer ........v....
. Hand Wheel Sub~Ass'y, ......
. Hand Wheel Brg. .........:...
. Scr. Rd. Hd. Mach. |/4-20NC
X3/8 ciiirinnnnn wen e e e
. ShiftXnob ....iiviiiinninn..
. Shift Knob Plate
. Ser. Soc. Hd. Cop N0-24 x 5/8

.............

Shift Lock Sub-Ass'y.
. Lock Lever ...
. . Washer 5/16 Std.
. « Nut, Hex. Jom 5/16-18NC .
+ . Scr. Hex. Hd. Cop 5/16-18
NCxT i,
. + Bracket - Shift Lock

Wheel Assembly
« « Back-up Plate ..............
. Scr. Rd. Hd. Mach. #10-24NC
X 38 iiviv i v e s enme
. . Tire &RimAss'y. ...........
< Retainer ...................

< Wheel cevvviniiinnnnnnn...

Varicble Hanger Sub-Ass'y.

- Retaining Ring .............
.« Shim ........ R
e e A i o
Gear Bracket
. . Bracket
. . Miter Gear
. . Oil Lite Bushing .
. . Adjusting Screw ............
. - Collar
« . Roll Pin ..

.

z
g
@
8

.................

. « Trunnion Pin ...... S e g

UNITS PER
ASS'Y.

]

>»
=

€ = — W) — o N) - s

NN —

A

>
)
ol

— ottt BN = GO LI N e D



NEW DRG
GD. 12-11-75

REVSIONS
SW.ll-2-78

VEWA A

ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY

MODEL FIRST MACH. MACH.
3612-1H3 358-7610I 358-78155

CM -6-69

PRINTED IN USA.




CODE NO. CM-6-69

ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY
INDEX CATALOG UNITS PER
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION ASS'Y.
Ref. 505390 Electrical Assembly
1 091-371666 - Pushbutton Box Ass'y. vuuuvuvenninineninnnnnnnnns, 1
2 091-988691 » Scr., Rd. Hd. Mach. F10-24NC x 1/2 ............. 4
3 091-993196 « Washer, Lock #10 STD. ...vvvivnriinnennnnnnnnn, 4
4 090-142696 » Coupling 1/2 wpwswwnsas s sodensaomenns somone s 1
5 091-971564 - Sealtite Conduit 1/2 ..ovuvrrinnnnrerenenennnnnn. AR,
6 091-971903 » Wire 19 Strand #14 Red ........cvvvvieeennnnn.... A.R.
7 091-420570 » Control Box Ass'y. vuvuiuiiiiniiiiiiniaeainennn. 1
8 090-144114 «» Washer, Flange 1/2 iy wisien s e 5555555 6 nmmmmme ao 2
9 090-145053 cO-RINg 1/2. e 2
10 090-195439 « Nut, Bond 1/2" .ottt 2



! REVISED ANG
REORAWN
SCL 3-4-af
SCL 7-24-87
SCL. 3-2-92

MODEL FIRST MACH. LAST MACH

3612-1H 382-77101  382-78130
3612-1H3 358-76101 358-78155

3612-2H3 401-78101  401-92232

3-WAY FOOT SWITCH ASSEMBLY

CM-9-24 PRINTED IN U.S.A,



PART

NO.
085-052009
090-195439
090-107897
090-144114
090-145053
090-145459
091-971564
091-971879
091-974147
091-211193
091-982785
091-993329
091-223685
105-115133
135-009827
093-090595
093-090124
091-972653
091-329276
091-329368
091-298885
091-298877
091-993964
091-211128
091-211136
090-151424
091-987685
091-993238
091-991224
094-062684

CODE NO.

FOOT SWITCH ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION

Foot Switch Assembly (3-Way)
2 BONA WU oincsivinisivmssssimiiimsimaissmtomio
- Cord Grip CONNECION .........vvreeerireresiese

. Flange Washer............c.oouemeeomeoeeeoeo

. O-Rlng .................................................................

: Wire, #14 White (Nylon Jacket} -

CM-9-24

UNITS PER

- Wire, #14 Red (19 Strand) ....................

. Bracket .................................................................

- Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap 3/8-16NC X 3/4..............o......
; Washer Lock 3/8 Sid... -

..............

. Hex. Reducer Bushlng

- 90° Street EIDOW...........ooveemeveeeeeoo
- SerVICe T€€..ovueeceeeeeeeeeeoe

- Nylon Tubing 3/8 O.D.... """

. Foot Switch Assembly.............c.ceveoreereeerrernnn.

« FOOVOWHOR..cviviicmmicinsisiviciiiisim memmsommmonssesesmonns
- Escutcheon (Reverse)........oooovuvueeveeoevei

- . Escutcheon (Forward) ............coooovevevvvoi
.. Screw, Rd. Hd. Drive #2 x 3/16...

- Qil Filter (Schroeder Bros.)...

.. Qil Filter Element..

. 90° Cord Grip Connector..'..'.'.'.'.ﬁﬁﬁ.' .'

. Screw, Flat Hd. Mach. 5/16-18NC x 3/4...
3 Washer Lock 5/16 Std...

- Nut, Hex. 5/16-18NC..............

ASS'Y.

g >

*NOTE: if Valve Manifold Assembly Was Located Near The Throat Area Of Your Machine,
Order 094-068632 Valve Manifold Assembly (See Detail).



MODEL  FIRST MACH, L AST MACH
3612-1H3 "358-76101  358-78I29

HEAD ASSEMSBLY
CM-2-67

B-13



CODE NO, CM-2-67

HEAD ASSEMBLY

INDEX NO, CATALOG NO, DESCRIPTION UNITS PER

ASS'Y

ef.

NV ONOC U A WN —

W W W [N (A)QGJ(A)NNNNNNNNNN—-—-—'—H—'—'—'—'—-

41

505092
090-042631
091-982637
091-993311
091-986133
090-042631
091-433961
091-992649
135-086155
091-422501
091-004051
091-992669
091-993311
091-982785
091-432914
090-285271
091-069195
091-993188
091-988519
091-218719
091-993329
091-982876
091-398115
091-988667
135-004455
39055
091-993329
091-982819
091-986984
094~065117
091-988519
091-992578
093-051357
091-053041
094068137
095-046215
094-073848
093-023463
105-015077
105-015069
105-011092
091-306761
090-130063
135-096139
091-333104
091-333112
091-333120
091-333138
091-333144

Head Assembly

L
.
.
[
L
.
L]
.
.
.
.
-
.
.
L]
L
[
L]
.
.
.
L]
.
L]
.
]
.
L]
.
.
.
.
L]
14
L]
L]
.
L]
L]
.
.
.
L]
Ll
.
.

R°“ Pin l-uo-cacnuol.lctlclcc'ocl-.c.-nocclaoto'llol.o.o-n.'.

Screw, Soc, Hde Cap 5/T6=18NC X 1 3/4 1ivuurerseeessesnnnnnns
quher, Lock 5/]6" Std. $0000r00d000ccstersnatssastacnner ity
SCrew, SOC- Sef 5/]6"]8NC X ] #0000 000t st o Ras NI NRBREEREE S
Roll Pin R R P S
Tension Shaft Sub-Assembly T
WQSher, Flat ]/2" Std, L N TR PR R I
ThI'USf Bedl’idg R R N R R T Y T IR,
Pointer SUb-Assembly laecesasensossnessnsonnane snassnsencacsns
Spl’ing SO0 0080000000a0ssraseantssssenctscecsas sondbonsnants
Wosher’ F'at ]/2" Srd' '.l.-...........l...l..'.l.‘.'....,‘...
Washer, Lock 5/16" Std, meuseuwesn saonediesss soseonssnton s
Screw, Soc. Hdy Cap 3/8~186NC X 3/4 vvvevrvnnansenensereeannns
Bracket MR EE A R R Y R P T PRI L T T PP
Handle Assembly R A
Bracket B A e
quhef, LOCk #8 Sfd. €00 0000000000000 0 0 Rseasesstnases santans
Screw, Rds Hdy Mach, #8<32NC X 1/4 vuuuriinnnons corennnn vun
Screw, Soc. Set (Self Locking) . OO N N 66 68 e
Washer, Lock 3/8" Sfd. 909000000 INOVINCENIOIIOERNRGIROIERITORBEdRTIOEDRTS
SCI’eW, Soc. Hd. CGP 3/8-]6NC x5/]6 890000004 ccccsttacncnncnn
wa ......'.....l..'....'.......l....."..'.....I.....".'l.
Screw, Rd, Hd. Mach, #10-24NC x 5/16 .. viveennereneenneennnn.
DOWelPin 0000000080000 00ttt tstssiossertesssodainessndeds
POSf Elevufl'ng Assembly (See Defd”) $00000000000 d0dersssoccsenoas
Washer, Lock 3/ " Sfd. A R YR R T
Screw, S0c. Hd. Cap 3/8=16NC X 1 1/2400tveenennnnnnenencsnnn,
Screw; Flat Hd. Mach, #10-24NC x 1/2 teveas tessnsesnctsaantan
Post Saw Band GUdrdASSEMbly R R R R Ry
Screw, Rd. Hd. MGCh. #8-32NC X 1/4 €e00v0scveccsccvscvssnnnns
quhel', #8 Std. $00000000000ccrtrsatttrasosstntstoaostcoTnsnss
GU.Qrd BkaefAsserT’bly R T N RN
Roll Pin R e N I Y PR AR A
Wheel Assembly .."................"..'......"...'.....l...
HeddCusfing SO S arerr TN reNerioreeeatsettecs 00abooncness
Slide SUb-ASSembly 9000000000000 ssnansstsnnestiacsssonessscsee
Wheel Hinge Sub-Assembly (See Defai') ©00000000000c0000000 00000
Wcsher, Bedring Lock AR R P R R T I T
NUf, Bearing Lock 000000000000 csireirsveritseasssctcssednctaens
UPPeTWheel Ti“’ing LOCk Nut €000000000000ces00ct0sssR s s
T”ﬁng Screw Sub-Assembly §00000000u00sc0sotocrnoctsasaencoaas

Pin l...'..°."..‘......l..‘.."....."..'.......I..I.l.l.“.
Refdining Ring 0000000000000 0000090000000 suctolocdodassontanad
Shim ‘000.0'...0I....'ll‘.....o...‘l."l."‘.‘.'..I.l."l.‘..
Shim .G0...05...‘........‘.UQ'.l."‘ll.'..“..l"...."“‘.9.‘.
Shim ......'.ﬁ....I.....l.l.....l.l‘.l.'.'l.I.I..l..‘...".l..
Shim .'..........l...'l'....l......‘.‘...‘l....'l‘..‘..“.u‘.

Shim cncca--oloo-ocn.tclco-o‘otIao-.ll.c.olac.lnt@icotcd--tl&

B~14

~
-

——= N~ A ENN ==Y P L L w NwN

i
o

N.—a—-—-—.—a—-—a—a—-—a—-NN—aMN

Frr>r>>
rPAm=



REVISED ANDY
REDRAWN

SCL 7-24-81
SCL7-15-87
SCL 3-2-92

=

SRR
S |
F1
™

VY

TIIITIIIIIY,

:E )
SECTION A - A
22
MODEL FIRST MACH, LAST MACH,

3612-1H3 358-78130 358-78155
3612-2H3 401-78101  401-92232

HEAD ASSEMBLY

CM- 2 -85 PRINTED IN U.S,A,



INDEX
NO.
Ref.
1
2

29

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

PART DESCRIPTION UNITS PE:
NO. ASS'Y
095-054854 Hedd Assembly

091-988675 . Screw, Rd. Hd. Mach. #10-24NC X 3/8.c.cverresrccroracccosnnsans T 3T ST . 4
094-095239 . Band Tens1on Indicator Assembly (Inch/English)(See Detal]) ..... R |
094-091105 . Band Tension Indicator Assembly (Metric/International)(See Deat11) ...... 1
090-071440 « Rack Sub-Assembly....eveveesccnsennna oo iiiee B I S IS KPP SO 1
135-019727 + « Gear RaCKeeeeseeosveocccanonns 3 oTs ST6 sToTe TS sTeTTS S oTe 31sTs 1o ST o 316 oTeTe 316 Tle aTe a0 1
090-033564 L I |
090-174780 e Bezelicereecrrasnnnetncrecanns s 5T% oTe aT= & 3Te 515 JIOTSTSTS T STeTs oTs STST: A O A |
093-051357 « Guard Bracket ASSembly..eeeseeccaceccseccsncccccaans ceneen B |
091-988519 . Screw, Rd. Hd. Mach. #8-32NC «x 1/4 ...................................... 3
091-992578 : washer, Flat #8 S.A.E. Std....... sesesseacssacares teetseessesssnenatnne . 2
091-053041 . Roll Pin........ oo STeTeTS[e ST Jo 3¢ S SJ5f <Te 575 oTe 3TeT: & o 5T2 oFa o 375 b & 3Ta oTa 15 » oTa 30 & T 32 . 1
090-306010 - Wheel Hinge Assembly {(See Detail)eeeeeseseveenccns ceeeseecncnns ceceeens . 1
135-086106 . Upper Wheel Hinge Piniiceecvecececsccecncanss STe JTeTleTs oTeY. o1 oTe TTaTs oTa STaTs oTa 375 .1
090-059163 e LOCKk BOTEeveeneurenecssansesanooceasnsesnesnccsvnnsonvessnsoacasacanssans 3
091-991455 « Nut, Hex. Jam 7/8-16NF...vcveeevenocens o SToTs JTa 372 Taa 3T <ToT= 512 oTs STs oTa 575 JToTe 575 3
091-980755 . Screw Hex. Hd. Cap 1/2-13NC x 3- 3/4. ........ cecttcannon ceesssanens R
091-993279 . Hasher, Lock 3/8 Stdeseseeenanacnaaane <TeTs 316 oTe STSISTeTe 315 oToTe 515 Te 3561 o1 & LT s 3
090-134073 . Back-Up Washer........... S I tecstssacensansataancans sreeen .« A.R.
090-178278 . Spacer...............................................a......... ...... ... A.R.
091-398115 » ISECPE =% .ET: "5 oIl - 7T Lo.5FF FRRREY T 1. 7 V. 7 Y. 52 ) SEVETY, B JE A qF .. . 1
091-988667 . Screw, Rd. Hd. Mach #10-24NC x 5/16 .......... SIS1o1e s1e siol= =i =ie =il Ie sie siels eis . 2
094-065117 . Saw Band Guard Assembly....... X 0 T ST ATs JToYe GTSTeY, STaTs oYa & 3 oTs 5¥5, T, STNTT, Y . 1
090-059187 o Dowel PiNcieceescnreracncceeceanoonnnnen teseacacsccenssnacscssssacsraans 2
091-986984 . Screw, Fil. Hd. Mach. #10- 24NC X 1/2 .................................... 2
094-082799 . Head Sub—Assemb]y (Standard)(See Detail)eeeusessssessssssnnnsssnannsanns 1
091-008466 o Linkeaounan oI5 ST SIs oI 818 ST STSTe.]s #1s sTo SToTai oo e e die R e s 2
091-004044 B 1 cerbeasanecns cecsssecnas ceseee
090-046178 » Retaining Ringeeaasass e sesssssessessssannens sessvssesne
091-001909 » Crank ASSemblyaieasisasssssssssasosnssessssssssinsorsososssvarsssessssse 1
091-001917 e «Bell Cranksesecucaann » =[6 I 516 STSTS°Ts sTe 515 ¢ s ST5T5 Ta S5 1= ST +Te 15 sTF15 515 oTe 51T o1 O |
091-001925 B T ol cerescascsesnses ceseess eese 1
135-085827 e Retaining RINgseesesennnsnsosesssossansssnrnsasainss IR SR even 1
090-285271 . Handle Assembly (Band Ten510n) ...................................... evis 1
090-047929 . o Steel Ballivssuaeanas s SIS SIeIsTe) o STs 515 STe 515 oo SIS o 816 » o1 & s oTs ST oTe 5T P |
091-137661 e o SPringesssececcace. S N NN e o eecesrenranscassans eesses ceesssases 1
090-453309 « « Handle Assembly..ceevecsesosocnnaes # SISTeTsls STs Ta SISTSIsIe IS & s SIeTs oIs 5T oIsIe als sIsTe sTs 1
091-462853 e o o Shafteaeecenann. D T T P T T T Y Y T 1
091-318006 + o « Handle Bar.ceeeeseseecesossoncsaasonsansssnnencnnnna W 600 0 1
091-181164 . Handle.eeeorsvonnnn. BToTs 5T: oTa 312 JTa SToTeTa o 3Tz oTe 515 JTo¥s SUONGY, STOPETSY, A7; oY, SRBeRe, ST v, ot
091-181172 T 0 £ R |
091-000851 o Pivol ASSEMbIY.eeeeeeooeroresncsoansansansccssssnsacanasacsccsassasss S
091-004002 . . Pivot P]ate................................. ........ . P |
091-004010 « o Pivot Pincciiciiecenccenenn 3T JEGIT <Ta iT: oTa SaTGTaY 5Ta oTa STaTz T 3%a oTa 3T s 3% JToTa 5T 1
091-988691 g Screw Rd. Hd. Mach #10 24NC X 1/2.ceeeccncannas cierescecaccacsnrnsenns 4
091-993196 . Washer, Lock #10 Stde..... S oTo 315 o1 RITeTeTeTeT: «Ta STeTsYele [o¥6 oTs SToTs o¥e 5 B oTe STeTs oTa T3l eses 4
091-001891 O - Geessssssnsscesssesrsssesns R |
091-004028 « Radius Washer.cceeeranorereeanncececncens SRR - SRR o1 T i61 Bl o1& oBTe 5. L
091-995076 . Cotter Pin..... teeeverenccsansae cececessnstasssssassasanns csoass tessene 1
090-033556 « €asing Clamp.ceeeueeianeennesencccesnesaneoennnas oTe SToTs 6T s[5 oTe SIs sIske sl= sisle sIs 1
091-984062 - Screw, Soc. Set #8-32NC X 1/8...c0ecenes PR 91918 0 e si0i020 0 ol b o of5 S RN %, B2
091-973172 « NyTon Tubing 3/16 OuDuceeeesnesncansans S 6 R B e e 4 A .o A.R.
090-166844 . Wheel Brush.eveea.. oo WFER A RIS B O easisevs S PR I P T A R D (LT 1
091-049775 » Brush Holder Weldment........ ajoxsisye ke ofs axs oje ajays o1+ a1s sjsfaxsie ols sla sie Sisieieyeiers R |
094-082807 . Bandwheel Assembly (Flanged)(See Detail).cecessecrenassaaas b RGTL. % s
090-313818 e HoUNting Baleeesessassesrenrensnsnansennasnnsnarensassonsassansosssnnnnn 1
091-982199 . Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap #10- 24NC X BYiBEE ¥. 2 Y. TG Y. T2 JGTTeTs T T oY STaTe oTe & S oTaTa o1 4
091-992586 . uasher, Flat #10 S.A.E. Stdeuiecvenaccecanonens sersescanses cecesavesas eee 4
091-993196 . Washer, Lock #10 Stdeeeeceeeeerecceenn o 513 iTe 375 +To¥e 3Ta <Te TToTe <¥s 3Ts <Ts 5Tel oTo o T oT e 7

*NOTE: Also See

CODE NO. _ CM-2-85

HEAD ASSEMBLY

Extra Work Height Assembly If Applicable.



EVISED AND

REDRAWN g ,__
SCL. 7-27-81
SCL7-16-87
SCL 3-2-92

—

23 2 @

51

aafm"/@

,.
Z
B

61 O

WHEEL HINGE ASSEMBLY

MOCEL FIRST MACH. LAST MACH.

3612-1H3 358-78130 358-78155
3612-2H3 401-78101 401-92232

HEAD SUB-ASSEMBLY

CM- 2 -86 PRINTED IN U S A



CODE 0. CH-2-86

HEAD SUB-ASSEMBLIES

INDEX PART DESCRIPTION UNITS PER
NO. NO. ASS'Y
Ref. 094-082799 Head Sub-Assembly {Standard)
Ref. 094-082369 Head Sub-Assembly (6" Extra Work Height)
Ref. 094-091147 Head Sub-Assembly (12" Extra Work Height)
Ref. 094-091154 Head Sub-Assembly (18" Extra Work Height)
1 090-089756 + Dowel Pin.................................................-.............
091-982819 . Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap 3/8-16NC x 1-172...... L P
3 091-993329 . Washer, Lock 3/8 Std. ceeiibiinainie i dia e ee B A WEnea sy
4 091-982876 Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap 3/8-16NC x 3........................................
5 090-051509 . Washer, Lock 3/8 Hi-Collar.ciiuiennnnnnnnennnnnnn, tescseseneareterosanss
6 091-982611 Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap 5/16-18NC x 1-1/4........ treesecscesennsanseana cesas
7
8
9

090-285263 . Screw....................................................... ..... cesssns
090-346685 B 1 T R e e L cnevenss
095-003737 . Head Casting........ et s as s eatatt ittt a e rneraanennans
10 090-059197 - 90° Grease Fitting......................................................
11 090-410275 . Slide B]ock...........L................................. ....... erssssaas

12 091-984336 - Screw, Soc. Set 1/4-28HF x 1/2.. . cumnmansenmwaviinsvivssianetsiis s
13 105-014146
14 090-042615
15 135-086155
16 091-000836
17 091-004051 Spring..................................................................
18 135-094738 . Grease Fitting........................................... ..... senasssans
19 091-003970 : Adaptor............................................ ..... tescscsssasrasan
20 091-984096 « Screw, Soc. Set #10-24NC x /164 conunmaniiniinsavenvise it s T e
21 091-235812 . Plug Button................................................ .
22 091-235804 Tube (Standard).........................................................
091-428169 Tube (6" Extra Work HeTght ) e innniiiiiiiniearernernnennnsennneennns cena
091-428177 Tube (12" Extra Work L
091-428185 Tube (18" Extra Work Height)............................................
23 091-209247 . Screw (Standard)............................................ ..... EEe e
093-057545 Screw (6" Extra Work HeTght )esenueaneneeniaanassornnasoranoesennnnnesso
093-057552 Screw (12" Extra Work Hed ghtYeiweswesasnversisidsnsnmmmonssisondoss ey .
093-057560 Screw (18" Extra Work Height)eeisaeanauwssvsnovansosesioascsas cesssans —
24 090-391186 PoSt (Standard)eeeeesessnnrrnunssrannnsnsonsnnn, PUR—— T —_—
093-057511 « Post (6" Extra Work Height)eeussussenossoonooon, seessetvaunses P
093-057529 Post (12" Extra Work LR+ 13
093-057537 Post (18" Extra Work HETGNt ) e ateaeeieiinntanensisnnssnneennsennnnns vose
25 091-985903 Screw, Soc. Set 1/4-20NC x 1/2 (Haif Dog Pt.)........ P e S AR
26 094-017688 Housing.................................................................
27 091-982363 Screw, Soc. Set 1/4-20NC X 1/2...c.u..... veaaese
28 090-386442 . Cover.e.ve.... D T T T
29 091-240317 Bearing.................................................................
30 105-013064 < SPringecceeencirencnnnn. ceseiescnaann - Ceraesensesrssaaranasnasannan

Col]ar................................................
Roll Pin,........ cessaes testenconenas treeesieenenas T
Thrust Bearing...... BT « LYY

Rod Anchor..............................................................

e o s

. Ht—lav-.pn-uo-o-»-n-»-no-n-u—r-n-.—l—n—n—n-HH&HNHND—HHQNNNNN
=

=

31 091-209254 + BBAr ittt ittt i ie ettt areeaaan, T T A |
32 091-982256 » Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap #10-24NC x 1..... tecricursatransatssneasssssarsnssas 2
33 091-209205 . B]ock....................................................... sesensasnss 1
34 091-154278 - Screw, Soc. Set #10-24NC x 1/4 (Self-Locking)eeseeereresennenns I |
35 135-028108 + Thrust Bearing.siceceeeeanna.. teceecacananae tecsssencessananans tesecne o 1
36 091-209239 . Shaft................................................................... 1

37 091-333104 . Shim (.035)............................................................. AR.
38 091-333112 . Shim (.0149).................................................... ..... «++ AR,
39 091-333120 « Shim (.005)............................................................. A.R.
40 091-333138 . Shim (.003)................................................. sesssnscne AR,
41 091-046904 s Handle.eounana i tessssscnsscccceanns
42 091-209221 . Bear{ng.................................................. ..... csrssssnans
43 090-039710 . Spring..................................................................
44 091-407650 « Friction Plug..........................‘................................

45 091-984229 . Screw, Soc. Set 1/4-20NC x 1/4........ sesssssess s st aEsssennnnns PR
46 090-386434 B Handwheel...........-....................................... ........... .
47 091-564765 Screw, Soc. Set #10-24NC x 3/8 (Se1F-LOCKiNG) e resrernsasaenceennoeannnnn
48 090-144353 Bevel Gear............................................
49 091-984104 Screw, Soc. Set #10-24NC x 1/4...

N = s et () B

Ref. 090-306010 Wheel Hinge Assembly (Upper Wheel)
51 105-011084 - Tilting Screw Knob...................................................... 1
52 105-011092 - Upper Wheel Tilting LOCKNUE . eeertrssanetssnssrasannnnsssrnnnnnsnnneness 1
53 091-991141 Nut, Hex. Jam 1/8-20NC e sssrernnnnranerenanannnes 1
54 090-038621 Screw, Soc. Set 1/4-20NC x 3/4 (Dog Pt.)eveeeenenn 1
55 090-222688 . Wheel Hingesaeosoeansansrssisnesesnssis tetessnssssnstanss vevencssnsessss 1
56 091-991273 « Nut, Hex. Jam 3/8-16NC..... Se e stasssearsasascrrtra st nens %
1
1
1
1

Srrrss s ssrasnnan

Srsrssranssnnsannny

57 135-085785
58 091-984492
59 090-164088
60 135-075968
61 105-014252

Insert...................................................... ..... viRveee

Screw, Soc. Set 3/8-16NC x 1/20cauee.... . e P e P R R e
Wheel Axis Studeseeeeseecenn. ssesrsasssssnennnensnesae sevenensanenen e s
Snap RiNgeseeaneeeieoienenernneernecoesnnnnnmnnn, tessccccsrrasssnrsanes

Upper Wheel Tilting Screw...... * SHLGRET: - GLTNL. . 7 vestsssetsctttanrannnns




o 10t | P

[ Hew o,
\ G.0 12-5%-75%
\

| = - — — —_=

HYDRAULIC ASSEMBLY MODEL FIRST MACH. LAST MACH.

2- - <781
CM-4-10 3612-1H3 358-76101 358-78isS

C—5 PRINTED IN US A,



INDEX

CATALOG
NO.
505093
091-990200
090-433228
090-030982
090-149287
094-066776
091-987594
091-991158
091-338871
091-988931
090-014010
091-971382
0921-970939
090-179029
091-970947
090-149287
090-179029
117-135152

HYDRAULIC ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION
Hydraulic Assembly

. Screw; Truss Hd. Mach. 1/2-20NC x 1/2
. Valve Sub-Ass'y. (See Detail)
. Male Connector
. Barbed Insert
cTank Ass'y. ol e i
. Ser. Flat Hd. Mach. 1/4-20NC x 1/2
. Nut, Hex. 1/2-20NC
. Hose Clamp oot i e e i e e
+ Ser., Rd. Hd. Mach. 1/4-20NC x 3/8
. Male Connector
. Nylon Tube 3/8 O.D.
. Hose 1/2 1.D.
. Hose Clamp ........
. Hose 3/8 1.D.
. Barbed Insert

---------- >

CODE NO.

oooooooooo

CM-4-101

-----------

---------------------------------

--------------------------------------

-----------

.............
D R R R R R R R
...........................
..................................
..................
L R R R N N R

cHose Clamp v ovvniiini ittt iiirienennn,
. 90° Elbow .o sassanna SRS SRS s ey sy

UNITS PER
ASS'Y .,

N = N = — 0w —

FE e
R PR i

—



REVISED
AND
REDRAWN

SW. 12-16-74

—_—
3903-gNOwWwIa

GALL

SAVAGE;, MINN., U.S.A.

TOOL

O€S PLAINES, ILL., U.S.A.

BAND

WELD PREPARATION

TORONTO, CANADA

SELECTOR

LOCAL SOURCE FOR DoALlL
PRODUCTS AND SERVICE
2. WELD

VARBY, SWEDEN

DIAL

MINIMUM RADIUS GUIDE
RaoSOk 44 § 1k 2f Sk

1. SQUARE ENDS

3. QUICK AMMEAL 4.REMOVE FLASH

30Q¥IVNIIS

5.FINAL ANNEAL

& POLISH WELD

TOOTH FORM

o 1 1]\\\ l_
0 SAND s A KA K 1
PROPER WELD

CRARACTERISTICS

LV{N TOOTH SPACING
NO HAIH

CUTTING FLUIDS
SYNTHETIC FLUIDS

* POWER.CUT® HD- 400

* KLEEN xOOL®
SOLUBLE OILS

= POWER-CUT® 350
+ NO. 470
CUTTING OIts
* NO. 80

« NO. 120

* NO. IS0

* NO.240
G

FOUIHED HNIIH
NO UNOIACUTTING

TOOTH
FORM

NS

—
Claw 3
[Tooth

NN

PRICISIONT

.. .\1 .

IMPERIAL BRMEFAL'™

VL Pus Ne 3319548

JOB SELECTOR ASSEMBLY

C-8-105 CM-B-54
C-7

PRINTED IN US.A.




CODE NO. C-8-105
CM-8-54

JOB SELECTOR

INDEX NO. CATALOG NO. DESCRIPTION UNITS PER
ASS'Y
ef, 094~014410 Job Selector _
106-143043 Outer Edge Felt vuuteeseeeaeeosessessosesssssnnsssesns
091-988907 Screw, Rd. Hd. Mach. 1/4=20NC x 1/4 v 0 veeeereevenneas
091-980292 Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap 5/16=18NC x 144sueercne coevconns
090-044496 Cap NUt 5/16=18NC 4uuuurrsnrerseseneessseomsenannns
091-201988 BUshing caseessesesesenesessssecsccoseesceces casossss
094-014602 Job Selector Plate vuoeeeeessssssesescoccssnsssssssnnns
094-0145%94 Job Selector Dlal soinunensnoususnsinnesesossnes o sonme
090-598665 Job Selector Frame vuee souerseseasesvensencsossncsnens
091-992628 Washer, Flat SAE 5/16" Std. v4sensavecescscsesnssosness
091-992602 Washer, Flat SAE 1/4" Std, 4esecssscscrasnscoscssasanans

ONOC G DHhWN—D
I D T T

— 0
o

] L] - . - - o s & .



oAL

CONTOUR MACHINE
DoALL COMPANY DES PLAINES, ILLINOIS, U.S.A.
RECOMMENOED $PEEDS RECO a0

ABRALIVE diamano LN GRinD

scalLOP FRICTION o retcision BUTTRESS CLAW TQQOTH

OPERATION OF JOB SELECTOR DAL IMPERIAL BI-MATAL 0ART, PRECISION, SUTTRESS,
CLaw 1o FOWER CUT AMO Dodll AdE

L LOCATE TYPY OF BANO MACHINING ON OUTER E0GH OF ““*,Illm_m b

OAL 2. LOCATT MATERIAL DIRECTLY BELOW WANOOW, FES. T
1 SHECT SPEEDL, £7C. ACCORDING TO WORK THIOUNESS, COOLANT DATA

MANSOIS USA.

SAW BAND RAOIUS GUIDE us %":;'.'",?,"‘é,’.'“ﬂ;' o o paRtS o ware
SHERAL PURPOSE MIST OR FLOOD COOLANT.
'°: ":ml'“"‘a:"'"::": :‘”:.f:“ ragm FOR BEST RESULTS IN TOUGH ALLOYS, STAINLESS AND
Wial, | et b . NONFERRQUS STE INSTRUCTION MANUAL FOR
LL&'“ COOLANT AND CUTTING OIL RECOMMENOATIONS.
i COOLANT F-FLOOD M-MIST N-NONE
fes
pet POWER FE0 b WORK THICKNESS
i M=-MEDIUM %rre
oo H-HEAVY over 1
8- 11 llN?“Pﬂ'CH WORK THICKNESS

UNDER 4
% 10 1"

WORK THICKNESS
UMDER %"
wrrom

103",
over 3

JOB SELECTOR ASSEMBLY

C-8-104 CM-8-53 7.6-54

REVISED
ANOD
REDRAWN

SW. 12-16.74

PRINTED IN U.S.A.



INDEX
NO.

Ref.

*Ref.

BN —

o n

*7
*8
*9
*10

CODE NO. C-8-104

CM-8-53
Z=-6=54
: JOB SELECTOR
CATALOG UNITS PER
NO. DESCRIPTION ASS'Y
090-468174 Job Selector (1612-U, 3012-U, 1611-H, 2612-1H, 2013,

2013-0, 2012-A, 2012-AT, 1612-0, 3613-0, 1612, 3612,
2013-1, 2013-10, 2012-1A, 2012-1AT, 3612-1H, 3612-1,

3613-10)
090-435603 Job Selector (1612-1, 3613-1, 2612-1, 2613-2, 6013-2,
- 2618-4, HS-4013, ZW-3620, ZV-3620, Z5-3620)

090-220781 - Job Selector Dial ................. IS =6 e e RS e 1
106-143043 « Quter Edge Felt ..uvvviiiiiinnnnninnnn 4
094-008380 .JobSelecforPIafe.........................a ..... ]
091-990283 . Screw, Truss Hd. Mach. 5/16-18NC x 3/4 ......... 1
*091-980275 » Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap 5/16-18NC x 3/4 ........... 1
090044496 » Acorn Nut 5/16=18NC .eoviuinnennnnnen 1
106=144017 s Bushing .ooooiiiiiii T Use
*090-027012 »Bushing ..ol One
091-988907 - Screw, Rd. Hd. Mach. 1/4-20NC x |72 4
091-993741 » Washer, Lock Shakeproof 1/4 Interndl ............ . 4
091-991141 - Nut, Hex. Jam 1/4-20NC ..................... 0 4
090-426727 » Job Selector Frame ............co oo 1

NOTE: Job Selectors #090-468174 & #090-435603, First Used 9/17/62.
Before This Date #094-008380 Plate and #090-220781 Dial, Must
Be Replaced Together As A Unit.

*NOTE: Starred Items Used Only On Assembly #090-435603.

*NOTE: Last Used On Models:

MODEL LAST MACH.
18132 150-69553
3613=2 151-69515
1412-3 152-491017
2613-3 198-49361
34612-3 153-691054
6013-3 . 199-70125
1612-H 288-69204
2612-H 284-49135
2612-2H 206~69308
3612-H 272-69152



QSHA. REQUIREMENT: ' e
WIRE WORK LAMP DIRECT. TO CONTROL BOX. MOUNT [2Bws
LAMP SWITCH ON SIDE OF CONTROL BOX OR THE
CONTROL PANEL.

NOTE: . B S
LAMP ASSY. *40614| WILL
REPLACE ALL PREVIOUS

MOFFATT® PLASTIC LAMPS. é& !

o — —— —

: T TYPICAL
| ©

I~  ALTERNATE
! QO [/ MOUNTING oUF-
\ .- SIDE OF FRAME.

-7/
’/

L

|
POST
HANDWHEEL

]

o a— el S — — —— — —

Mf\GNlF IER ATTACH. lVJVSr%E \%)/SRAI:(L&AI\/?IEELS
138436 SINCE 1964,

LAMP & MAGNIFIER
ASSEMBLIES

C-8-8 CM-8-31 PS-8-103 TF-4-100 F9-6.I Z-7-61
C-11

PRINTED IN USA,



INDEX
NO.

r\;:aomﬂ&&#ﬂN-‘E

13

L3

CATALOG
NO.

094-061413
090-157454
090-152455
091-048207
091333591
090-145459
090-144114
090-145053
090-151390
091988659
091-993196
091-025049
091-384529

091-384362

C-8-8

“CM-8-31
PS~8=103 ’
CODE NO. _TF=4-100
“F9-8.1
Z-7-61
LAMP & MAGNIFIER
UNITS PER

DESCRIPTION ASS'Y
Lomp Assembly
- Bushing ceveveosceveecennanans T T I 1
. Selector Switch, 2-Position ........ e ob 7T «Basatns BT Bl 1
. Contact Block ..vvvesrevncnrnnrreennnnsnensnennnnas 1
. Legend Plate .......c00vvvevenn... TG %, ¥ [ » BT 1
. Cord Grip Connector .........c000000000 vesossreses 1
« Washer s uovovesemnuamsas w7 e e sosw |

. "O"-Ring sveeenenennen D X: 5] W) SRV B o R g,

e Cord Grip ceveeeesccconsacracenassosanncacancanas 1

. Screw, Rd. Hd. Mach. #1 0-24NC x1/4" . oooeaal... 2

. Washer, Lock #10 Std. ..cevviivnnenriinnenneennnnn. 2

e Bracket .....iiiieiiiiiiieciiatioeecieneceeecenans 1

. Lamp Sub-Assembly, 19" Flexlble Ccble, 11'=1/2" Con-

necting Cord .....iveiieccncccceconcccesasscroaces 1
. Magnifier Attachment, Mounfs to Lampshade on Larnp

Park F091=384529, caos suspnsusavaniessosos susesieys |



REVISED AND|
REDRAWN
SC.L l2-11-74|

SW.6-14-78

#40532
MAGNIFIER ASSEMBLY

@ .

e "4
- *20826
LAMP SOCKET ASSEMBLY (D)

—
N M2
N
ZEPHYRS ONLY . [\ 2 18
— — - 9 pay o]
T =1 O]
J 13) (15(17) (18 (2_4:)

14116

e

#17987,*107026
LAMP SOCKET ASSEMBLY
(2618-4 ONLY)

MAGNIFIER ATTACHMENT
ASSEMBLY

C-10-15 CM-9-3 Z2-9-7 PRINTED IN U.SA
Cc-13



CODE NO. C-10-15
CM=9-3
2-9=7
MAGNIFIER ATTACHMENT ASSEMBLY

INDEX NO. CATALOG NO. DESCRIPTION UNITS PER
ASS'Y
Ref. 135-005551 Magnifier Attachment Assembly(]élZ 1612-0,1612-H,1612-1,1613-2,1612-3,
2012-A,2012-AT,2013,2013-0,2012-1A,2012-1AT, 2013-1, 20'3 10, 2612 H,
2612-1,36]2,3613-0,3612-H,3613-],36]3-2,36]2-3,2614-1,20]2-1H,2012-2H,
2012-1H3,2012-2H3,3612-1H3,3612-2H3)
Ref. 090-428723 Magnifier Attachment Assembly(2613-2,2613-3,6013-2,6013-3,6013-H3,2612-1H3)
Ref. 090-477670 Magnifier Artachment Assembly(2618-4)
Ref. 090-405325 Magnifier Attachment Assembly(Z5-3620,ZV-3620,ZW=-35620)
1 134-174010 . Thumbnut(Ass'ys #135-005551, #090-428723, #090-477870) .uuvevvavenaes |
091-982421 . Screw, Soc. Hd, Mach., 1/4=20NC X 1 ,..iuevevrnerenoascassccecnncans
2 093-00189¢9 . Post Clamp(Assembly #135=005551)(1=1/2"P0St) «vverasasens casncecacses Use
090-243932 . Post Clamp(Assembly *090-428723)(2-3/4"Post) Cdeeseacrannsasases sroas
090-477639 . Post Clamp(Assembly A'090-4»77670)(3-]/ "Posh) SEREE JENT. SEGEET: % AT
094-000734 . Post Clamp(Assembly #090=477670)(Extra Work Height).vuseeeeeeeseeees.  One
135-005544 o Thumb NUt .aereeescecassnsasssassasecesssosasrsasserassssssaannas |
090-451055 . Magnifier Sub=Assembly (Assembly #135-005551, #090-428723) ....,.0... Use
090-477688 . Magnifier Sub=Assembly (Assembly /'090-477670) 0 T
090-412529 . Magnifier Sub=Assembly (Assembly #090~405325) ...c0uasevsensssnnsanas  One
5 135-021046 o o Lens SPring sesssssnsssessssnsunensssnassnssssasssssansses snesss
I 135-0526%4 . « Magnifier Housing Sub=Assambly ..veeetiaerstarsnaseasscresaacnsoas
7 135-005528
8 091-986901
9 135-005536
10 093-021681
n 091-305383
12 091-038372
13 091-038349
14 091-035340
15 091-338848
16 091-305375
17 091-984062
18 091-984104
19 091-988519
20 091-338749
090-195124
21 134-175017

S w

2] [FROME| slefels slsjsrels Jelele]el= sIoJsIs]s s[sleiIels]e SJelsle * slsIslels]s SeleIals = s[S[SIele SeIsl® SI¢
. Screw, Fil, Hd, Mach, #6=32NC x 3/8 ..evuvreavancesnssnnesees
o HOUSING taveeensesssanesnsasnsanssassssnsssssncasssssscssnnns
Lamp Socket Assembly (Assembly #090-451055 Only) veuvnsanenrennes
. EIecfncaICord...............................................
o Wire Termingl suceceececeeanasscsassessscscassaassonscscencscs
. Wire Terminal voeeeeeersieseacoscocsossssasssosccassncacsansas
. Socket Bushing seeessvessceascenens A S cassansasns
o Socket 75=W, 125V i irooeeeccvanncascsascnsrcesaceassssscases
o SHQIERBIEE wrmensmnnmes smmeomemmnes s s s ewenee s e o ame

Screw, Soc. Set #8=32NC x 1/4" cvvivreernsrnsensrnsnsonsrnnens
Screw, Soc, Set #10=24NC x 1/4 1uivrnuieisientnsasonenessncoasas
Screw, Rd. Hd. Mach, #8=32NC x 1/4 . 0cesvenaererooronnneannoen
Lamp (Assembly #090-451055, #090=412529) .0 vuvuvrevnesnsrnnnensss Use
Lamp (Assembly #090=4776B8) ,1vvearerserssrssrsssrrasrassareases One

Mdgnifying Lens yensesevesssesessorressoossnasonnssessevesesesses 1

ottt ot it ot N) ot N) — — N

« & & & & & & = & e e o s = = #

22 135-005593 Pivol StUQ cuieruvecsecsasesacaceons canrsannosassransacasasaasee |
23 091-992628 Washer 5/16" SAE Std. vevuvereerusesnsacsssosnorcanancasasassess |
24 135-005627 WIng NUt cureeirnrercacnsorracasasnsssasossesees snmiamedildiads 1

25 135-005601
091-070250
135-008761
090-183757
26 135-005585
135-008720
27 135-005569
091-070243

Post Arm Swuvel Sub-Assembly (Assembly #090-451055) suvsussnaseasss Use

Arm Assembly (Assembly #090-477688) 4.vvrurernsrassasearensnnaans

Post Arm Swivel Sub~Assembly(Assembly #090-477688, 36" Zephyrs). ...

Post Arm Swivel Sub-Assambly(Assarnbly #090-412529) vvvueeevnssseess One

. Swivel (Assembly #135-005601, #091~070250) vevvvevnrecensaveess Use
. Swivel (Assemb}: #135-008761, #090-183757) vvvvvvevenvensasenss  One

. « Arm (Assembly *135-005601) ...... S TsR e sRsER R TG eraees Use

s & s« % = s ®» & & & & ® s e B w® & ¢ s & 6 = =& e =

Arm (Assembly 7091-070250) v4ususreresesnsnssssnssancnsssansne
135-008712 Arm (Assembly #135=008761) 4.uvuenrneansonsnsnsisncsnssnnnrsns
091=363440 . Red (Assembly #090=183757) vuvvvvnsrssnncessnssssnnssssssanees One

Ref. 090-405325 Magmf'er Attachment Assembly(Z5-3620, ZV=3620, ZW=3620) coevcoo sacas

28 090-031089 JOINt tueneerocerascrsnsecrcocscnassscansscscoososcecosasooscsneas

29 090-031071

30 135-005544

31 090-229030

32 134~174010

Ref. 090-208265

33 091-353946

34 090-007923

35 091-353888

36 091-353912 e SOCKEE 4uuaunasssnnssssasnsasassossanasssssssansossscsansesns

Ref. 090-179870 . Lamp Socket Assembly (2618=4 L.A. Machines) .uceseesesnoscancaoce

A s ® s B = s % & » 8 = =

Am S N R N T R R T T R e
Thumb Nt iadizeriisdissrisansssivinsisrsinssvisissvsensesopaass
Post ClampP sescercsenseccoscnesencesassaenaosestinasetdnsevnsesans
Thumt MUt iseisvisesasissrrisddnse s srsimii s ieyasees
Lamp Socket Assembly (Zephyrs)eessesoeeressascoscssoscorasonccsns
. Midget Cord Connector vuuuessossssssrsnscoscssrcusssscossonsns
o RUBDERCOId sunernsnssasensreasnsnensansonnerestoneesnssvene

« Bushing wasviais Sisnsviives Pasviesianisves sasiaiaesiserisss

« = = & & = = s s a

e e Il i S T A I
°
~
.

Ref. 091070268 . + Lomp Socket Assembly (2618=4) .iuuuvecrconecesonscascsasscsnsases

37 090-183476 o w5 Socket wigEvisEeiTTRE SRR RE T TR e R T

38 091-988519 .« . Screw, Rd. Hd. Mach. #8=32NC x 1/4 ,..uureseecrseansascnrenns

39 091-038349 e o o Wire Termingl ceeceeccacsarcsocescasscosscosnroesccaonasasanas

40 090-183448 « » o Cord Grip ConNector socesesceacacsoascesoancocsnacsecosssaasos

41 090-007956 « « o Rubber Cord .u'veeeecnceccooscsoes coccoseocacvcasonansancoons AoRe
42 090-162132 e o o PlugU=Ground .ueesesesressacsassoancssssconcasnssssnasssncos 1

C-14



MODEL FIRST MACH. LAST MACH,
MOTOR BASE ASSEMBLY  3612-IH3 358-76I0I 358-78155

CM-5-64

3
z
>



INDEX
NO.
Ref.

5*0(1)\10\01-#00[\)—'

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

CATALOG
NO.
505091
094-067923
090-253170
091-984245
090-020520
091-984377
090-014010
093-034189
114-035074
105-115174
091-087841
091-980656
091-236521
135-011278
090-020280
106-335185
135-003002
090-061136
091-992628
091-993238
091-991224
090-052101
091-980318
090-096801
091-980482
091-993329
091-991265
091-992644
091-211631
091-980342
091-980292
091-211607
091-211615
094-019577
091-384461
135-008472
091-180885
090-020041
135-003408
091-113548
114-003478
090-096678
135-009827
090-149287
105-115133

CODE NO.

CM-5-64

MOTOR BASE ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION
Motor Base Assembly
. Base Plate Ass'y.

. Pulley ......
. Scr. Soc. Set 1/4=20NC x 3/8 tvviirvnrnvnnnnnnnns
. Pulley ......
. Scr. Soc. Set 5/16=18NC x 1/2 vuvivieninnnnnnnnn.
. Male Connector ..uiiiiiiriiniiii i iienrnnnnan
. Orifice .....
. Close Nipple

. Reducer ....
. Mounting Foot
. Scr. Hex. Hd. Cap 1/2-13NC x 1 ..vvvvinnnnnnnn.
. Relief Valve

. Close Nipple
. Cross o......
. Pipe Plug ...
. Reducer Bushing vuvinvniineiiiiniiiiriennnnnnnns
« Hydraulic Pump eessimsnei s sesvaes ieasssiinsmn
. Washer, Flat 5/16 Std. cuvivieerirrnneneennnnnnnns
. Washer, Lock 5/16 Std.
« Nut, Hex. 5/16=18NC +.uuriireeerenesennnnnnnnns
. Spacer Block
. Ser. Hex. Hd. Cap 5/16~18NC x 1-1/2
. V-Belt .....
. Scr. Hex. Hd. Cep 3/8-16NC x 1-1/2 v,
< Washer, Lock 3/8 Std. vv'ivirirrerninnnnnnennnnns
« Nut, Hex. 3/8-16NC . .uiiieeeeiiennennnnnnnns
- Washer 3/8 Std. cvvveiiintiieeeeieineeennnnnnnnn
. Plate Weld't.
. Ser., Hex. Hd. Cap 5/16-18NC x 2-1/4
. Scr., Hex. Hd. Cap 5/16-18NC x 1
. Spacer .....
) SPCACEN ©+6 250155 =68 = 6 = Zo a6 AT, (. ¥0 MW 0, S o - &
. Air Compressor (See Defail) ....vvviuvnnnininnnnn.
. Oil (ASTM 465)
. Service Tee

. Safety Valve
. Barbed Insert
V=Belt e e e,
. Elec. Motor 3 H.P. 1800/60 TEFC ...0vvrvvnnnnnns
. 90° Street Elbow vvvneiviniiinsiiernernnnnnenans
. Barbed Insert
. Service Tee

. Barbed Insert

--------------------------------

------------------------------------
....................................
------------------------------------
------------------------------------
------------------------------------

-----------------------------------
------------------------------------
------------------------------------

------------------------------------

--------------------------
------------------------------------

Ass'ly. it i i,

------------------------------------

------------------------------------

-------------

-----------

---------------

---------------------------------

UNITS PER
ASS'Y.

>
)

_—N) = e el e et et aed g
.



NEwW ORG.
D.E.8-20-68
REVISIONS

SCL. 7-17-74

{2-1968

FIRST MACHINE 8

HEAVY
PARALLEL WORK CLAMP

PRINTED IN US.A.

38 CM-I0-31 ZI10-17

C-10



INDEX
NO.

omumm#mN—-?@‘
=

_— el —t )
OhwWN—O

CATALOG
NO.

090~-450099
090-279506
106-244130
090-376294
106~244155
091-991356
106-243074
090-376286
106-245053
106-243062
091-984112
135-037974
106~245046

106-245087

105-133136
091-986893

HEAVY

CODE NO.

C-10-38

CM-10-31

~Z2-10=17

PARALLEL WORK CLAMP ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION

Parallel Work Clamp Assembly
o Canter Plate uwsmsaiesiass se s s 550 65 mammm e

. Nut, Hex. 5/8-11NC

.................................

----------------

-------------------------

« «Parallel Am ..o
«Clemp Body ...viiiii i
»Steel Ball oovvueiiiii O

ceBall Cup e

. Screw, Soc. Set #10-24NC x 3/8
. Ball Retainer Ring

D-4

---------------

-----------------------------

«Steel Ball L ..o.uininint i 00 e e

.....................

.........

UNITS PER
ASS'Y



REVISED AND
REDRAWN

SCL. 8-5-81

SCL. 11-9-83

279 31

7 e

- -

et s Dt e

:

[LI(C))=

T
L

©

@i
R
Ul L Je

MODEL FIRST MACH. LAST MACH.

1612 287-70269 287- 76450

O 3612 291-70150 291-77235
1612-0 277-70830 277-751728

3613-0 278-70287 278-77825

0707 1612-H 288-70310 288-75436

AR AN, 3612-H 272-70208 272-77373

3612-1 380-77101 380-78126
! 3613-10 381-77101 381-79276

3612-1H 382-77101 382-78130
@/ POST

ELEVATING
WHEEL HINGE SUB - ASSEMBLY ASSEMBLY

—

C-2-656CM-2-79 PRINTED IN U.S. A




CODE NO. - C=~2-65

TN

POST ELEVATING ASSEMBLY

CATALOG UNITS PER
NO. DESCRIPTION ASS'Y
090-390550 Post Elevating Assembly (Standard)

091-209247 MW, e e e e e, 1
091-984096 - Screw, Soc. Set #10-24NC v 3/16............ccuun..... 1
090-039710 B T 1
091-984229 . Screw, Soc. Set 1/4=20NC « 1/4 ... vu'rinnnnnnn, 1
091-407650 cFriction Plug. . ..o 1
090~386442 R O 1
091-982363 . Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap 1/4-20NC x1/2..........ccu..... 4
090-042599 RO Pin. 1
091-209221 cBearing. . .. 2
091-046904 cHandle. . 1
090-144353 cBevel Gedr. . vt 1
091-564765 . Screw, Soc. Set #10-24NC x 3/8 (Self-Locking). .......... 1
091-209205 e Block. 1
091-154278 . Screw, Soc. Set. #10-24NC x 1/4 (Self-Locking).......... 1
091-209239 - Bhof s wossimn swstmrns wosgemg (RS PR SO0 5 1
094-017688 cHowing. ... 1
091-982256 . Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap #10-24NC x 1..........0vurni.. . 2
135-028108 - Thrust Bearing. . ..vvttintin e e eeeeseennsenn, 1
091-209254 B O 1
105-013064 CPTING. t e, 1
091-235804 cTube. 1
091-985903 . Screw, Soc. Set 1/4-20NC x 1/2 ( Ha!f Dog).............. 4
090-391186 B L 1
090-042250 RO PN o 1
091-235812 e PlUg BUHON. oot 1
091-333104 . Shim (LO35)................... e e A.R.
091-333112 Shim (LOT49) . L AR,
091-333120 o Shim (L005). ..t A.R.
091-333138 e Shim (L008) . 4ttt e e AR,
090-386434 - Handwheel. cua s ouvmas 55065 567665 60 0m0m0r0e on merscosiam sramscare 1
091-984104 - Screw,Soc. Set #10-24NC « V/4, . ...oovvuiiseensinnnn . 1
093-023463 Wheel Hinge Sub-Assembly

105-014245 e Axis StUd. yunimans 5505% 55 555,48 semererers orarmrmis oos srocssmrecere o oec 1
091-984237 . Screw, Soc. Set. 1/4=20NC x 5/16. ... 0uuuruennnnnnnii. )

091-206243 cBlock. 1



S

PROTRACTOR WORK STOP
AND

ALIGNMENT GAGE ASSEMBLY

CM-10-7
D-7

PRINTED INM USA



INDEX
NO.

REF.
REF.
]

oL

~

CATALOG
NO.

090-514951
090-547589
091-988675
114-004732
091-339713
*114-115183
090-116344
090-116336
090-253022
*090-291329
090-116351
*091-011489
091-992651
135-016145
134~174010

135-019748

090-314969

CODE NO. CM-10-

7

PROTRACTOR WORK STOP & ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION

Protractor Work Stop & Alignment Assembly
Protractor Work Stop & Alignment Assembly
. Screw, Rd. Hd. Mach #10-24NC x 3/8

. Dowel Pin ....... 0% o5 1o erans oo lenokeie lone lene

BT

R

. Washer, P|a|n 7/16 S.A.E. Std.

«Protractor Plate ......ccovvviniiiinnmnnnnnnnnnn.
c Thumb Serew coovviiiniieninennnnneennnn,

"NOTE: Starred Items Are Part Of Assembly 090547589

UNITS PER
ASS'Y

—'-‘—‘-—'-‘—‘T‘—‘—‘—‘—NN'—'U]



A ( SECTION C-C

) LOWER
11528 -- STEEL BACKUP 51/5‘- & -=||5.
11530 -=STEEL BACKUP I'NC?-(--II 42

17861 —CARBIDE BACKUP 58 THRU 3/4 — 8168

304843 —I"INCH —- 304844

SAW GUIDE SELECTION
“121230

C-7-18 CM-7-23 PRNTED IN USA

D-9



CCDE NO. C-7-18

CM=7-23
2120
SAW GUIDE SELECTION
INDEX  CATALOG UNITSPER INDEX CATALOG UNITS PER
NO. NQ. DESCRIPTION ASS'Y. NO. NO. DESCRIPTION ASSTY.
HEAVY DUTY GUIDES (STEEL BACKUP) 15 090-115411 . Retaining Ring...ovvvueennns.s. 1
Raf. 091-201434  Upper Saw Guide Ass'y.(1/18101/2%) 14 090-115296 . Bearing ........ W e e e i 2
1 090-380767 . Upper Saw Guide Block ........ 1 Ref, 090-178617 Uppcr Saw Guide Ass'y, (5/8" fo
2 091-982447 | Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap 1/4-20NC 3/4m
x1=l/4 couiiiiiininiiin,, 2 1 091-984450 . Screw, Soc. Hd. Set 5/16~24INF
3 134-085026 . Washer .......... Eoliasiee 2 DNV AT e ——— 1
4 090-115403 . Baaring Cop ..vevvvrarnrnnnnns 1 2 091-332023 . Pip@ PIug evnvneninnnninnn avh 1
5 090-115411 . Retaining RiNg «ecevvvvnrruenss 1 3 091-354415 | Locknut .evvvviveriirnnnnnnas 1
6 090-115296 . BeOring .veveveesnssns i 2 4 090-252529 . Upper Saw Guids Block ........ 1
Ref. 091-201426 Lawer Saw Guide Au'y (1/16%t01/2™ 5 091-982421 . Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap 1/4-20NC
7 091-982447 . Scrow, Soc. Hd. Cap 1/4-20NC 1 2
xl-|/4 ...... cereanenaas wsmne 2 6 134-085026 2
8 134-085026 . Washer .....c..e0vnnnnss vewss 2 7 090-183377 ol 1
9 090-377383 . Lowsr Saw Guide Block ........ 1 8 090172180 . Baaring Cap «eneveercnvnnnnen. 1
10 090-115403 . BearingCap +vevevvurenrnnnns 1 9 090-115411 . Retaining Ring ....o0uus.. iliee 1
11 090115411 . Retaining Ring .v.evvvnrnnnnn.. 1 10 090-T15296 . BOaring «evevrrenrerrnonsnnss 5 2
12 090-115296 . Baoring +veevvvevrereneenonss 2 Ref. 090-181486 Law-r Suw Guide Ass' y. (5/8™ to
Ref. 090-115288 upp-r Saw Guide Au'y(5/8't03/4") 3/4m
Ref. 090-115304  Upper Saw Guide Ass'y(1") 1" 090-252586 . Lower Saw Guidse Block ........ 1
1 091-984450 . Screw, Soc. Hd. Set 5/16=-24NF 12 091-982421 . Screw, Soc. Hd. Cop 1/4=-20NC
% /2 i i ns i namnneny vevens 1 XAl N .o ie s e - 2
2 091-203695 . Soc. Hd. Pipe Plug ....c....... 1 13 134=085026 . Wash@r ....eeeecueenoannnnens 2
3 091-982421 . Screw, Soe. Hd. Cap |/4-2ONC 14 090-172180 . Becring Cap .......... tiareees 1
x1 (5/8'?03/4") SRR 2 15 090-115411 . Retaining Ring ...oeeuevnnennns 1
091-982447 . Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap 1/4-20NC 16 090-115296 . BeATiNG vev-vveveevnrernnroass 2
x1=l/4 (1™ irvninnnnnannns * 2 Ref. 093-030112 Upp.r Saw Guide Ass'y. (17
4 090-115403 . Bearing Cap 1evevveusnnnnsanes 1 1 091-984450 . Screw, Soc.Sof5/16-24NFx
5 090-115411 . Retaining RING +evvvuueunuannn. 1 |72 L J— 1
) 090-115296 . Bearing ..v.cuveceececncnonnes 2 2 091-354415 | Locknut .... 1
7 134085026 . Wash®P.u.eeueenennonnrcnrnen 2 3 091-332023 . Pipe Plug ..... o 1
8 090-252529 . Upper Saw Guide Black (5/3" to 4 090-252537 . Upper Saw Guide Block ........ 1
3/4") o iiiiiiiiienaiireseaes. USE 5 134085026 . Waher ..... cvensenan e . 2
090-252537 . Upper Saw Guide Block (1M..... ONE é 091982421 . Screw, Soc. Hd. qu I/J—ZONC
Ref. 090-115437  Lower Saw Guide Ass'y. (5/8" to x Vg aenasvin sne i nie e 2
Yy4m 7 090-183377 . Guide Guard ..vvuvvovnnnnnnn. 1
Ref. 090-115429  Lower Saw Guide Ass'y. (17) 8 090-172180 . Bearing Cap seesseerennnnn — 1
9 091-982421 . Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap 1/4=20NC . 9 090=115411 . Retaining RING +veeenerann. 1
x1(5/8" 10 3/4" ............. 2 10 090-115296 . Bearing c.coecvecrenncnnonanns 2
091-982447 . Sersw, Soc. Hd. Cq: 1/4-20NC Ref. 091-201194  Upper Saw Guide Ass'y. (17
x 1=1/4" (1™ , 2 1 090-335092 . Coolant Nozzle ............. 1
10 090-115403 . Bearing Cap veevervevccoonnn.s 1° 2 090-338314 . Upper Saw Guide Block ....... 1
11 090-115411 . Retaining Ring . 1 3 091-081166 . 90° Barbed Insert ............. 1
12 090-115296 . Bearing ...... 2 4 091-982447 . Screw, Soc. Hd. Cép 1/4-20NC
13 134-085026 . Washer ......covvervnnnnnnn.. 2 x1=l1/4 L iiiiannnnainnnn 2
14 090-252586 . Lower Saw Guide Block (5/8" to 5 134085026 . Wesher .ccveveenen.... 2
7 USE ] 091-354415 . Locknut seevvnennoness 1
090-252578 . Lower Sow Guide Block (1™ .... ONE 7 090-183377 . Guide Guard ...u.... 1
HEAVY DUTY GUIDES (CARBIDE BACKUP). 8 090-172180 . Bearing Cap .ecvvvnnnn. venssee i
Ref. _ 091-199182  Upper Sow Guide Ass'y. (1/16" to 9 090-115411 . Retaining RIng «e.evvurvnnnnn.. 1
1/2% 10 090-115296 . Bearing -eeceeeuvecencenncnnns 2
f 090-380767 . Upper Saw Guide Block ........ 1 Ref. 090-177320 Laww Suw Guide Block (1M
2 091-962389 . Screw, Soe. Hd. Cap 1/4~20NC 1 09%0-252578 . Lower Saw Guide Block ........ 1
X5/8 viioiricntnnnecnenonoos 2 12 091-982447 . Screw, Soc. Hd. Cep 1/4-20NC
3 134-085025 ., Wesher ........ secssenen 2 xl=1/4 ... ....... veessannas 2
8 090-172180 .,Bouinchp B S | 13 134=085026 . Wamher ...... [ R 2
9 090-115411 . Retaining RIng ....covvevavane. 1 14 090=172180 . Bewring Capy .-vvuvanes s 1
10 090-115296 . BeGriNG vveeveoenncccoconenens 2 15 090-115411 . Retaining Ring ... ~ 1
Ref. 091-190017 an-r Saw Gundo Ass'y, (1/16" to 16 090-115296 . BOGING vocvvonvnvnnrnnrnnns 2
1/2m Ref. 093-048437 . 1 Inch Upper Saw Guide Blod:
11 09%0-377383 . Lower Saw Guide Block ........ 1 Sub~Assembly
12 091-982389 . Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap 1/4=20NC 1 091-212100 . Back=Up insert ............... . 1
4 e 2 2 094-064300 q,p.f Saw Guide Block ........ 1
13 134-0850256 . Wosher ....ocvveevnennnnnn... 2 3 091-982447 . Scr. Soc. Hd. Cap 1/4-20NC x
14 090-172180 . Bearing Cop vov vecuuunnnn. vees 1 I- 1/4 ...................... . 2
4 134-085026 . Washef .......ocevivvnnnnns w2
5 097402040 . Pivat Bolt ..vuvveuennnnunennss 1
“*NOTE: If Your Machine Wes Equipped With Twa Ref. 093-048445 . | Inch Lower Saw Guide Blod<
. Coolarit Lines to the Upper Saw Guide, Order Sub=Assembly
Additional Parts 091-094524 Swivel Joint, Qty. 6 091212100 . Back=lks Inseet ....0ouvnnnen. x 1
1, 090-160011 Borbed Insest Qty. 2 and Delets 7 091402043 . Pivot Bolt ...oveveviiennrannnns 1
091-08”66 90° Barbed Insert, Qty. 1. 8 091-982447 . Ser. Soc. Hd. Cap |/4-20NC x

Tol/4 e eiiesrnnsnncnencane 2
? 134-085026 . Washor ocoveencnceencnnnsenns 2
10 094-067683 . Lower Saw Guide Block ........ 1

D-10



INSERT SELECTION

e\ |

® < @ M

A STF -

,,,@N @ | TeEeE e
|

)(C%[ |, STEEL & CARBIDE

035 ~13-08307

|
—
*44804 SAW GUIDE SELECTION
ACCESSCRY *121230

C-7-20 CM-7-29

D-11

PRINTED IN USA



CODE NO. C-7-20

CM-7-29
h21230
SAW GUIDE SELECTION

INDEX CATALOG UNITS PER
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION ASS'Y.
PRECISION GUIDES
Ref. 090-115197 Upper Saw Guide Assembly (1/16" to 1/4"™ 2
1 091-984450 . Scraw, Soc. Set 3/16~24NFx 1/2 ....... e e e 1
2 091203695 . Soc. Hd. Pip@ Plug +ovveruvninnnnannnnennns SR e R e 1
3 091-982389 . Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap l/4-20NCx5/8 ................... ceaees 2
4 134-085026 Washer c..coviiniincannen S sl I S e R seealen 2
5 090-252495 . Upper Saw Guide Block .......... A T PP A A Civaes e 1
6 134-080092 . Baaring Sub=Assembly (See Detail) ......vvvvevenrnnans eeressaes 1
7 091-985010 . Serew, Soc. Sat f8-32ZNC x 1/4 vvvvvirninnrnnnnn. 1
Ref. 090-115072 Lower Sqw Guide Assembly (1/16" to 1/4™)
8 091-985010 . Screw, Soc. Set f8-32NC x 1/4 ,......... rsame v 1
9 134-080092 . Bearing Sub~Assembly (See Detaif) ....ccvvvvvvinninnniannn wiialh 1
10 091-982389 . Serew, Soc. Hd. Cop 1/4-20NC1<5/8 T 2
| 134-085026 . Washer ...ovvvinnnnann. Srse s e s se e T T R 2
12 090-252479 .Law.f,SawGundo Block SELRLET REhRRET cos e AETTETHS TR 1
Ref. 134~080092 Bearing Sub=Assembly
1 134-084185 - Shafteuviuennn. vesmuv e By R SN W N TR 1
2 135-090439 . Bearing .....co..... o » TERTSRLTTS o JSoRTTToTTeaTeTre « « SRR ATY: YRR, 1
3 134-083096 . Roller Seal ..cvuvvvviinnnnnnannnnn, Siiaraaeesssssens RN .e 1
4 134083120 - Washer .......... oIeT = » sIsIslelels oIS o[s °I » € S » - 3T = sneserenes TR 1
SPIRAL GUIDES
) 090-268723 Spiral Saw Guide Assembly (Uppec)
2 135049532 + Eccontric Guid® .e.ovrieninecenceaereraneennns SFRRERRTT (LT 1
3 NA Alone - LTiraOnly covvncnnnnnnn.. S IO VTP 3 Seane R e e Ve 1
4 NA Alone . Rim Only ...... teeraccsistaiatraccancretsrnanaacsssonas P 1
5 090-248715 Splml Saw Guide Asscmbly (Lovnr)
4 135-069524 . Plain Guide ......cceevuunn.. sesaseaneRv eI vE AR RN b ek 1
7 NA Alone .TircOnly ssresssrensssseseseraretanrsertesEIEsan e Tons e 1
8 NA Alone: . RimOQaly covvvinvenn S e e e e S e s A a e e 1
HIGH SPEED GUIDES
Ref. 090-280819 Upper Sow Guide Assembly (1/16™ to 1/2%)
1 090-279811 . Upper Saw Guide Bloek ....ccccvvenriinnencnnncnnnss S R 1
2 091-982389 . Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap 1/4=20NC x 5/8 .uvevrnnnnnncnnnns 2
3 . 134-085024 - Washer ...cvnuee cecesrancane ——" T T Lo . 2
4 091-373399 o Plug srisimawinanskissiies seves s siviae B S N P 1
5 090-115411 < Retaining Ring ...cvvrivnceccncniennnnnnans A 1
] 135022804 . Bearing ......0.... O B Ty A e e 1
7 090-184151 . BearingCap ....... e e 1
Ref. 090-282827 Lower Saw Guide Assambly (1/16" to 1/2%)
8 091-982389 . Serew, Soc. Hd. Cap 1/4=20NC x 5/8 +uivuisvnrecsinnnnns 2
9 134-085026 ~Wather ...ioiviiiiiiiiiieieaeaee. ST eererescstcssnnsans 2
10 090-279837 . Lower Saw Guide BIOCK ..oveenernnrnennnnnnnn. 1
1 091~373399 e PIUG aerrenaaneeeanaeaaanees eeereaneeaans N weBe T 1
12 090-184151 < BoaringCap .cvvvvnnnnaans A EEEas 1
13 135-022804 . Ball Bearing ....vccevennnnn, S B 1
14 090-115411 . Retaining Ring .......... o o &Is » » SREFRRRLT of sFEREERET « SRRERRRE . 1
90° SAW GUIDE BRACKETS
Ref. 090448044 90°* Saw Guide Andnbly .
1 135-036473 - 90° Elbow .ccovernn. b oTeleTe STeTeTe S RRRHRRTTTRG « T SonoodeeE RLTTrTT: 1
2 090-275975 + Upper Angle Block ...cocivouccncencrcnseecnscneccaaseccrnocaos 1
3 091982421 - Serew, Soc. Hd. Cap 1/4=20NC x 1 .......... P 2
4 090-114583 . Nlppl...---.-.. ..................... T R P 1
5 091-982397 . Screw, Soc. Hd. Cop 1/4-20NC x /4 e axsannssovaases 2
é 090275966 . Lower Angle Block ..... PR P S . R woREE 5 1

090292616 . Center Plate 24 x 24 Table (Not Shown) ......cvcvenenne veruvee A USE

093-021780 « Center Plate 30 x 30 Tobls (Not Shown) ...vveveerenns N ONE
STEEL AND CARBIDE INSERT SELECTION

Ref. Steel Insert (4 Reg'd) Ref. Carbide Insert (4 Reg'd)

090044991 1/16* 090-161688 1/4%

090-044983 /2" 090-161704 3/8%

090-044975 . 1/8® 090-132911 1/2%

050-044967 3/16" 091058941 5/8"

090044959 1/4" 090-132929 3/4

090-039403 i/8" 090-089822 it

090-039595 1/2%

090-039587 5/8%

090-039579 3/4

090-0395461 "

D-12



TYPE I
ROLLER & SPINDLE ASSEMBLY

20292-1/2"
28968 SIDE
NQOTE: ALSO USED FOR 1/4,1/2,3/4 21072-5/8
BANDS WITH FLANGED WHEELS. | 34 202951/

2107-5/8
20296-34

121230
SAW GUIDE SELECTION

C-7-19 CM~-7-27 PRINTED N USA .
D-13



SAW GUIDE SELECTICON

CODE NO., ¢-7-19

CM=/<27

DESCRIPTICN

Backup Raller Guide Assembly

. Guide Roller 1"............. =
« Retaining Ring ..0vevennnn.....
< Bearing ....ecvivieiinonninnn.
« Retaining Ring ............ R
- Spindle ....uoiiniaan....., e
Guide Roller Ass'y 1/4" Sida
Guide Roller Ass'y 3/8" Side
Guide Roller Ass'y 1/2" Side
Guide Roller Ass'y 5/8" Side
Guide Roller Ass'y 3/4" Side

e Spindle ..oooiiiiiiniaa.... ..
« Guide Roller 1/4",,_..........
« Guide Roller 3/8".............
+ Guida Roller 1/2" ... 0ovuunnn.
. Guide Roller 5/8* ......c0uuns.
. Guide Roller 3/4" . ....... S
L
+ Retaining Ring +.evunvrnnnnann,
- Retaining Ring vovuvnnnunnnan.,
Backup Roller Guida Ass'y 1/4"
Backup Roller Guide Ass'y 3/8"
Backup Roller Guide Ass'y 1/2"
Backup Roller Guide Ass'y 5/8"
Backup Roller Guide Ass'y 3/4"

« Backup Roiler 1/4™ .. .......
- Backup Roller 3/8" ...cuuuunn..

. Backup Roller 1/2% .,..........
+ Backup Roller 5/8" ............
. Backup Roller 3/4" .,......... .
. Bearing ..iovvinninnnnn... AL
« Retaining Ring veueenrecennnne.
+ Retaining Ring .cocverenrnnn...
.« Spindle couviiiinnenniiinnn.n.

Roller Guide Block Assambly

INDEX  CATALOG UNITSPER INDEX CATALOG
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION ASS'Y NC, NO.
TYPE | - ROLLER AND SPINDLE ASSEMBLY
REF. 090-289844  Roller Sub=-Assembly 1/4" Side REF. 090-289487
REF. 090-289802  Roller Sub~Assembly 3/8" Side ) 091-007583
REF. 090-289745  Roller Sub=Assembly 1/2" Side 7 090-013038
1 090-182965 . Bearing Shaft v.e.uevsenn.een.. 1 8 090-017799
2 090-289851 - Roller 1/4% . coiivvnsscnnviine Use 9 090-015686
090-289810 . Roller 3/8" .vvuuurernnnnnn... 10 090-135302
090-289752 . Roller TRY sosssoimsaniwiviss Cne Ref. 090-207994
3 090-115296 . Bearing (N.D. ZI9500XRIE) ... 1 Ref. 090~208075
4 091-000463 . Internal Ring vvvvueennnnn.nns 2 Ref . 090-202920
5 090-115411 - Snop RING vevevinnnnnnnnnanan 1 Ref, 090-210725
REF. 090-289828  Flanged Roller Sub=Assembly 1/4" Ref. 090-202938
Backup 1 090-135302
REF. 090-289786  Flanged Rollar Sub=Assembly 3/8" 2 090-135310
Backup 090-135401
REF 090-289760  Flanged Roller Sub=Assembly 1/2" 090-135336
Backup 090-135427
) 090-289836 . Flanged Roller 1/4" ......... . Use 090-135351
090-289794 . Flanged Roller 3/8% .......... 3 - 090-01779%
090-289778 . Flanged Roller 1/27 .......... One 4 090-013038
7 090-115411 < SN RING vevuvnnrnnenennnaas 1 5 090-015684
8 091-000443  , Internal L 2 Ref. 090-207986
9 090-115296 . Bearing (N.D. Z99500XRIE) ... 1 Ref. 090-208083
10 090-182965 , Bearing sresecsonsnesene 1 Ref. 090-202953
TYPE IA - ROLLER SAW GUIDES WITH ROLLERS Ref. 090-210717
REF. 090-292566  Upper Roller Saw Guide Assembly 1/4" Raf. 090-202941
REF. 090-292582  Upper Roller Saw Guids Assembly 3/8" 6 0%0-135328
REF. 090-295064  Upper Roller Saw Guide Assembly 1/2" 090-135419
1 Raf. Selact flanged backup roller sub=ass'y 090-135344
from typs 1 detail and parts list. 090-135435
2 090289604 . Upper Saw Guids Block .. sesse 1 090-135349
3 Ref. Selact side roller sub=ass'y from type 7 090-017799
1 detail and parts list. 8 090-013038
091-982397 . Ser., Soc. Hd. Cep 1/4=-20NC x ?- 090-015486
3/4 (Not Shown) «veueueesnass® 2 10 090-135302
091-993212 |, Washer, Lock 1/4 Std. (Not
Shown} csesirsisiisosssresaa 2 Ref. 091-095174
REF. 090292574 Lower Roller Saw Guide Ass'y 1/4% 1 090335175
REF. 090292590  Lower Roller Saw Guids Ass'y 3/8% 2 091-982363
REF. 090~293056  Lower Roller Siw Guide Ass'y 1/2%
4 Ref. Select flanged backup roller sub= 3 091-993212
_ css'y from type | detail and parts list. 4 090-335092
5 090-289612 . Lower Saw Guida Block . ....... 1 5 114-145287
4 Ref. Select side roller sub-ass'y from type ] 107-0151045
1 detail and parts list. 7 091-984484
091-982397 . Ser., Soc. Hd. Cap 1/4~20NC x
3/4 (Nt Shown) vuivrnvnnrnnes 2 8 090-017419
091-993212 | Washer, Lock 1/4 Std. ..... Ve 2 ? 090-336363
TYPE Il - ROLLER AND SPINDLE ASSEMBLY
REF. 090-289679  Side Roller Guide Assembly Ref. 090-172156
1 091-007583 . Guids Roller 1™ tesssvevessans 1 10 090-277435
2 090-013038 . Retaining Ring veueun.nonon.n. 2 n 050021403
J 090-0177%9 » Bearing veveenn tevenivnnninen 1 12 091-982355
4 090-015686  , Retaining L 1
5 090-135302 « Spindle cirirniiirnieiiiiana., 1 13 090-017419
14 091-984492

Upper Guide Sub-Assembly
- Upper Guide Block ....... coeon
. S;r., Soc. Hd. Cap. 1/4~20NC x
/2 iieionrrencncsancnsaasion
. Washer, Lock 1/4 Std. ...ou.nns
. Coolent Nozzle ...............
« Close Nipple ..vuvnvvnnnnnn..
- Hax. Pipe Nipple- ocovoveenen..
. Ser., Soc. Hd. Set 3/8-16NC x
-

B L

« Coolant Guard ...........
« Cloth Bag (Not Shown) ..e.....
Lower Guide Sub-Assembiy

« Lower Guide Block ....c..u....
« Chip Deflactor .ccouenerenronne
« Ser., Soe. Hd. Cap 1/4~20NC x
o Plug ... anevansnsnnisassazoe ‘

« Ser., Soc. Hd. Set 3/8-16NC x

UNITS PER
ASS'Y

——aa N) -

Use

Ona

—_ N -

Use

One

—_— ) —

— ot —

—_—— N BN






///////////////////////////////////////////%//// //M I, W‘%{{//////%
\

NN \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

II

o =

T
A
ﬁg

~
2

Gz

"

718 19 [0
FITS ALL 36 MACHINES
*50369
SECONDARY TABLE MOUNTING ASSY
SECONDARY TABLE ASSEMBLY

INGEX CATALOG UNITS PER
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION ASS'Y.
Ref. 50369 Secondary Table Assembly
Ref. 48044 Secondary Table Assembly (3612-3)
Ref. 503535 Secondary Table Assembly (3612-1H3)
1 111031068 . Secondary Table vu.vveeniiiiiiiiinninensrnrnnnnss 1
2 090-208273 - Secondary Table Support (Use on Ass'y. #50369) ..... USE

090-480450 - Secondary Table Support (Use on Ass'y. ’48046&503536) ONE
3 091-991364 « Nut, Jom 5/8-1TNC ....ooviiiiiiiiiiiinnnnnn, 4
4 111-034047 - Secondary Table Support Stud ........eoeuniann... 4
5 091-995589 - Washer, Lock 3/8" Shakeproof Int. ................ 4
6 091-980532 - Screw, Hex. Hd. Cop 3/8-16NC x 2-3/4 .......... 4
7 091-980672 . Screw, Hax. Hd. Cap 1/2-13NC x 1-1/2 .......... 4
8 091-993048 « Washer, Wrought 1/2" Std. ........oocovvvvnnnnn.. 4
9 091-991315 « Nut, Hex 1/2-13NC ooviiiie i e 4
10 091-993279 . Washer Lock 1/2" Std. v.oiivvnninniiniennnnnns, 4

090-084885 . Cover Plate Assembly (Not Shown) (Ass'y. #50353¢6) .. 1

C-3-38 CM-3-26 PRINTED IN US.A

E-1



@—> =

NEW DRG.
.0, 12-16-T5

REVISIONS
H | SW5.13.77

7 SW4.i5-7p
[CAK 7-1-78

ol

— T 7431

9 @

MODEL FIRST MACH. LAST MACH.
612-H 28871350  285-75436
WIEH 572-71338 27577373
et == = 2612H 206-71337  206-73347
16712-3  152-71085 153751144

RVO TOUR FEED ATTACH 30133 1009mss 158731248

St CONTOU A " B013-3 19972130  199-75138

2612-H  2B4-71170  284-76223
36123 35876101  358-7855

3612-1H 382-77101 382-78130

CM-3-83 PRINTED (N US A,



INDEX
NO.
Ref.
Ref,
Ref,

Ref.
Ref,
Ref,
Ref.
Ref,

@O NO O

0

10
11

CATALOG
NO,
501039
501794
501038

501109
501040
501179
503601
504152
091-971382
091-971382
090-481391

091-980656
091-991315
091-992669
091-993022
091-99327¢9
091-993329
094-068640
090~-480476
094-010469
090-479247
094-011731
091-980086
095-052015
090-566803

094-018660

091-993212
090-014036
091-223685
105-115133
091-211128
091-211136
091-987685
091-980268
091-993238
091-991224
091-211193
091-982785
091-971382
091-971382
091-971382
090-455692

094-006129
091-329300
090-455700

SERVO-CONTOUR FEED ATTACHMENT

UNITS PER

DESCRIPTION ASS'Y

Servo-Contour Feed Attachment(1612-H)
Servo-Contour Feed Attachment(2612-H)
Servo-Contour Feed Attachment(3612-H,
3612-1H,3612-1H3,3612-2H, 3612-2H3)
Servo-Contour Feed Attachment(2612-2H)
Servo-Contour Feed Attachment(1612-3)
Servo~Contour Feed Attach,(2613-3,6013-H3)
Servo-Contour Feed Attachment(3612-3)
Servo-Contour Feed Attach.(6013-3,6013-H3)

Nylon Tubing 3/8" O.D. +uveaes..
Nylon Tubing 3/8" O.D. vvveeuen

AR,
A.R.

. Table Cylinder Assembly(See Detail)

(Not Used on Ass'ys#501179 or 504152)

. Screw, Hex. Hd,Cap 1/4-20NCx3/4
. Valve Manifold Ass'y(Ass 1#501038)

Screw, Hex, Hd. Cap1/2-13NCx]...
Nur,Hex.1/2-13NC «ISIeTs SIEISTSTs <IeTsTe
Washer 1/2" Stdy vueveervenonnnes
Washer, Flat Wrought 3/8"..400es..
Washer, Lock 1/2" 5td, veviesanee
Washer, Lock 3/8" Std, vesevsnane
Bracket (Assembly#501038) ,,......
Bracket (Ass ysﬂ'sm 109 & 501794) ..
Bracket (Assembly#501039) .,..,...
Bracket (Assembly?501040)........
Bracket (Assembly 7503401),

BN NDNNNN =

Use

One
AR,
Use

Manifold Sub-Ass'y(Ass'ys? 501109,

#501039 501794,501040,503601) ...

#5041 52)sueenncasirenerssianisinis

* = & & & = = = & = = =

50]794)(See Derall).................

. Valve Assembly(¥504152,501109)(See Detail)

Manlfold Sub-Ass y(Ass'y”50'l 179,

One
Washer, Lock 174" Stdieens vavusn 4
90° Male EIbow 4ivvvrannnsnaanss 2
Reducer Bushing

90° Street Elbow seranasenanssine ARy
Filter vouueesrsoreccsansnnconcns 1
. Filter Element vuvveeeeeannanens 1

Screw, Flat Hd. Mach, 5/16-18NC x 3/4 2
Screw,Hex.Hd.Cap5/16-18NCx5/8 2
Washer, Lock 5/16" Std. veueeeess 8
Nut, Hexe 5/16=18NC uvvunvennes 2
Bracket vovvuivrncaaconsonrenans 1
Screw Soc.Hd.Cop3/8-16NCx3/4 .- 2
Nylon Tubing 3/8" O.D. ......... A.R.
Nylon Tubing 3/8"0.D. .v.vevees.  ALR,
Nylon Tubing 3/8" O.D. vvvvvesee  ALR
Valve Assembly(Ass'ysf501038,501109,

Use
Valve Assembly(¥501039)(See Detail)
Valve Assembly(¥501040)(See Detail} One

INDEX
NO,
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

43
45

46

CATALOG
NO.
105-115174
090-133836
135-035228
091-971382
090-030982
114-035074
117-135210
093-034106
090-092735
091-971374
135-009827
135-008472
090-149287
091-971382
091-971382
091-970947
090-439613
090-0804466
091-408476

091-071084
090-014010
091-970939
091-970921
135~011278

e & a & & = & = = = = & =

CODE NO. CMm-3-83

DESCRIPTION UNITS PER
Reducer vuueessnnecanvenennnsss ASS'Y

Adapter Tee .eivvenvvisernrrannes 1
90° Male EIboW vuvvrenrennnnnons 1
Nylon Tubing 3/8" O.D. ..evuvase.  ALR,
Male Connector vuseeeceensrasaees i

Clgse Nipple vvvaviaesnsinneenss.  ALR,
90" Street ETbow veveeevns vaannsss AR
OFifice vevsvenronorsrrane sonnons 1

Male Connector vuvesaesereronsens
Nylon Tubing 1/4" O.D. vvuvvunses
T - 1
Service Tee c.ivveossnanecccccannne 1
Barbed Insert vvuveensesososnerenes 1
Nylon Tubing 3/8" O.D. suvussnse. AR
Nylon Tubing 3/8" O.D. ,.4s4vv.a.  ALR.
Neoprene Hose +svsseasnsasiseeses AR
Escutcheon vuveveusereaesncninneas 1

Needle Vulve(Ass'y#SO'l 109)e000ees  Use
Needle Valve(Ass'y#501039, 501794,
501040 503601)..................... One

90°MaleE|bow................... 1
Male Connector ..uevessasereocaees 1
Hose 1/2" |,D.(Ass'y#501794) ,,,... A
Hose 1/2" 1,D.(Ass'ys?501179,504152) A.

Nipple toeieirinsnrennronnroisnees 1

Following Items Not Shown:

090-015470
091-044784
091-970939
090-014077
091-135848
095-010955
090-333584
091-092882
090-543489
090-110081
091-059782
135-035210
090-104092
091-125617
091-059238
090-099359
091-341289
091-970921
091-981381
091-092882
091-443606

Reducer Bushing cesveeeesensncncass 1
Hose Clamp 44veiiinsvesarnannnnaee 2
Hose]/2"| Di veveerssawiaiansnss AR,

90° Male Connector vuuuveevenrenes 1
45° Male EIbow vvvvvverensensaenes |
Pendant Control Assembly(Ass'y#503601) 1

SPUCET suvuiuosonssvansansacacannas

P
o=

Shim 4 eeseseeasesienonnaransnsnons

Control Panel Sub-Ass'y(Ass'y#501179)
Restrlctor Valve (Ass'y7501179) ......
90° Street EIbow sevvennsneceannnnne
MaleConnector....................
90° Male EIbOW vvnnsneranrsnaneas
Straight Te€ caveeaearraeenormrsnnns
Close Nipple veuereveererns vanans
Male Connector vusvvsursveeasenses
Male Connector vuveveeeesecscsenas
Hose 1/2" 1.Ds vveevuee vivnonnenns
Screw,Hex,Hd.Cap1/2-13NCx7/8 ...

ShIM 4 ueiersenetececonnonosoaansas

Restrictor Valve (Ass'y#504152) ,,...

>» >
— N ® e
2



OEl8/L -c8E
GGIeL-8GE
€229L-v82 OLIIL-v82
8EISL-661 OFI2L - 661
EEPIL-861 26€IL-96)
6219L-€SI PPIISL - €GI
vPIISL-2S1 G8OINIL - 2G|
LYEEL-902 LEEIL- 902
ELELL-2L2 B€2IL-2L2
9EYSL-882 OSEIL-882

101LL-28¢E

Hi-cl9¢e

1019L-8SE€ E€HI-219€

H-2l92
€-€109
€-€192
€ -2I9¢
€-2l191

He-2l9e
H-2I9E
H-2191

HIVA 1SV HOVAW 15413 TIGON

INIWHOVLLY 3334 YNOLINOD OAN3S

il

i

/

=
~

-
g
="
-
(53

A

B4-1-4£ MVD

LL-ClI-S'MS

9L-11-8°'MS

vL-¥-11 "T1OS

PL-11-01 =129

SNOISIA3Y

1IL-2)-11.M'S

OYd M3N

I

-73

i

C

PRINTED IN USA

CM-3



CODE NO. CM-3-73

SERVO-CONTOUR FEED ATTACHMENT

INDEX NO, CATALOG NO, DESCRIPTION UNITS PER
ASS'Y
Ref, 501039 Servo-Contour Feed Attachment (1612-H)
Ref. 501794 Servo-Contour Feed Attachment (2612-H)
Ref. 501038 Servo-Contour Feed Attachment (3612-H,3612-1H3,3612-1H,3612-2H,3612-2H3)
Ref. 501109 Servo-Contour Feed Attachment (2612-2H)
Ref, 501040 Servo-Contour Feed Attachment (1612-3)
Ref, 501179 Servo-Contour Feed Attachment (2613-3,6013-H3)
Ref, 503601 Servo-Contour Feed Attachment (3612-3)
Ref. 504152 Servo-Contour Feed Attachment (6013-3,6013-H3)
1 090-499260 + Shaft Extension Assembly «vuvvereseaeereceecneosenccssssencssancenes
135-050136 + Chain Assembly ceueereeeeesenesessennseosnasnsescsooscencsocnscons
3 090-042441 e RO Pin 4 eviasaotasunsaransavseraosnonscsessaosnssasancasnoscasnee
4 090-486440 « Servo Handwheel Sub=-Assembly .....04 L L T mm—
5 090-486432 . e ServoHCndWhee' ® B 000000000000 INL 000000000 ENCIIRRIEERTRIEOOERGETDE
6 091-114280 o o NaMe Plate 4ieaueeassessecssesaocasaasseasasssssnscsnscsessasee
7 091-993972 « « Screw, Drive #2 x 1/4 Type "U" tivuuieeenesesnesencsensseesnnanes
8 09]"'8]]64 e Hundle 500NN NI N a0 00T0000NE000008000CEaNE00s0REREES
9 091-086215 . Shim (2613-3,6013-3,6013-H3) . ceeveeacaccrossssnrenncansosccacnsss
10 090-499138 « Chain Guide vuviiacasensaccesacssreososscass snsssassascescsssnses
N 090-042615 B 0 T
12 090-202052 B T
13 091-086223 Shaft (1612-H,3612-H,1612-3,3612-3,2612-2H, 2612-H,3612~1H3,3612-2H,
36]2'2H3) L R R R Use
091-086173 . Shaft (2613-3,6013=3,6013-H3) v\ vveeerensesanrconsnnsocsscorasennses One
14 091-086231 . Adapter (1612-H,3612-H,1612-3, 3612-3,2612-2H,3612-2H3, 2612~ H,3612-1H3,
3612=TH,3612=2H) v0susuenecenssorcocoosasacseosssssasanssssonncacsse Use
091-080140 . Adapter(2613—3 6013—3 #6013-H3) tiviereroocsoecnanncanonrascannanss Two
]5 09]-984]04 . Screw, SOC. Sef ]0‘24NCXI/4 SssNBANssR TR ER TRV m temsssannan 2
16 114-115185 « Dowel Pin (2612-2H) .4.vuvecniensocaosooecossasossnanassascsassensee 8
091-338756 . Dowel Pin (1612-H,3612-H,1612-3,2613-3,3612-3,6013-3 +3612~1H3,3612-1H,
3612-2H,3612-2H3,6013-H3, 2612-H) Cresessereetcnrensessenasentassenns A R.
17 091-980300 = ScreW, Hex. Hd. Cup5/16-18NCx1 L R -
18 091-993238 « Washer, Lock 5/16 Sk, vuuuisusstnseenssscsonesnocssoncsnmocsonssnanns
19 090-202045 o GRArBOX verosevoancanaansansonassestvencocosesscnansonsossocnsnsns
20 135-006476 « Bearing «iieeereeienssesitseceatitititetctceecntnncanreneosnrecones
21 091-988386 . Screw, Rd. Hdo Mach. #6-32NC x 1/4 vevvuernnnneiiserennannevesesanns
22 090-042433 B L L
23 090-144346 B €
24 090-016965 . Cover © 0000000000 00008000006000v 0000000000000 CI0CEOR0OCCCEONOCEGOERTSLIGOGOIOGESES
25 090-033259- « Plug BUHON «uvuneeeennsosss soneosvescnsraroconsasnoasancoesnsonanes
26 090-144353 B €
27 090-042607 e ROl PiN cuiieiaenesaessnsesenceoccaonsoenessosssanancacsonsosscnnes
28 091-095257 . Shaft ..... B .
29 09]-095547 . Univefsul Joinfl'cn.--lla..ll.--lll.-..ll.-..Qcioold.l!llll.l.lll'll
30 090-042573 B 2
31 091-984229 . Screw, Soc. Set 1/4-20NC X 1/4 .1 ueseeuesorossencssnoesassonesones
32 091-087601 Shaft (1612-H,3612-H,1612-3,3612-3, 2612-2H, 3612-1H3,3612-1H,3612-2H,
36!2 =2H3) 4iiieenansesentncasosasastanesatcoascsessssssrencanceneesss Use
09]-]80935 . Shaft (26]2-H) $€000000000000s 000000 0INIENTOCNIONIGEOEOCPEOIOTTEROIOIROOOCTSROPRIROSTY
091-086181 . Shaft (2613-3,6013-3,6013-H3) ,1ueureeuseseensssscsosecevesncconsees O
33 090-479312 . Contour Attachment Sub-Assembly (See Detail} vuuvuessseneeeseecnsnnens 1
34 091-087288 o THUMD SCreW 4usueuseessorneraeeseessasecnsonsnsnccnaseocssneasnnnns 1
35 114-004732 . Dowel Pin (2613-3,6013-3,6013-H3) +\suvsennreencrccccoosveonnnavaras 2
090-107269 Dowel Pin (1612-H,3612-H,2612-2H,1612- 3,3612-3,2612-H,3612-1H3, 36]2-]H
36]2 2H,3612-2H3) 4uveasereraassacoaseaoreonseosonnsannsccosnccvcnaes 2
36 091-181172 I 1 T CARAE ST S e e ed e e e B e e vaiaase |
37 091-980318 « Screw, Hex, Hd, Cap 5/16-18NC xl 1/2 (Ass'y #501179, 504152) wesoses 4

I P i G i

B B = ot ot ot ot b et o N Q) = OO

Following Items Not Shown:
091-086017
091-092205
090-105016
091-991414
090-108531

Plug BUtON 44 saaassnraeraanceaosonseansnasncncesnccoesseonsennns
BraCKet 4 4iaieeeerenenansasnsserateoctoranonniraceocscnsonoencanns
SPUCEI 4 teasseennoronsorensoneasoncenenensasererssrassasensenssanas

NUE, Hexo 3/4=TONF tiuiueteonsarennerseecssocsncse cosasnnsosnnsnns

Wrench 4uuereoinseearaeeananoocsoessoanrssannsescane sosnssesnnnns

——t P



OEIBL-2BE

cGl8L -8GE
€229L-p82
8EISL-66)
€€V9L-86I
6¥219L- €G!
vYIIGL- 26
LYEEL-802
€LELL-2LE
9EPGL-882

10ILL-28€ HI2I9E

I0I9L-8SE EHI-2ISE
OLIlL -v82  H-2I92
0EigL-661 €-€109
26ElL-86] €£-£192
vylIgL-€G1  €-29¢€
G80lIL-2G1 €-219]
LEEIL-902 H2-2192
8E2IL-2L2 H-eist
0GEIL-882 H-2I9I

ROVW ISV1 HOVIN 15513 T3d0ONW

VIS

1

INIWHOVL1Y d334 UNOLNOD OAY3S

ga-gr NoIlIo3s

0

]

o Nid Y2071 0Ad3s [© =] Ll g8l

—_—— e )

.m%.lll:}._

S s ——

———— e = =
- -

_———
-

B-1-L "Wv D
LL-E1-S WS
9L -1) -8 'MS

vL-p-Il TI'S

¥4+ 11-01 108
SNOISIAIY

WL-S1-1I WS
'OYyQ M3N

't

000000

PRINTED IN USA

CM-3-74



INDEX NO.,

Ref,
Ref,
Ref,
Ref.
Ref.
Ref,
Ref,
Ref.
1

2

3

CATALOG NO,

501039

501794

501038

501109

501040

501179

303601

504152

091-988410
091-092874
094-027976
094-028230
094-029071
094-027984
094-028222
093-000438
091-235705
090-065053
090-399643
093-000727
093-001709
093-000420
091-235937
091-988543
090-014036
091-236026
091-993998
091-982603
094-027547
091-068874
091-983494
090-073511
091-068742
091-110973
091-991208
091-071084
091-203695
091-050534
090-014010
090-014077
091-982397
091-993212
090-099359
091-092841
091-081042
090-479304
090-329376
091-101717
090-015124
135-095214
091-000398
091-980276
094-027562
090-488701
091-980086
091-991141
091-277392
091-283861
091-283879
091-283887
091-283895
091-283903
091-327650
091-993279
091-230516
091-980664

CODE NO. CM-3-74

SERVO-CONTOUR FEED ATTACHMENT

DESCRIPTION UNITS PER

ASS'Y

Servo-Contour Feed Attachment(1612-H)

Servo-Contour Feed Attachment(2612-H)

Servo-Contour Feed Attachment(3612-H,3612~1H,3612-1H3,3612-2H, 3612-2H3)
Servo-Contour Feed Attachment(2612-2H)

Servo-Contour Feed Attachment(1612-3)

Servo-Contour Feed Attachment(2613-3,6013-H3)

Servo-Contour Feed Attachment(3612-3)

Servo-Contour Feed Attachment(6013-3,6013-H3)

.
.
.
.

= = &8 s &8 8 8 8 ® 8 & 8 ®

® & & = & o e ® & e = = ® =

Screw,Rd. Hde Mach, 6~32NC X 1/2 4uvuuurrenenseecsnesossnsossnnnsseesonesensssessensanns

SPOCET 4t utaataenaensoosnansasnsssasssssssanssosnsssssstossseasnessssesnsasensssnnssasss

GUGID 4 teteetenvacrsaonssasesnasennessaseesssssasosonsosnsessssnssasnsnesssssssssonsssss

Guard(Zb'lZ-H, 26]2'2H)ocau-u---cococoa.-.o-ooac-.-u-c--nc---oa-----o-o----opo-c.uccvtlvo
Chip Guard Weldment (2613-3, 6013=3, 6013=H3) s14uiuusereetsaneecercanncrnssesasncassnans
Chip Guard Assembly(1612-H,3612-H,1612-3,3612-3,3612-1H3, 3612-1H, 3612-2H, 36 12-2H3) .....
Chip Guard Assembly(2612=2H,2612=H) v uuusssssnssssssssssncsesecnssnsssesansnnnsssnnns soos

LoH, Pivol Brackel veueeseceasecoentosscasessessasssstacarsocasnoanssassssasensnssossedoos
S1EEVE BEOMNG 4uauvuesusnnarsocasneoocscesoenrerosononasessssssnsassossossassssrssonsoss
“O"'Ring S0 00T NI PE Nt 00t RN TNl TRE TN ONsTlioenlttienennentoeosnoesssisencaseconnsonssasces
Bellcrank Assembly(1612-H,3612-H,1612-3,3612-3,3612-1H3,3612-1H,3612-2H,3612-2H3) ., .. ...
Bellcrank Assembly(2612=2H,26T2-H) 4.euveeeeceesessoesenansossansassossscsssscossasnnnsnass
Bellcrank Assembly (2613+3,6013=3,6013=H3) . eeseeetsrsecnnrscconorensannossnnsassnsssonnes
RoH. Pivol Bracket sueeeeeeieaesaceeascssesasosasasesncessscononnsecnsssstnsasssnsncocess
Pin Weldment .« .. .seeesseetessnsosnnssmesssesesesssnsnssssnssnnnseasncssssnssssssssssssses
Screw, Rd, Hd. Mach. #B-32NC x 1/2 1vturnuieeneeerenns sanerneesessesssoannssececessennne
90% Male EIDOW 4veuueesssnsuuesansonesensscensnssnssnansssscassescsssonsossnnrasneennes
ESCUtCh@ON yuqeusmanmenave samnnansunnnsessensssessoieissnseonsiniessssss s sssniiosvsssss
Screw,Drive #4 x 1/4" Type U™ yevussescecsnniosssoesessssosssessesssessssssesssosssonsess
Screw, Soc.Hd. Cap S5/16-T8NC X 1 iuuiuussenessarsassnssennssensasssssssossssssssrasssnsnne
Servo-Valve Sub=Assembly veu.usurereanstenrsneisnitneatueernreecnenct arerstssnscconconnee
Plunger wysevaessaine cansasaneassune ssodviensnss viveseisaiisiniiasieiissscasasysesessss
Screw, Soc, Hd. Cap 1/4=20NC X 1/2 4uvuesnsesasesenennsesesscsssnsses sasnsenssssennnes
BeariNg 4uuuecuseeeesosesaansonssarsassresasonsoscsenasnnsosnnsasssossssasesseascesnsns
T
Hexo NUE 41 os0e e o smsiimmameitiaviaiiie s sai vl i rsmvivds e ravsrivessamsiivnss
Nut, Hex. Jam 1/4-28NF TR SN s N TN SRS E A EE e e e e e a s ee s stane
900 MGle EIDOW 44 euseasnsssnasensosennseasansecss sonesessnsssssnsnsssansassennsnnsrs
SOCket PIPE PlUg teuusueitansonseesasrasrnenaceseenontansonsssssensssssnnsnssoncenssenas
Street Elbow ... ... . coviacemaity ey vii s e tisrs s se s e v i e R T v e e
Mle CONMECEOr 4 ususaassssssrensssesssessenessnnsessns sssnsssenssssssssssssssessssenss

(o]

907 Mols Elbow ..cuvanuerevmiiiannnsaavaidsaiasssashononmsssssssisaiiieiiosivisisneieen
Screw, Soc, Hd, Cap 1/4=20NC X 3/4 4iuuueusssrssessonsre sensncasssssonnssessssssssnsse

Washer, MCkDQ"SH..“..u.".u.".".“.“.u..”.u..".u.”.“.“.u.".“.n.

= & & & s = & 8 = s & e »

Male ConNECtOr uvussueresasssssoserarsnsnsnsssnsssnnansnss O AR e A e
End Cap, wiuis sisiais o sieiars siaieisa alsialn s/s/a's a'6/sls a83/6s o'dla’a s@s'a's oTela's 5's/a’cs s's'a's 555869185 60 0.5 000 snnnnsa
T
VaIVe BOGY e uviirntunsoneanessosneosssacesascosnsanenasanensosonnsssnssssosnasnnsnnnss
]
Spfing R R R I I

O o RING tetasnenenanmensnneessnessnsessssnesonensssnncennssssessssesssscnssssenssness

"O"-Ring L R T R T,
¢ Drain Valve 1uuuitiananinnanenarsneeesererseisersrsanrnnenssnonssanesssssssssnsensennens
Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap 5/16=1BNC X 3/4 4 uuuuuuusasseersnesssensosssssnnsessssssssssssennsans
Cradle 4 uueutieauierresanstnnannsnnsentesannneanettannstnetecnennennaeesnnnanensssnnne
Cradle Support(2613-3,6013+3,6013-H3) 440 recureneennernocssessossrnarcasennsoncssnnsosanns
Screw, Hex, Hd, €ap 1/4=20NC x 3/4 44ueuerecrnnereenenssnesss ansvesansancsnsesnnssesnns
Nut, Hex, Jam 1/4-20NC 1o s e seenetsesetaestarresaaatonsonnesues a0scen s etasornanosnsoena
P
Shim 1/32 Thk, T
Shim L0710 ThK. 4uuuseeeenesceesnnernesssosoeoennesosnonsonaersossossnsnnnnesasnsssssssnee
Shim ,007 Thkejsewunessnsinoeneaisses (aiesnyinssiissisiiidisrsvies e s issisiiammisiniece
Shim .003 Thk' II.II'II'.III....lI'Ill.'l..".l'."l.ll.l..‘Il..ll!.'..l."...l..'l.l....
Shim (26]2-2H)|."l'l..l'..lll‘.l....'..l‘l.'ll...l'-.."...'..l.lll-.'..lll...llll.'lI.
Shim OpHOn List oueuusensssesancecocssnsuasssstosansssoosncsensesnssessesnsosssannacsones
Washer, Lock 1/2" Std. e deaeenueacateenocaseecusatrasaraatsarnoenenanesooatsonscantnsnoes

Washer L

Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap 1/2=13NC x 1 1/4" 11 iuitummanessssesssscocnssnssssonssssnssssssnssns

*NOTE: When Replacing Valve Body or Valve Spool, order Complete Servo-Valve Sub~Assembly 7094-027547,

e it et BN et et et et et ot Bt N RN RN Q) e et o P ot ot B it R et et et ot o NI N ot b ot

-
-

>rrr>r
F I I I )

— ot ot —



J e

REWSlgNS
r-:._.-;a 1-26:68
"‘-T——-—-r"" D.E.7-25-88
WS, _T7-19-71

@ SCL1I-6-74
[SWB-11-76_

HTNE

19) @0 @g

l@l

="

Fﬁ

DETAIL

SHAFT EXTENSION ASSY,
%49926

\
VA
-

g

5 @

CONTOUR FEED ATTACHMENT

_—

1";- -

| &

N
>~

]

I~
HO6

C-3-76 CM-3-72 PRINTED IN USA.
E-9



CATALOG
NO.

47931
090-333295
090-362385
090-499187
135-064269
091-085357
091-085332
091-085340
090-333055
091-990150
091-085274
091-083923
090-042599
134-055243
090-042573
091-984229
091-085264
090-042631
091-984245
091-081463
091-087577
134-054105
091-087296
091-007955
091-085365

CODE NO.

CONTOUR FEED ATTACHMENT

DESCRIPTION

Contour Attachment Sub-=Assembly

. Bracket Weldment
. Sprocket Shaft Extension

C-3-76

CM-3-72

UNITS PER
ASS'Y.

oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

..........................

L Chdin Guide vivveiiiiiee et
. Snap RiIng sesw s os oiesnepevascamseesnmvesesaess

. Sprocket Assembly

................................

« « Sprocket i sesn cesen e s v Ba eI R e Ee
. . Bearing sasesnsessssssissnssinisssosensssnsings s
o Guard e s e s e wise s e $aeie ae aas e ¥

e WO 1t htit it ittesnnennessasennnanneneassaersnens

. Bearing ssvsmasmansneasesadores@aduamenee ey +a i s
1 0= I N < 2 TP

B =T 1 7

. Ser. Soc. Hd. Set 1/4-20NC x 3/8

ooooooo

..........

cBedring tiiiiiiiiiiiiteriiiireitat it
o Shaft wosmennomamesmeie e sieamies e as s wsos s
. Collar sussasvianssansen v ss e o 55 o iem
o A @ sormsetiesemiminnanmsimi s cum R A v we e e siace
. Oilite Bearing «vceeveiiieinieriiennisnsnnnennnnes
o PN qionmressaosimionornss o sioum dim s shasiamancasre siele (50 s o6mr etinsiom) wieine

C
=
<
1]
a
a,
5-
=
.
.

*NOTE: Items 2 and 3 are used only on Shaft Extension Assembly #090-499260.

E-10



REVISED AND|
REDRAWN
CL. 8-22-73

SW. 3-23-76
SW.I0-10-78

GEAR SHIFT ASSEMBLY

; wi
i

MODEL FIRST MACH LAST MACH
2612-H 2JBS‘T6M_AC_43— 650 340-B8i5

2-H
2612-H 269-68101  269-68I02
2613-2 127-60139  [27-72297
SHIFTER 6013-2 129-60005  [29-70(18

ASEMEY  megosemo 2
-5 Bossol  Te912347

36l2-3 [53-50101  |53-761249

150-75655

Bl3-2 150200
6132  15[-5910 égl '75’%%83
C-4-30 CM-4-I2 2012-H3 354- 76101 o idods 7RI_ A



CODE NO. C-4-39

CM-4-12
GEAR SHIFT & SHIFTER ASSEMBLIES
INDEX CATALOG UNITS PER
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION ASS'Y.
Ref. 090~-236449 Gear Shift Sub-Assembly (3613-2,3612-3,1613-2,
3612-1H3)
Ref. 090-278540 Gear Shift Sub-Assembly (6013-2)
Ref. 090-410804 Gear Shift Sub-Assembly (1612-3)
Ref. 090-449075 Gear Shift Sub-Assembly (2613-2, 2612~2H)
1 090-039256 . Shifter Rod aswssnmamis sievssmeseasrmvs deivionessaes 1
2 090-052168 « PIvOt Arm e semamesie v sisisinss o wiee oo binwrete s b e 1
3 091-984229 . Scr. Soc. Hd. Set 1/4-20NC x 1/4 ..vvvvvininnnnn. 3
4 090-040767 o PiNeacmmen smemmmne e e s maiweas on s seve 1
5 135-096139 . Retaining Ring casssevecas sassvvnvsssei seaissnsiss 2
6 090-042557 B 3 I 27 1
7 090-042599 . Roll Pin wwiniw sossmanans swse s sianisine sevei s 2
8 090-410796 . Bracket 5ams.iti Bosases dmmnsmaaiie s e sy oo neem e 1
9 090-085267 . Shaft (3613-2, 3612-3, 3612-1H3, 1613-2) ......... USE
090-052218 . Shaft (2613-2, 2612-2H, 1613-3) ...cvererinnnnnnns
090-172974 . Shaft (6013=2) .ie vewnwmnemioe s seie eaisisen via e At ONE
10 090-216516 . Shift Lock Selector Sub-Assembly .................. 1
11 091-981001 . Ser. Hex. Hd. Cap 5/16-18NC x 1 ..vvverrnnnnnnns 1
12 091-991232 « Nut, Hex. Jam 5/16-18NC ....vvviivrinirrenennnns 2
13 091-993014 « Washer, Flat 5/16 «.vriuriiiiiiiinneiinnnnnnnnns 1
14 090-219502 « Lock Lever ......... gugsisios it iGiassaeiss s i 1
15 090-052176 Y T = 1
16 135-078152 . Adjustable Screw vessesuueiaiem sevessEse e o s 3
17 091-993055 « Nut, Hex. Jam 5/8=18NF ....vivrrnrnnnnernnnnens 3
18 090-052200 . Ball Crank  sesicmenas swpvnsnenios ieses deavnes i e 1
19 135-087013 e S0cket siiiiiiiiiii ittt eesin LS Be ¥ 1
20 135-064269 . Retaining Ring ....s swesswssgnvassewesvosnsass i 1
2] 090-052226 « Washer i ieidicmimessonehesmmme mmsmae soaomeess s 1
22 090-210287 . Swivel Block Sub=Assembly ....coiviniiiiiiiinnnnn.. 1
Ref. 090-402801 Shifter Assembly
1 090-204280 . Shifter Rod Assembly ....ciiviiiieninnnrnnnnnnnnnns. 1
2 091-995118 o Cotter Pin . ... .cwemmene seea s ssesseesaa i 2
3 090-203886 . Shifter Rod Cage wpsisi s svcsssiivninsvisseisssis 1
4 090-204272 » DHIFIEPREE . . » sexmemmmmaremsR AR Sisa 1
5 105-035026 . Steel Ball ......50. sssps seasvass deR Sorssaisnris 2
6 090-023292 - Spring cv.veiiiinmace SiAINIETe N W RSeTE oS e e e 2
7 090-110008 e SPIING ¢ ovetneniiife e visnes soneseviies Soiasais e 2
8 090-025883 clatch ciii i e tei e 2



REDRAWN
SW.5-12-78
REVISIONS
TRANSMISSION =
CASE 1l = -
\ ]
SPEED INDICATOR ASSEMBLY
C-5-105 CM-5-53 PRINTED IN US.A.

E-13



INDEX NO,

Ref.
1

18
19

20
21
22
23
24

CATALOG NO.

090-275199

090-447897
090~454257

090-210956
090-4196€0
090-448770
090-449646
090-174780

106-054026
091-988717
106-055056
091-984377
135-076321
090072778
111055083
134-051085
091-980300
091-991224
091-993238
091-993014
106-054067
090-374885
091-980441
091-993329
090-078320
106~054042
134~-055086
090-102104
091-186932
091-433292
106-054059
090-094970
090-220401
090-298126
135-008928

090-102112
090-112731
090-022781
090-022716
090-105404
090~042292

CODE NO. C-5-105

THE53

SPEED INDICATOR ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION

UNITS PER

ASS'Y

Speed Indicator Assembly

. Speed indicator Head (3 Speed Trans.)(2613-2, 6013-2, 2612~1H, 2612-2H,

2612-H, 2613-1H, 2612-1H3, 2614-1)

. Speed Indicator Head (1Speed Trans,)(2613-2, 6013-2)

. Speed Indicator Head (1612-3, 3612-3,

Speed Indicator Head (1612~1
3612-H, 3613-10, 3612-1H)

, 3613-1, 1612-0, 3613-0, 1611-H, 1612-H,

1613-2, 3613=2, 3612-1H3)

. Speed Indicator Head (2613-3, 6013-3, 6013-H3)
. Speed Indicator Head (Used on all 6013-3 Before Ser.#199-70130)
. Speed Indicator Head (2612-1)

. Speed Indicator Bezel(1612-0,3613-0,1612-1,3613-1,1613-2,3613-2,2612-1,

. Belt (1611-H,
. Belt (3613-1,3613-0,3613-10,3612-H 3612-1H)

. Serew, Hex. Hd. Cap 5/16 18NC x 1 1/4

2613-2,2614-1,3613-10,6013-2, 1612-3,3612-3,1611-H, 1612-H,3612-H,
2612-H,2612-2H,2613-1H,2612-1H3, 3612-1H3,3612-1H, 6013-3, 60 13-H3)

Speed [ndicator Bezel(2613-3,2612-1H, (used with #090-448770 on old 6013-3)

Screw, Rd. Hd. Mach., #10=24NC x 5/8 1vvreenecncnnes
Pulley .

R R R N N NN .

Screw, Soc. Set 5/16=18NC x 1/2 ., ivevrsvessnnccosncenss e e .

Belt (1612=1, 1612-0) vuuuunnranes

1612-H).vserennn.

R T R I R

Bracket . sy sadiviaineaen e sadiaeiae sy sieiin dils Fcaiaeea e e e .

Nut, Hex. 5/16-18NC ,

L e N N NN

i Washer, Lock 5/14" Sfd. o Slaleiatajatale)s siate atalileiejalere ate ars Sis aie ais d1e S8 <js a1s wpe &

. Shaft & Bearing .
. Bracket tecveereneanne o275 s 5Tz T 315 oo T iTs 3T oTe T 4

Washer 5/16" Std. seveesccsessossssssssscasaseseassssacosesasaasss

ees0000csesccscescnee

. Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap3/8-16NCx3/4..............................
. Washer, Lock 3/8 Std. vevvseessesoecesccasacsansoscecssesnannoonns

. Cable Key ......

. Speed Indicator Cable (1612-1) .....

Bearing Coupling .....

R N R

R N R R N

. Speed Indicator Cable (3613-1,1613-2,3613-2,3612-3,3612-1H3) ,......

. Speed Indicator.Cable (1612-0,3613-0, 1611-H, 1612~H, 3612-H)

sececsen

. Speed Indicator Cable (3613=10,3612=TH) ...evecesocscocasansasenssce

chhometer Drive Assembly (See Transmission Page)...esvecscsocs

Coupling Housing ceeescecnncass “eesesteessretesnasersesaretsseneara
Speed Indicator Cable (3 Speed Trans.)(6013-2,6013-3,8013-H3) ...cu0..
Speed Indicator Cable (1 Speed Trans.)(6013-2) ......
Speed Indicator Cable (2613+2) .u.vesevsacosssccsacscsssascssasnsasce
Speed Indicator Cable (1612-0,3613~0,1613-2,2613-2,1612-3,2412~1H,

2612-2H,2612=1,2612=H,2614=1,2613=1H,2612=TH3) cusasases caiiea .
Speed IndlcctorCable (2613=3) teeevoanvsccessnasaccoencssonsassscans

(R R R N R R RN R

* @ =RiN) s 515 +Te 55 STSISTTs « 515 T SSTEITo 5T « 51| 6To STS3TF sTe 515 5o 576 +Te 316 sTeTe TeTe &8
SPAcer ciuiieenaas e NN EE e e EeaeEee eI e e e SN SEETANNeeeEe N0 ey
Helical Gear.cueeeceececoescascansasssassssscreossacsaasscscoscas
Roll Pin

6000600009 CI0EENCTE0C0ET Q0 RONECO0B0E00C000000C0300000060080

E-14

et ot ot ot ot et et 3 PO RD = o N) o R N e m et e et e B

—



0600 REoRam |
REDRAWN
e @O
SCL. 6-26-87
SCL 3-2-92

= ¥’ ' 1

el YD \_

T - =3 1 v [

‘5‘,"! x=ioll ¥ I )

L

all
i
iR
I
I
I
o
-

VIEW A-A

= @ 5
////M/////[é//////y/

o1

_—

| \ [f |
_ ; | é&
MODEL FIRST MACH. LAST MACH

3612-1H3 358- 76101 358-78155
3612-2H3 401- 78101 401-92232

.

HYDRAULIC TABLE ASSEMBLY

CM-3-25 PRINTED IN US. A



CODENO.___CM-3-25

HYDRAULIC TABLE ASSEMBLY

INDEX PART DESCRIPTION UNITS PER
NO. NO. ASS'Y,
Ref. 090-507757 Hydraulic Table Assembly
1 091-988931 . Screw, Rd. Hd. Mach. 1/4-20NC x 3/8 2
2 091-993568 . Washer, Lock 1/4 Shakeproof Int. ........ 2
3 091-115527 . Shim (.003) A.R.
4 091-115535 . Shim (.005).... A.R.
5 091-115543 . Shim (.008) A.R.
6 091-115550 . Shim (.0149) A.R.
7 091-115568 . Shim (.002).... A.R.
8 090-202797 D101 ¢ o Sy e P S s 2
9 091-993998 . Screw, Rd. Hd. Drive #4 x 1/4 10
10 090-410721 TR = Lo TR PROPT 1
11 090-342122 B 07 1= P OUTORRN 1
12 090-342296 4
13 091-983205 4
14 095-013801 1
15 090-036476 4
16 091-782714 . . 2
17 135-065803 . Pipe Plug (If Supplied) 1
18 090-087909 . 90° Lube Fitting ...... 2
19 090-507914 + TIUNNION «cuuvinriniuiiscssnnensisctissarenserentessenaseessssearasssannenssranmess 1
20 090-216219 . TrUNNION Plate....ccccinrecrsenesnniniseiiensenserensessncnessonsrenasesenrasas 1
21 090-394644 HBAd ... e rervcarrerrntraressssenersees st nen s ssnsnena s ans seenanen 1
22 090-409038 . Cradle . 1
23 090-105016 + SPACEN cuvccetamcersnternsnarmrscomtrsnanasnnnesessssaasssssssnasasessssansasasnsnene 1
24 091-991414 . Nut, Hex. 3/4-16NF......ccocceirecnvisane 1
25 091-981068 . Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap 3/4-16NF x 5 1
26 090-242413 . Keeper BlocK....iiniiininnninn 1
27 091-980474 . Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap 3/8-16NC x 1-1/4 2
28 091-993329 . Washer, Lock 3/8 Std.....c.cccecrrerecercsscmeereeserremnencessnsesasesnsnees 9
29 091-338756 + DOWEl PiNuecireccenciarnneinienirsssscssnanerensncanencecans 2
30 134-033158 . Pointer 1
31 091-988386 . Screw, Rd. Hd. Mach. #6-32NC x 1/4 1
32 106-335185 . Pipe Plug 1
33 090-042094 o ROI P cceceircecrcmneanmnessrenaseetessssnssascossassenssnsannesrens 1
34 090-104902 . Center Plate ........... 1
35 091-333104 . Shim (.035) A.R.
36 091-333112 . Shim (.0149) A.R.
37 091-333120 . Shim (.005) A.R.
38 091-333138 . Shim (.003) A.R.
39 090-410937 . Chip Guard Assembly O R——— 1
40 090-450800 . Chip Guard Assembly (W/Handle) .....ccuuciiseciusnsisinnssesssssisaes 1
41 091-655076 . Rod Wiper PR P D P e 4
42 090-095035 . StOPaiiccecrensscnesaninene 1
43 091-988956 . Screw, Rd. Hd. Mach. 174-20NC x 1/2 2
44 091-982219 . Screw, Soc, Hd. Cap #10-24NC x 5/8 10
45 090-239674 . Slide Bar. 2
46 090-095043 . Dog 2
47 090-093923 . T-Bolt 5/16-18NC 2
48 091-993238 . Washer, Lock 5/16 Std......ccccceviirencicnremrecronceracesnsramsesnessesses 2
49 091-991224 . Nut, Hex. 5/16-18NC 2
50 090-410614 . Cylinder Bracket......creecasassmrassasisssnssesssnssnssessases 1
51 090-062910 . Plug Button 1
52 090-119520 < SPACHT icin i imisisssriis i sssves s e is 1
53 091-991349 . Nut, Hex. Jam 1/2-20NF ...... 2
54 091-980441 . Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap 3/8-16NC x 3/4 4
55° 094-132503 . Table Feed Cylinder Assembly (See Detalil)......ccccearisarracneees 1
56 091-980276 . Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap 5/16-18NC x 3/4........ccecccurriressensronmreanan 2
57 091-993238 . Washer, Lock 5/16 Std. 1
58 091-982918 . Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap 1/2-13NC x 3/4. 4
59 134-134071 . Dowel Pin 1
60 091-988675 . Screw, Rd. Hd. Mach. #10-24NC x 3/8 20
61 091-993196 . Washer, Lock #10 Std.......cue.n 16
62 090-051764 c REtINET «.ucieicrisctiicssininisessssiriri e eresecanrenassesssensonrsssnranse 4
63 090-216128 + GUIE ROG..iicismriimrreraiercsssnaieriniesesnesereessssnnnserersannrsesonsenase 2
64 091-980698 . Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap 1/2-13NC x 2 4
65 091-993279 . Washer, Lock 1/2 Std. ciciiiiemiiienniinnneniississsnssseasassnssssssnsns 4
66 091-980466 . Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap 3/8-16NC x 1 2
67 091-992644 . Washer, Flat 3/8 S.A.E. Std. 1
68 090-045998 . Clamp 1

*NOTE: #55 was #090-410606 Before Serial #400-85216 On 3612-2H And All
Other Models Listed.



REVISED AND
REDRAWN

SCL 17-28-84

T~
)

i

8 Sis am

oA

EzAEd
S\

73R

i

CM-4-92

FES )

MODEL. FIRST MACH, LAST MACH.
1612-3 152-68956  152-751144
3612-3 153-68972 153-761249
2612-2H 206-68260 206-73347
2612-D  236-69110 236-7712%
3612-H 272-68101 272-77373
2612-H 284-68101 284-76223
1612-H 288-69101 288-75436
2012-1H 348-75101 348-78170
2012-1H3 354-76101 354-78196
3612-1H3 358 -76101 358-78155
2613-1H 361-76101 361-85175
3612-1H  382-77101 382-78130
2012-2H 383-78101 383-85252
2012 -2H3 397-78101 397-85203
3612-2H 400 -78101 400-85215
3612-2H3 401-78101 401-85199

TABLE FEED CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

PRINTED IN U.S. A,



*39

PART

NO.
090-410606
090-481391
090-485178
091-022459
114-035074
093-090108
093-090579
093-034106
135-008472
135-008910
091-100636
090-215948
090-051301
090-256553
090-127762
091-076463
090-104357
135-091767
090-127721
091-982421
090-035593
135-004661
091-203695
090-256561
090-340753
091-031732
091-098848
091-031757
090-070699
091-982397
091-098830
090-174541
091-333328
091-333336
114-145287
091-203695
090-152224
091-165548
091-076513
091-025247
091-101238
135-004653
135-004638
091-984245
135-005197
090-042615

*Note:

DESCRIPTION

CODE NO. CM-4-92

TABLE FEED CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

Table Feed Cylinder Assembly (Standard)
Table Feed Cylinder Assembly (Servo-contour Feed)
Table Feed Cylinder Assembly (2612-D Only)

Check Valve (Servo-contour Feed Only).eeeeeescccccoscess
Close Nipple (Servo-contour Feed ONly).eeeeeeesecssconee
Male Connector (Servo-contour Feed OnTY)eeeeeceocescaces
90° Male Elbow (Servo-contour Feed OnTY).eeeesoecsccnace
Orifice (.033 Dia.)(Servo-contour Feed Only)eeeeeeeeesse
Service Tee (Servo-contour Feed OnTy).eeeveesosocssances
SHAM (1/32) cececaccecsceocaceaccesanassonnsasescsooncess

Drain Va]Ve........-.---........-.....-.--......a......o
SWive] Base..c.0...-.ooooo.ooooo.to..ococ.o.o.-c.o...ooc

SWive] Pin-.-.oooooono-n.Qooolucco..toonooconooo.l....bt

Rear Cy]inder Cap.o.oo.o..coo..--0..-..0-4...0-...00....
Se]f']OCant.ooo..0..--0..-...-.--...00-ooo-oo..r.o..ooc

P]Ston......c'..l....l.....ll..Q'.l...l.............l.l.
O_Ring.oo.-'o-.uocoo'c..otcoo'.co.uoo.l...c..ll.oo'tvtc.
O-Ringucgccoo-o.oo.oc.o.-.o-a.-oc-co'.lnoootatoollcoooo.

P1St0n ROd.....-........-oo.....o--....-............-o..

Screw, SOCo Hdo Cap 1/4‘20NC X 1.'.....‘-0...!0.l...t...
Washer, Lock 1/4 Hi=COllareeeecasosscscsssssssssssosacss
Snap Rlng Segmentooo--oo.-ooooo.-oooo.u-oo-coocltoot-oao

Pipe PlUgecacsceasaansssocnsosssneseessisnoiesssdsoianss
Front BloCK..ecasecscscscenscanccecsseesimasssssicossion s
Front B10CKk (2612-D ONTY)eueeerevooeanocancoccoocnssnses
SPriNgecesssesacosaacsncsoncasesossesseSEsiiRaonaiitime
Homo. Chevron Packing RiNG..ec.eeseceseosscsoccccsssnsses
END CaPuscrescnsncnacnacscncannssneseeesibbmhdmbomeannoes
SCraper RiNgueeceescesecceeoeccocscescassosconcanacnoass
Screw, Soc, Hd. Cap 1/4-20NC X 3/8.ceeccenuosccnccaasaes
Fab. Chevron Packing RiNg..eeiecenececesooncossassecsase
BaCk-Up Washer..ceeeeeesoneasseseoocesocnssosnncssassons
SHIM (1/68) ceeeceesecscecccceoceecanssnascssossasssssans
SHIM (1/32) cceeccececcnccconcsscossscaceoasesocannncensse
C10Se NipPleieeeuieeresesesctacocnsocssncasnosacancncnnns
Pipe PTUG (2612-D ONTY)eeeeuereoeonscoosaanancasenssssan
90° RedUCTiNg E1DOWeeeececacccesosacasaoncssossasssessses

PiPEesecesoccscncacscassccansascosnncnss o BElsl o BT o
Y IINdEr e cseaooeronscaasncnnsanseseassss FRFER« EERIF o o
= 1] 1= e S ey
U-CUPeeeasecenn Serestssacnarosetsasatrcctccionsesasnanne

Cy]inder CO]]ar.-il.-.l.:...Il.'.....l‘l.ttl'-....OOI.II

Gasket......!Q..l......'......IO.......D..‘I B e s Basan e
SCPEW, SOC. Set 1/4—20NC X 3/8.-...-..-.-.000.ovcoconc-o
900 E-I bow...ll. ......I....l..I.‘.'..I'.l....‘..."'{l LN

Ro]] Pin...l.l.lo-;.'-...o....ﬂ......lbc.lQ'tO.l.l..lll!

These Items Do Not Apply To Model 2612-D.

N Y S Sl U Y X e

> >

=N MNMNN et e

= S e = PN b e DD ¢

X 0

UNITS PE
ASS'y



REVISED
AND
REDRAWN
SCL 12-26-74
—
aals
L roru
o
forar o
st
e
o
ok
._J =
IR

- i

ANGLE PLATE ASSEMBLY

Y|

@ % % 1]
TABLE EXTENSION ASSEMBLY

CM-10-16 PRINTED IN US.A.
F-5



INDEX NO., CATALOG NO.

Ref.
Ref,
i

2
3
4

Ref.

090-531237
090-528647
090-057126
091-992669
090-033671
090-439019
090-419227

090-261900
091-982561

090-261892
091-985762

ANGLE PLATE & TABLE EXTENSION ASSEMBLIES

CODE NO, CM-10-16

DESCRIPTION UNITS PER
ASS'Y
Angle Plate Assembly (1612-3, 2612-2H, 2612-D, 3612-3)
Angle Plate Assembly (2613-3, 2618-4, 6013-3, 2612-1H3, 6013-H3)
« T=Slot Bolt 1/2=13NC X 2 tevesesesssasassesccsacsscase 2
. Washer 1/2 Std. vievesesee socsaasesssasssanssassanses 2
o Nut, Hex, 1/2=13NC ,cceceassonc sessessascsccccsasas 2
. Angle Plate (Ass'y #090-531237) cveveeveesssssssesecess  Use
. Angle Plate (Ass'y #090=528647) ceceaeessscnssscseasass  One

Table Extension Assembly (1612-H, 1612-3, 2013-1, 2013-10,
2012-1A, 2012-1AT, 2012-A, 2012-AT, 2612-H, 2613-3, 2612-2H,
2618-4, 3612-H, 6013-3, 2012-1H3, 2612-1H3, 3612-1H3,6013=H3)
. Screw, Soc, Hd. Mach, 5/16=18NC x 1/2 cvveeseacsccss 1
« Table Extension BAr «seecseococescescesccas sosacensncas 1

. Screw, Soc. Set 5/16=18NC x 3/4 (Flat Pt.) veceessssacss 4



21

9 @® 5:) i3

\7Z

,L 5

/

PPPE T

3

SECTION A - A

Lo j -

SECTION C-C
TACHOMETER DRIVE

o o)
R
IR -
) o %9

a1¥a

TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY
(MX-2)

C-4-38 CM-4-1

\ NSNS

P A * //'//'.////’-'l‘t 3
o=

SHIFTER ASSEMBLY

MODEL
1613 -2
%©12-3
3613-2
3612-3
2613-2
6013-2
2612-2H
2612 -1H
2612-H
2612-H
2012-1H3
3612-1H3

FIRST MACH, LAST MACH

150 - 59101
152 - 59101
151- 59101

153 - 59101

127 - 60139
129 - 60105
206 - 62101
240 - 65101
269-68101
284-68101

354 - 76101
358 - 76101

150 - 75655
B2 -751144
151- 756083
153 - 761249
127 - 72297
129 - 70118
206 - 73347
240-68145
269-68102
284 -76223
354 -78156
358 - 78145

PRNTED IN U.S. A



TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY

INDEX PART DESCRIPTION UNITS PER INDEX PART

NO. NO. ASS'Y NO. NO.

Ref.  090-501867 Transmission Assembly (MX-2) 50 090-112731
1 090-029893 . Pipe NiPPleeieceeeeerceencceennnns 1 51 090-105404
2 090-012766 . Sg. Hd. Pipe Plugueeeecruuccnncnann 1 52 114-065535
3 091-384420 . Gear 0ileceoeemeceecaacccuoonunna. AR. 53 090-022781
4 114-003486 . 90° £lbow........ e e 1 54 090-022799
5 105-046122 . Sq. Hd. Pipe Plug.ceencun.. seekeee 1 55 090-022807
6 090-501933 . HousSing ASSemblye..c.eeecccueecennnn 1 56 091-984237
7 090-501941 . . Lower HOUSINGeeueereurennocuonnnn 1 57 090-022716
8 091-982595 ., . Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap 5/16-18 NC x 58 090-042292

L4 12 59 090-022641
9 090-019936 . . Washer, Lock 5/16 Hl-Collar ...... 12 60 090-246984

10 105-044127 . . Dowel Pin...... ST JETeET. SRR e 1 61 090-022633

11 090-501958 . . Upper HOUSiNG.eeueeveusoeanans aums 1 62 091-982203

12 090-203993 . . GasKet.eeereeronaosoococcacccnans 1

13 090-022666 . Shifter Rodececceeeeecacceeueenanan 1 63 090-050261

14 090-041229 . O0-RiNGuceeenenrenecccccoanocannnans 1

15 091-443549 |, Breather....veeeeeececcceacecaeaoes 1 Ref. 090-402801

16 091-988691 . Screw, Rd. Hd. Mach, #10-24NC x 1/2 14 1 030-204280

17 091-993196 . Washer, Lock #10 Std..... Seasesaeie 14 090-022856

18 090-025958 . COVErieeocceeceececnncncsonnccscann 1 090-021684

19 090-204256 . Shifter Arm Assembly....ccccecennne. 1 2 091-995084

090-022674 . . Hubieeveven... O wcwwwii 1 3 080-204272
090-022682 . . ArMliccccecencceaen SEETETRrrY. SRt J 1 090-022849

20 090-025966 . GaSKBleeeeeeeeeevooonreccncocancans 1 090-021650

21 135-034197 . ExXpansion PluQeec.eeveeecesccncoccans 1 091-982702

22 090-132820 . Dowel Pificeceeuceccnnnenconanconnsn 1

23 090-026899 . 077 Sealeceicccncececenacncaccnenne 1 091-993576

24 090-038720 . GaskBleeeecavaeeccrcrorrcnoncenanaa 1

25 090-050279 . Ball BeariNG.eecessessceecccsooaeas 1 4 090-203886

26 090-212903 . Qutput Shaft Assembly...ceueceeuunnn 1 090-~203894

090-045758 . . BeAriNg...eeeeeesececceccascacaes 1 090-021676
090-209479 . . OULPUL Shaft.ueeecceeecccoccnnaen 1 090-021668
27 090-429747 . Cluster Gear Sub~Assembly.......... 1 090-022864
090-429754 . . Gear (Small)eeeeeceno... sessswias L 5 090-025883
090-429739 . . Gear (Large)eee.cccceeercaccaanas 1 6 090-110008
091-982801 . . Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap 3/8-16NC x 7 090-023292
D 3 8 105-035026

135-004455 . . DOWel Piflteceeeenccececaconcennnn 2

28 113-013049 . Spacer {.010) 1

29 090-045816 . Ball Bearing 1

30 091-984229 . Screw, Soc. Set 1/4 20NC x 1/4..... 1

31 090-039082 Screw, Soc. Set 1/4-20NC x 5/16

(Dog PT) ...... sls]e = = oTa » 5= 51+ = = TSITe « o6

1
32 090-036880 . Clutch Jaw......... SR REE PN REET |
33 090-402801 . Shifter Assembly (See Detail)...... 1
34 091-982355 . Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap 1/4-20NC x 3/8. 2
35 091-993568 . Washer, Lock 1/4 Shakeproof Int.... 2
36 090-034653 . CIULCh JaWeereeeeeoonconcccnnnns S §
37 090-136110 . Retaining RiNGueeececeeeeeccenncene 1
38 090-259987 . Input Shaft..eeeeeececncncccaccenas 1
39 090-026907 . 031 Sedalieceiececeeacacnn. teccanene 1
40 090-022658 . Bearing Retainereeeceveceews vaceeas 1
41 091-333385 . Spacer (.005)eccceceacencaccaannnas A.R.
42 091-333393 . Spacer (.010)ieeucureenccncanacenes A.R.
43 091-333401 . Spacer (.029)ceueeeeccccenccacccnne A.R.
44 091-333419 . Spacer (.125)ececcececann eossccranse AR
45 090-022765 . Ball BeariNgeeeeeeeecsses S 3
46 090-429762 . Countershaft GEar-c..ccecenccenean. 1
47 135-071926 . WoOdruff Ke¥e.eeeeeewooooucnoacesas 2
48 090-251232 . Intermediate Geare.ececceeeececececs 1
49 090-022773 . Retaining RiNGeeeeeeeceeeeccucannas 2

=G=1l1
DESCRIPTION INTS ~7
ASS
. Tachometer Drive Assembly..... o, 1
- . Gear.icacnn.. e e 1
. . Oilite Busn1ng ...... R wwawer 1
. .« 0-Ring..u.... SR e sesnss 1
B 10T« 1
e o SPiNdlEienccncnnannccacnanaa.. 1
. Screw, Soc. Set 1/4-20NC x 5/16.. 1
e« SPACEreiecacecncnescccanacanea. 1
e e ROTT PiMNeeceecnncereceeraannn. 1
. Bearing Capecceasecccceccceconnnn 2
. Countershaft.ce.ceeieccncencocnnn 1
« Baskelt.eacasicicansnnenene ceeense 3
. Screw, Soc. Hd Cap #10 24NC b3
1/2- oBocs oot soje *5 - = T 31 STl BLeT= - - 10
. Bearing Retainer..c.eeeeccecenn.. 1
Shifter Assembly
. Shifter Rod Assembly....ceeecens. 1
.o Shifter FOrKeveeeenanennnnnonen 1
. o Shifter RoGesceeennennnacenann. 1
. Cotter Pin (1/16 x 5/8)eeeecncs.. 2
. Shifter Rod Assembly....eeeeecnns 1
e . Shifter FOrKeeaeeceeeeennnnaa.. 1
. . Shifter Rodesecccucenneenannnn. 1
. . Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap 5/16-24Nr x
1/2 casdanavnss U T PO s L1
- . Washer, Lock 5/16 Shakeproof
8 1
. Shifter Rod Cage Assembly........ i
B T R :
- - Spring Holdereweeeereececaacnnn P4
e - SEPAraAtOrec.ceisncaceacccccanoas Z
T N o= B
B . § - « B s 2
e SPriNGecccccecccocncnncmancancans 2
@ SPriNgecieecccneecarcanrennecanas 2
- Steel Balleuuoeoorneennonaennnnn. 2

CODE NO._ C-4-38



REVISED AND
REDRAWN
SW. 10-3-74

5

|

(= =] .\
=) . (.51 b
~

=

° — o

T 2

UNIVERSAL CAL. WORK FIXTURE
USE WITH T-SLOT TABLE ONLY)

FITS ALL CONTOUR-
MATIC MACHINES

CM-10-9 PRINTED IN U.S.A.
F=9




INDEX
NO.

REF.

REF.

REF.

REF.

SN —

n

N O

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

CATALOG
NO.

090-450842

090-450834

094-049079

094-048170
090-183906
090-450859
091-982363
090-450875
090-450867
090-450891
090-450883
090~475005
090-474990
091-988337
091-982819
091-982827
091-992644
090-038555
090-183922
091-990051
090-183914
091-984179
090-288929
134-135086
090-025792
091-007021
091011171

CODE NO. CM-10-9

UNIVERSAL CALIBRATED WORK FIXTURE

UNITS PER
DESCRIPTION ASS'Y

Unlversal Calibrated Work Fixture (English) 26-3, 60- 3,
2612-H, 2613-3, 2618-4, 6013-3, 6013-H3

Umverscl Callbrcted Work Fixture (English) 16-2, 36-3,
1612-H, 1612-3, 2012-A, 2012-AT, 2012-1AT, 3612 H,
3612-3,3612-1H, 3612-1, 3613-10

Universal Cal:brafed Work Fixture (Metric) 2012-A,
2012-AT, 2012-1A, 2012- 1AT, 3612-1H, 3612-1, 36]3-]0
Umversal Cahbrated Work Fixture (Mefnc) 2612~ H

« Wedr SHip ot e 2

s Head. o\ TS Hiiie e senine siseinie e e e s it 1

. Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap 1/4-20NC x1/2 ...... SiateiaieTeTe 4

. Bar (Used on Ass'y #094-048170 & 090-450842) ...... 1

. Bar (Used on Ass'y #094-049079 &#090-450834) ...... 1

. Scale (Used on Ass'y #090-450842) ..... S e e USE

. Scale (Used on Ass'y #090-450834) .................

. Scale (Used on Ass'y #094-049079) .................

. Scale (Used on Ass'y #094-048170) ................. ONE

. Screw, Rd. Hd. Mach. #5-40NC x 1/8 ........ isve 10

. Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap 3/8-16NC x 11/2 casaesivinin USE

- Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap 3/8-16NC x 13/4 ............ ™WO

- Washer, Flat 3/8 S.AE. voivritenennennnn 2

c TN e 2
POUMEP e me @ 51e 10 = 2 s Ea a2 0 AR A% o s e e oo o 2
Screw, Truss Hd. Mach. #6- 32NC x 1/4 Plated ..... 4

O T 1

. Screw, Soc. Set F10=32NF x 1/4 o vovir i, i 2

« Cam Assembly oo oeiiniiii i e . ]

. Ball cineis R T S s s s e eniene beie asiniee e 1
sHandle oo i

Cam ...... cecnans 00w w6 a8 R T 1T T 1

Collar canvenwowssmmnesmnmsmais TR Lo T 1

F=10



UNIVERSAL VISE ASSEMBLY

CM~-10-1
F-11

PRINTED IN USA



CODE NO. CM-10-1

UNIVERSAL VISE ASSEMBLY

INDEX CATALOG UNITS PER
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION ASS'Y
REF. 090-403635 Universal Vise Assembly
1 090-403650 . Rear Vise Assembly (See Below) ........c0vvunn... ]
2 090-204538 . Cut Off Gauge Assembly (See Below) .............. 1
3 090-403643 . Front Vise Assembly (See Below) ........covuvunnn... 1
090-025818 . Offset Socket Wrench (Not Shown) ....eevvvennnnn, ]
REF. 090-204538 Cutoff Gauge Assembly
4 135-005544 «Thumb NUf tevereriierittenetererecessnsnnesnnss 1
5 090-204544 . Gauge Bar Assembly ...t 1
6 090-023359 ceHead i e, 1
7 090-023342 R T T R . 1
8 090-023367 e Body sumemmumeimasmionssmnenaiasse sy seenyidesieis 1
9 090-025800 B Y 1
10 090-033671 - Nut, Hex. 1/2=13NC ..iiuiiiiiinnrinrinnnnnens 1
11 091992649 - Washer 1/2 SLALE. Std. vvvernnnnenennennennnnns 1
REF. 090-4034643 Front Vise Assembly
12 090-205618 B 1
13 090-205634 o JaW SUPROME wyeeeneeimmnemessansnaaeseeessses e 1
14 090-033671 . Nut, Hex. 1/2-]3NC ........................... 1
15 134-135086 B 1
16 090-205600 . Cam Assembly ...voiiiiiiii i i e 1
17 090-025842 + T=Slot Bolt wummemeesmmsssoaismssisessmmssia v 1
18 091-984229 . Screw, Soc. Hd. Set 1/4-20NC x 1/4 Cup Pt. ...... 1
19 090-025834 B R 1 1
20 090-205626 < Body ceviininiieteitnionrenncnsesnesaseienoenas 1
2] 090-023227 » Adjusting Screw ...ttt i et 1
22 090-025826 B L 1
23 090-023201 S Spring Stud .....iiiiiiite e et ie e 2
24 091-980664 . Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap ]/2-]3NC 3 B V7 S —— 2
25 091-992669 - Washer 1/2 SLALE. Std. tiieineniivennnnnnennenns 3
REF. 090-403650 Rear Vise Assembly .
26 090-205592 o JAW: g oo mueine o smmpinomen iy isee e e i e 1
27 091-980664 . Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap 1/2-13NC x 11/4 ............ 2
28 091992669 - Washer 1/2 SLALE. SHd. oevivvniiineniiiinenn.. 3.
29 090-025748 . Escutcheon ...... M eerestaaccceetatatrtasonanenae 1
30 091-988386 . Screw, Rd. Hd. Mach. #6-32NC x 1/4 .....c...... 2
31 090-205584 o Jaw and Bedy seussswssssvaissrsisieein eevieiss e 1
32 090-093675 o T=Slot Bolt s ie s sivaiis so5w o 65,4555 05 rmmanse 1
33 090~033671 - Nut, Hex. 1/2=13NC ..iivvinnnnniinnnnnnnnnnn.. 1



©) (@) (W) (@) ) ) ) (v

o

CM-4-66

REVISED
AND
REDRAWN
SW.2-12-70
l ! Sfil‘-s::f"ﬂ
: SCL 6-21-74
V| 37 SCL 10-9-74
i SW5-13-77
CAK 7-15-78
9 :
I 9,
']
|
. 19
5
12) (13 14X16) (17) (18
VALVE ASSEMBLY
MODEL Fl LAST MACH
36le-H 382-7710
612-XI 170-60I01 170-64106
612-3 152-5910I 152-751144
36I2-3 153-59101 l '76%9
2612 -IH 240-65I10 -68
2612 -H 284~58|0| 284-76223
26(2 -2H 206 -6210 206-73347
3612-H 272- GBIOI 272-T71373
2613-3 198-6110! 198-764 3|
6013-3 199-61101 199-76138
2612-D 236-64101 236-84141
3612-1H3 358-76l101 358-78155

PRINTED IN USA.




CODE NO., CM-4-66

VALVE SUB-ASSEMBLY

INDEX CATALOG UNITS PER
NO., NO. DESCRIPTION ASS'Y
Ref. 090-433228 Valve Sub-Assembly (For Standard Hydraulics)
Ref. 090-455692 Valve Sub~Assembly (For Servo Contour Feed)
Ref. 090-455700 Valve Sub-Assembly (For Servo Contour Feed) (2613-3, 6013-3 & 4013-H3 only)
Ref. 090-467838 Valve Sub=Assembly (For Standard Hydraulics) (6013-3) (6013-H3)
1 091-227488 . Soc. Hd. Pipe Plug (Used on #43322, #46783) ..vuevverenuenvenenns 2
091-233288 . Soc. Hd. Pipe Plug (Used on #45569, #A5570) .. ...ccevvevnennnnns 1
2 090-523044 . Pressure Valve Housing (Used on #43322, #46783) ...cvuvevnnnnnnss 1
090-566795 . Pressure Valve Housing (Used on #45569, #45570) ..ovvuiuvnininnnn. 1
3 091-227488 . Soc. Hd. Pipe Plug (Used Here on #45569, #45570) .vvvvvuennennnn. 2
4 091-203695 « Soc. Hd. Pipe Plugeieeeienrsneresnssnnnassnnssnsnnsansannnnnns 4
5 090-033705 . O=Ring . visvissain e sns viie ive sae s as i sisn e e es is ey e bred e 1
6 091-982504 . Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap 1/4-20NC X234 oeennnnnnnnnes i 3
7 090-247552 o VT8 SEE0l] 3asestovmensivacossssns ugarmibonsernigsrsiasicesanigt s g SRR e S st 1
8 091-982397 . Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap 1/4-20NC X 34 canwnainsies e aienees s e 1
9 090-042516 B 3T O 1 AP 1
10 090-015082 » ORiINg sai s S v T A T T A eV i e 00 w0 i o e 2
11 090-433095 . Control Valve Housing «ucvuvsvensnnnransanas i SR B R 1
12 135-098598 B L T et g e 1
13 090-251794 e Valve Cap cvvirinnanrrettnarenetateaitateninanateeanntanreann 1
14 091-144659 . Nyloc Set Screw voviviinennninannanas ereressrararreareaenenaas 1
15 114-002504 c SPriNG vevervaronaencinsennann Ve e A e e e e e e ben e s sre 1
16 134-015189 . Steel Ball vivvvneennnnnnene e e T s SV e 1
17 090-103755 . Gasket ..vvevnrinnnnns V1o T2 = o 21K 2¥E SFe o 5)YNA AP ceveneeee 1
18 090-213125 o Knob . ouoont i vinisen snmeme swaesis s s e i P S DR PO P 1
19 091-982140 . Screw, Soc. Hd, Cap #Gu32NC X 3/4 vvvrirrnennnnnensnnnnennees 3
2 090-022385 « Washer, Lock . ovvieninrnrnnncennnnnnanns S —— heseerseann 3
21 135-091767 « O=RiNG coverancannnnsnans S R RS S e TR R s g e 1
*22 090-247511 . Vernier Spool ..iiiiiiieiiiiiiieininnrneas SeiRE SRR SR B 1
23 090-113788 . Lever Rod ........ & Te 316 T 315 <¥e 7o * « BTeTa STeTs ¥a 3% oXa O%: oTa = § o o YT ¥ V. % 1
24 090-042292 cRallPin.eeceeneiiiiniinenn. o w6 e T R 1
25 134-135086 « Shift Lever Knob tuieieriiiiinnneionacoorossasessnnnnens - 1
26 090-106626 . Knob Escutcheon (Used on 743322, FAS783) ..vnuvmvmsemvsnrensons 1
091-090290 . Knob Escutcheon (Used on #45569, #45570) ........ sicasadseasaayiE |
27 091-984245 . Screw, Soc. Hd. Set 1/4=20NC x 3/8 . .vevivrecnsnrenncnsnnnnnns 2
28 090-106527 «Knob ciiiiiniinanns 0108000 SO 08 1 0180 BN A T 0 e e 66 1
29 105-115091 . Dowel Pin ..... esescescsnne sssesseassertesacaraoaccnnsannnns . 1
30 091-987586 . Serew, Fl. Hd. Mach. 1/4-20 NC x 3/8 (Used on #43322, #4556%9) .. 4
31 091-984252 . Screw, Soc. Hd. Set 1/4=20NC x 1/2 ...euu.. A P S A L 1
32 090-071549 . Knob ....... 3T T 3T oTa & G oTe 35 oTa 5Ys e 2 4 o Y2 T ST, SR 5 ¥, s y SYoYS oV 1
33 090-05193¢9 . Spring ....... 3 44 SIs 4Te ST= <Te 375 oo 315 oTe 5T= & o 5T% oToTeTs o= 5T oTe 3% a5 s oTa 5T oTa % 1
34 090-042367 cRallPin Leveiniiiienareeeneanecnons s ols SIs) <Xs oI5 8 o ST6 oTe 31 1= & s oTe 1
35 090-051913 . Poinfer L..ceceevcntccoevenne ceececsarsanoas socescassscsscacose 1
36 090-251679 . Dial Plate (Used on #43322) .................................... 1
090-336645 . Dial Plate (Used on #45569) .....cevvvvunnnnns G AR AR 1
37 090-251786 . Valve Panel (Used on #43322, #45569) ........... T e 1
38 090-098849 . Valve Serew ...vuuu.. e O e e e B 1
39 135-085413 e ORiING ttavtaneeranasaressaesosssasossessacanarsnssssnsannns 1
40 135-091734 . Spring wwsasasiewssviasssivsins L e T Ty 1
41 135-056570 . Steel Ball ...... o T3 o, 5T TaTo¥s o 4 5¥5 ¥ P2 JX. T3 JToaVs e o S1o 0P o e v o eas e = = mimae 1
42 091-147470 «Ball Seat .uvieniniiiieanoncncennsccacenan S R 1
43 091-982363 . Screw, Soc. Hd, Cap 1/4-20NC % 1/2 cumwmiwsanersiteiia aseies i 1

*NOTE: Replace valve spool and vernier spocl, items 7 and 22 as a unit.

F-14



| NEW DRG.
S.C.L. 8-28-97

REVISIONS

|
I
I
|
I
|
|
1
[
I
[
|
I
|
|
I
|
1
1
") ]

SRR M N (N S WO NS (o

VARIABLE PULLEY ASSEMBLY
(8.5

C-5-34 CM-5-12 Z-5-33 PS-4-35 PRINTED IN US.A.



PART

NO.
135-093359
090-061839
135-003275
090-202466
135-093375
105-046023
135-003275
091-227488
135-093367
091-007013
135-093391
135-093375
105-046023
135-008985
111-055125

VARIABLE PULLEY ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION

Variable Pulley Assembly (8.5”)

. Set Screw Collar i
B YT o 38 o {1 o T TN
. Center Sheave Assembly ........ccoecviiriciiniiiiiini s
. ENd Sheave ciiiiimimimmiiiiins i i ismaimsao
. WOOAIUF KEY ....eeiirieeiiieie i sesini s ceas s sian e san s cans
+Snap RING isiiimvimciniitnimimmis i masesiis s
+ PIpe PlUQ s i
. Shaft i s
. WICK coiisisisiuiniioimssssiimsemissriasss sisssssssarsisveyaissalsvsiiiieanisiosess
. Variable Sleeve ASSEMDIY .........cooviiciiiiiiiiiiininnanscninnns
- ENd Sheave issanmaimiiamin i hia b
. WOoOAIUf K@Y ......vccvreciiiiccicrineciisis s ssnansssnnasssssasssrassssans
. Washer (Both ENdS) ...ccceccvrvieriicrierrccscissssiiscsinnsssnnssnnens
LVariable OIAer ..o it sdssmonis

Following Not Shown:

091-420455

.Cloth Bag ....ovveieeeeicmeereessssnme e cccecssciimssisss s s s e e ssesaanenns

CODE NO.

C-5-34

CM-5-12

Z-5-33

PS-4-35

UNITS PER
ASS'Y.

R e - T T e e Y

>
A

SN =



REVISED AND)|
REDRAWN

SC.L 7-30-81

J: WHEEL HINGE ASSEMBLY
im| ey =)

MODEL FIRST MACH LAST MACH.
3612-1H3 358 - 76101 358 -78155

THIRD WHEEL AND HINGE ASSEMBLY

CM-2-68 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



INDEX
NO.
Ref.

*2
*3
*4
*5

10
11
12
13
14
15

Ref.
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

CATALOG
NO.
094-068145
094-068137
094-083896
094-083870
090-314527
093-047447
090-046756
091-988675
094-068129
094-068434
094-068442
105-015085
090-215476
091-984286
091-980532
091-993329
090-059569
091-991422
090-412644
135-086106

090-215476
105-011084
105-011092
091-9921141
090-038621
090-215468
091-984518
105-014245
105-015069
105-015077
105-014252

CODE NO.

THIRD WHEEL AND HINGE ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION

Third Wheel and Hinge Assembly
. Wheel Assembly (Standard) .vvvveeevevnnnnnnn cees
. Wheel Assembly (3/4" Metal Faced) ...... e® o P o Fs

. Wheel Assembly (1" Metal Faced)

. « Back-Up Plate .....
. Wheel Tire Assembly

CM-2-68

oooooooooooo

e Retainer tu.ivereieenoneesnroonosoconeoenornns
. Screw, Rd. Hd. Mach. #10- 24NC x 3/8 awensuss

. Wheel (Standard)

. Wheel (3/4" Metal Faced) ........

. Whee!l (1" Metal Faced) vv.iovvennnns cerene ces

- Ball Bearing .veveveeienerereneennennnennens

Wheel Hinge Assembly (See Detall) .............

. Screw, Soc. Set 1/4=-20NC X1 veveeenvenennnnns

. Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap 3/8-16NC x 2-3/4 ,.......

. Washer, Lock 3/8 Std. vvvvnrvennsenn * GI [0 5 » 091 %5

. Adjustable Screw ....eiinnn. ceteeanas cecaennaes

. Nut, Hex. Jam 3/4- ]6NF ..... ceresasaes wiviain aieie

Brmckef ............ SESNONS + ® +[8 4 °Xe <Xals o o O BT Y, o

Hinge Pin suswisesssisnenevsns N T R LI, .
Wheel Hinge Assembly

. Tilting Screw Knob veveeeviviennereconcenens .

. Tilting Locknut v.cevevnunnnn.. P

« Nut, Hex. Jam 1/4=20NC v ivurnvneenecnensnas

. Screw, Soc. Set 1/4-20NC x 3/4 (Dog Pf ) I

. Wheel Hinge ..... Cheirecsecatencae SXs S1e meSe - .-

. Screw, Soc. Set 3/8-16NC x 3/4 v.vvuurvnnnnens

. Wheel Axis Stud ........ D - .

. Bearing Locknut s.cecenecess SR o OO T

. Bearing Lockwasher .......... Cececssainan o1 = o1 umsxs

. Wheel Tilting Screw .

*NOTE: Starred ltems Used On Standard Wheel Assembly Only.,

UNITS PER
ASS'Y,

— =W W LW WN = N et ot e NN = O\ o —

ol el et ot cwm] et et ot e amed



£34-03107

#5-13007
WORK HOLDING JAW ASSEMBLY

C-i0-16 CM-9-5 Z-9-9 PRINTED IN USA

G-5



CATALCG
NO.

134031079

090-402629
105-133136
091-986984
090-2038640
091-982355
090-021627
091-984104
090-203852

105-130074
105-135123
105-133185
090-406786
105-131106
105-133136
091-988923
091-990150

*NOTE: Before 2/12/44 On H

CODE NO. C-10-16

CM=9-5

2=9=9

WORK HOLDING JAW

DESCRIPTION
Work Jaw

Work Holder Assembly

. Sprocket ...ceeae.. Geecosernnsasanana
. Screw, Fil. Hd. Mach. #10-24NC x 1/2
. Left Am..... # (810 51 & sTe slsJs BT STs 5.0 Ts STele T 1
. Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap 1/4-20NC x 3/8 ..
« Knurled Screw vvvvevevennnnnennnnnnn..
. Screw, Soc. Hd. Set #10-24NC x 1/4 ...
- L

Work Holding Jaw Assembly
o

-« Sprocket i.iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiean

----------

oooooooooo

----------

oooooooooo

----------

----------

..........

. « Screw, Rd. Hd. Mach. 1/4=-20NC x 5/16 vuuu....
« + Screw, Truss Hd. Mach. #10-24NC x 3/8 ........

ydraulic Machines Use #106-233372 Sprocket

With 3/16" Pitch, Specify Pitch Of Chain When Ordering.

UNITS PER
ASS"Y

BN ——NN



#403310
CONTOUR FEED
WORK HOLDING FIXTURE

C-3-77 CM-3-75
G-7

NEW DRG
SW. 4-17-72

REVISIONS

SCL. 11-i4-74

SW.5-13-77

SW.5-30-78

2
1

c | ¢y

1

PRINTED IN U.S A.



INDEX
NO.

*Om\IOUl#QN—"?DU
-

— et el ot ol 8
G hwWhNh—O

CATALOG
NO.

094-033107
095-015160
091-253328
091-339705
090-130428
091-991117

091-982272"

135-003291
091-253351
090-042557
091-253377
091-253385
091-052639
090-042516
091-253344
091-253336
091-253401

CODE NO. C-3-77

CM=3-75

CONTOUR FEED WORK HOLDING FIXTURE

DESCRIPTION

Contour Feed Work Holding Fixture

. Clamping Ring

----------------------------------

CClamp e
. Clamp Screw
cDowel i e i i

. Nut, Hex. #10-24NC

. Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap #10-24NC x 11/2

. Chain Connector

cccccccccccccccc

-----------------------------------

-----------

-----------

B T

. Roll Pin
. Screw Feed Sub-Assembly

ooooooooooooo

ooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

-----------

cHandle ..t e e e e,

.

SO BW 4ttt ettt nrn ettt ettt e

e CUTHE =5 s 5 oo 51o5 ol 5 STHT BT 152 1 5 5 51 o 2 0T o o D

G-8

UNITS PER
ASS'Y

— el md ol cnd ed el et =t N NI N) =t N) —t —a






